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2005 Speedo Champions Series, Sanction #: MN05-01-13Y /111Y
University of Minnesota Aquatic Center

Results
Women 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

NTSC-IL 15Dominski, Emily E1 23.22
UOFM-MN 21Perrott, Sarah L2 23.36
NAPV-IL 16Marik, Melissa A3 23.59
UOFM-MN 19O'Neil, Erin N4 23.87
UOFM-MN 20Vine, Sara M5 23.97
PAC-IL 15O'Brien, Maggie E6 24.06
NTSC-IL 17Kuczek, Christine B7 24.33
WSO-IL 18Hostalet, Sara E8 24.39

B - Final
EXPR-IL 16Redig, Kayla A9 24.21
NBSC-WI 14Thompson, Rebecca M10 24.33
WSO-IL 16Reams, Amy E11 24.41
ACAD-IL 16Pircon, Michelle N12 24.50
WEST-WI 16Cook, Gretchen A13 24.70
MSC-ND 13Knutson, Dagny A14 24.71
MAVS-IL 16DeBruin, Julie A15 24.73
NTSC-IL 14Shumway, Kate T--- DQ

C - Final
SCST-IL 14Dauw, Caitlin M17 24.39
NTSC-IL 14Clarke, Elizabeth A18 24.50
DMSF-IA 16Doerge, Ella J18 24.50
FOX-IL 16Mason, Meghan L20 24.65
DDST-IL 16Swearingen, Charlie A21 24.81
NTSC-IL 14Amend, Jessie L22 24.88
DDST-IL 15Ludolph, Kelsie L22 24.88
LWSA-IL 16Reilly, Erin K24 24.94

Women 50 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UOFM-MN 21Perrott, Sarah L1 23.34
NTSC-IL 15Dominski, Emily E2 23.40
UOFM-MN 20Vine, Sara M3 23.96
NAPV-IL 16Marik, Melissa A4 23.98
UOFM-MN 19O'Neil, Erin N5 24.10
WSO-IL 18Hostalet, Sara E6 24.23
PAC-IL 15O'Brien, Maggie E7 24.24
NTSC-IL 17Kuczek, Christine B8 24.28
MAVS-IL 16DeBruin, Julie A9 24.35
NTSC-IL 14Shumway, Kate T10 24.37
NBSC-WI 14Thompson, Rebecca M11 24.41
WEST-WI 16Cook, Gretchen A12 24.48
WSO-IL 16Reams, Amy E13 24.52
UOFM-MN 21Chang, Jennifer E14 24.53
ACAD-IL 16Pircon, Michelle N15 24.54
EXPR-IL 16Redig, Kayla A15 24.54
MSC-ND 13Knutson, Dagny A17 24.55
NTSC-IL 14Clarke, Elizabeth A18 24.60
FOX-IL 16Mason, Meghan L18 24.60
SCST-IL 14Dauw, Caitlin M20 24.62
DMSF-IA 16Doerge, Ella J21 24.64
NTSC-IL 14Amend, Jessie L21 24.64

DDST-IL 15Ludolph, Kelsie L23 24.65
DDST-IL 16Swearingen, Charlie A24 24.72
LWSA-IL 16Reilly, Erin K25 24.75
CRAA-IA 17Fry, Hayley M26 24.76
HAST-MN 16Gergen, Kelsey R27 24.77
LFSC-IL 41Heller, Becky E28 24.78
MV-MN 15Meyer, Maggie J29 24.87
DDST-IL 16Baldi, Brooke B30 24.88
WEST-WI 13Armstrong, Stephanie 31 24.89
ACAD-IL 17Glaser, Abby X32 24.94
BAC-WI 14Perlkin, Hannah R33 24.97
WSO-IL 16Kruse, Jenny M34 24.98
SFX-SD 14Dalin, Devonne A35 24.99
SCSC-MN 15Frederickson, Rachel D35 24.99
BAC-WI 17Sorber, Lily G37 25.00
WEST-IL 15Barron, Meghan E38 25.02
NAPV-IL 16Bratsos, Bethany G39 25.03
M3F-MN 15Johnson, Shelby E40 25.08
WEST-IL 16Cusack, Ashley N41 25.15
EBSC-WI 15Wallen, Natalie F42 25.16
FOX-IL 14Schleebs, Hannika V43 25.18
WSL-ND 17Gormally, Carissa E43 25.18
BAC-WI 13Powell, Jackie M45 25.20
DSC-IL 15Day, Jess M46 25.21
LAKE-WI 16Neary, Melissa M47 25.22
UOFM-MN 18Sinkler, Emma K47 25.22
UOFM-MN 19Bjorkland, Erika L49 25.23
DFAC-WI 14Burback, Amy M49 25.23
MEYO-WI 12Van Hout, Aja R49 25.23
GSSC-WI 12Borja, Elise M52 25.24
WSO-IL 18Wadden, Laura P53 25.28
VAC-WI 15Ritt, Cassie A54 25.30
EXPR-IL 17Broker, Sarah A55 25.31
TWIN-MN 15Hedstrom, Madeline M55 25.31
UOFM-MN 20Harris, Heather N55 25.31
CCMY-IL 17Gschwend, Alison L58 25.33
RCR-SD 14Ferley, Jessica A59 25.35
TWIN-MN 16Friedlander, Annie E60 25.36
LFSC-IL 16Brand, Allyce M61 25.37
AA-IL 18Filipp, Danielle A61 25.37
WHTN-IL 17Hoefler, Emily A63 25.38
MGM*-WI 15Lickel, Kirsten L63 25.38
BETT-IA 15Mykleby, Erin K63 25.38
BDOG-MN 18Meagher, Lauren F66 25.39
M3F-MN 16Ney, Rebecca L66 25.39
GBSC-WI 16Thut, Allison E68 25.42
TWIN-MN 17Fichtel, Elizabeth A69 25.43
TWIN-MN 16Steadman, Sarah C70 25.46
AA-IL 17Miklius, Tina M70 25.46
FOX-IL 14Belter, Andrea L72 25.47
BDOG-MN 17Rux, Danielle R73 25.49
LFSC-IL 14Adams, Courtney L73 25.49
WEST-WI 15Schaefer, Lindsay M73 25.49
YST-SD 17Wilcox, Laura R76 25.51
DMSF-IA 15Wubbena, Johanna R77 25.55
PAC-IL 14Gill, Nicole M78 25.57

PPD-IL 17Anderson, Chelsea R79 25.58
HSSB-WI 16Keuler, Megan M80 25.59
FOX-IL 17Alden, Sarah A81 25.61
DMSF-IA 15Kubat, Katie M81 25.61
CRAA-IA 14Allen, April E83 25.63
AA-IL 16Holmes, Elizabeth A84 25.64
WEST-WI 13Meinholz, Elle M85 25.68
WEST-IL 17Rentner, Tiffany D86 25.69
TWIN-MN 14Krutsch, Hannah S87 25.70
TWIN-MN 15Steege, Jennifer J87 25.70
NAPV-IL 18Woodruff, Erin L89 25.71
TWIN-MN 14Snyder, Lauren N90 25.72
FOXJ-MN 16Goff, Sara L91 25.74
M3F-MN 16Madden, Kasey M92 25.81
LAKE-WI 17Hansen, Kristina L93 25.85
MCA-MN 13Caflisch, Erin L94 25.87
SWAT-WI 18Holton, Sarah J94 25.87
ICE-IA 13Eyanson, Beth A96 25.89
LAKE-WI 17Priegnitz, Adria L97 25.90
NHCP-MN 17Bailey, Marreya I98 25.92
MGC-MN 15Nelson, Melissa M99 25.97
VAC-WI 16Misener, Elisabeth K100 26.00
DSC-IL 17Luecke, Anna V101 26.02
LAKE-WI 15Wenger, Danielle E102 26.08
WILD-IL 15Hayden, Tess T103 26.10
SCST-IL 17Beebe, Meredith A104 26.12
UOFM-MN 20Lamour, Cecile D105 26.31
MV-MN 17Thoen, Molly M106 26.34
BAC-WI 16Hartung, Katelyn M107 26.49
UOFM-MN 18Matzke, Jenna M107 26.49
BAC-WI 17Kramer, Anna E109 26.51
SWAT-WI 17Schultz, Selena R110 27.03
BAC-WI 15Rhude, Kirsten S--- DQ
JETS-MN 15Delgehausen, Jessica M--- DQ

Women 100 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
MAVS-IL 17McNICHOLS, Kelly N1 50.73

24.46 50.73
NTSC-IL 15Dominski, Emily E2 50.83

24.83 50.83
UOFM-MN 21Perrott, Sarah L3 50.95

24.36 50.95
UOFM-MN 19O'Neil, Erin N4 51.33

24.62 51.33
UOFM-MN 19Tukey, Valerie E5 51.87

25.30 51.87
PAC-IL 15O'Brien, Maggie E6 52.31

25.10 52.31
ACAD-IL 16Krzemienski, Kelly J7 52.73

25.40 52.73
SCST-IL 17Nosal, Catherine A8 53.56

25.86 53.56
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Results
B - Final ...   (Women 100 Yard Free)
B - Final

NAPV-IL 16Marik, Melissa A9 51.23
24.68 51.23

NTSC-IL 14Shumway, Kate T10 53.03
25.38 53.03

SCST-IL 16Desormey, Claire K10 53.03
25.68 53.03

NTSC-IL 17Kuczek, Christine B12 53.15
25.37 53.15

NTSC-IL 14Clarke, Elizabeth A13 53.62
25.71 53.62

ACAD-IL 15Hare, Emily C13 53.62
25.75 53.62

FOX-IL 16Mason, Meghan L15 53.90
25.24 53.90

MAVS-IL 16DeBruin, Julie A16 54.99
25.83 54.99

C - Final
WSO-IL 16Reams, Amy E17 53.75

25.93 53.75
SST-IL 15Adrian, Laura M18 54.08

26.53 54.08
WSO-IL 18Hostalet, Sara E19 54.14

25.49 54.14
MV-MN 15Meyer, Maggie J20 54.37

25.62 54.37
LFSC-IL 41Heller, Becky E21 54.45

25.66 54.45
MV-MN 16Beardsley, Allison S22 54.48

26.25 54.48
WHTN-IL 17Hoefler, Emily A23 55.24

26.35 55.24

Women 100 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WA-WI 22Pendleton, Bethany E1 51.06

24.70 51.06
UOFM-MN 21Perrott, Sarah L2 51.30

24.59 51.30
NTSC-IL 15Dominski, Emily E3 51.31

24.67 51.31
MAVS-IL 17McNICHOLS, Kelly N4 51.44

24.85 51.44
UOFM-MN 19O'Neil, Erin N5 51.65

25.07 51.65
PAC-IL 15O'Brien, Maggie E6 52.49

25.37 52.49
ACAD-IL 16Krzemienski, Kelly J7 52.60

25.49 52.60
UOFM-MN 19Tukey, Valerie E8 52.64

25.75 52.64
SCST-IL 17Nosal, Catherine A9 53.17

25.50 53.17

NTSC-IL 17Kuczek, Christine B10 53.24
25.32 53.24

FOXJ-MN 16Braun, Megan O11 53.29
25.69 53.29

FOX-IL 16Mason, Meghan L12 53.57
25.50 53.57

NTSC-IL 14Clarke, Elizabeth A13 53.58
25.75 53.58

SCST-IL 16Desormey, Claire K14 53.60
26.06 53.60

DDST-IL 16Swearingen, Charlie A15 53.62
25.44 53.62

NTSC-IL 14Shumway, Kate T16 53.73
25.80 53.73

NAPV-IL 16Marik, Melissa A16 53.73
26.09 53.73

Swim-Off Required
ACAD-IL 15Hare, Emily C18 53.80

25.72 53.80
MAVS-IL 16DeBruin, Julie A19 53.87

25.66 53.87
MSC-ND 13Knutson, Dagny A20 53.89

26.02 53.89
LFSC-IL 17Michelau, Katie G21 53.90

26.12 53.90
LFSC-IL 17Orbon, Kate A22 53.91

26.18 53.91
MV-MN 15Meyer, Maggie J23 53.97

25.94 53.97
SST-IL 15Adrian, Laura M24 54.04

26.30 54.04
LFSC-IL 41Heller, Becky E25 54.08

25.80 54.08
LFSC-IL 17Osborn, Kaitlynn A26 54.18

26.18 54.18
MV-MN 16Beardsley, Allison S27 54.21

26.34 54.21
WSO-IL 18Hostalet, Sara E28 54.26

25.85 54.26
DDST-IL 16Baldi, Brooke B29 54.34

25.62 54.34
EBSC-WI 15Wallen, Natalie F30 54.40

26.15 54.40
FOX-IL 17Lange, Betsy J30 54.40

26.24 54.40
BDOG-MN 17Rux, Danielle R32 54.41

26.48 54.41
WSO-IL 16Reams, Amy E33 54.42

26.00 54.42
CRAA-IA 17Fry, Hayley M34 54.43

26.14 54.43
WHTN-IL 17Hoefler, Emily A35 54.46

26.08 54.46
NTSC-IL 13Finn, Alisa M35 54.46

26.65 54.46

RCR-SD 14Ferley, Jessica A37 54.49
26.23 54.49

NAPV-IL 15Prestinario, Amy N37 54.49
26.31 54.49

ACAD-IL 16Schaefer, Amy L39 54.61
26.09 54.61

FOX-IL 14Belter, Andrea L40 54.62
26.22 54.62

NBSC-WI 14Thompson, Rebecca M41 54.64
26.23 54.64

DDST-IL 15Ludolph, Kelsie L42 54.65
26.34 54.65

LFSC-IL 18Murphy, Jackie E43 54.69
26.31 54.69

NAPV-IL 18Fiene, Meghan L43 54.69
26.48 54.69

FOXJ-MN 17Goetz, Erin C45 54.71
26.44 54.71

WEST-WI 13Armstrong, Stephanie 46 54.74
26.24 54.74

PPD-IL 18Hall, Courtney E47 54.76
26.76 54.76

LWSA-IL 16Reilly, Erin K48 54.79
26.18 54.79

SFX-SD 14Dalin, Devonne A49 54.87
26.07 54.87

LAKE-WI 16Neary, Melissa M50 54.91
26.18 54.91

WEST-IL 16Cusack, Ashley N51 54.96
26.40 54.96

UOFM-MN 18Sinkler, Emma K52 55.01
26.52 55.01

M3F-MN 15Johnson, Shelby E53 55.07
26.38 55.07

HSSB-WI 16Keuler, Megan M54 55.13
26.73 55.13

SEMS-MN 14Lugg, Angela N55 55.23
26.60 55.23

TWIN-MN 15Steege, Jennifer J55 55.23
26.30 55.23

LFSC-IL 16Brand, Allyce M57 55.29
26.68 55.29

WEST-WI 16Cook, Gretchen A58 55.30
26.35 55.30

NAPV-IL 18Woodruff, Erin L59 55.33
26.52 55.33

NHCP-MN 14Bodin, Heather K60 55.40
26.80 55.40

MCA-MN 13Caflisch, Erin L60 55.40
26.43 55.40

PAC-IL 15VanLieshout, Martha R62 55.56
26.83 55.56

SUSA-IL 18Lemaster, Jessie A63 55.65
27.01 55.65

EBSC-WI 17Twitchell, Katie M64 55.70
26.93 55.70
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 100 Yard Free)

WEST-IL 15Barron, Meghan E64 55.70
26.37 55.70

WEST-WI 15Sarandos, Stephanie N66 55.71
26.64 55.71

M3F-MN 16Ney, Rebecca L67 55.75
26.75 55.75

BAC-WI 17Sorber, Lily G68 55.77
26.31 55.77

GSSC-WI 12Borja, Elise M69 55.79
26.75 55.79

RCR-SD 14Godbe, Jacquie M69 55.79
26.92 55.79

MGC-MN 15Nelson, Melissa M71 55.84
27.20 55.84

WEST-WI 14Streater, Katie A72 55.85
26.91 55.85

DSC-IL 15Day, Jess M73 55.94
27.05 55.94

NAPV-IL 16Bratsos, Bethany G74 55.95
27.22 55.95

AA-IL 18Filipp, Danielle A75 55.98
26.67 55.98

TWIN-MN 17Fichtel, Elizabeth A76 56.00
27.04 56.00

LAKE-WI 17Hansen, Kristina L77 56.09
27.03 56.09

FOXJ-MN 16Goff, Sara L78 56.13
27.03 56.13

LAKE-WI 17Priegnitz, Adria L79 56.16
26.79 56.16

BAC-WI 16Hartung, Katelyn M80 56.27
27.21 56.27

ACAD-IL 17Glaser, Abby X81 56.29
26.95 56.29

DMSF-IA 15Kubat, Katie M82 56.30
26.77 56.30

PPD-IL 17Anderson, Chelsea R83 56.33
26.97 56.33

NTSC-IL 14Amend, Jessie L84 56.43
27.10 56.43

CRAA-IA 14Allen, April E85 56.48
27.08 56.48

M3F-MN 18Yeager, Erin O85 56.48
26.87 56.48

EXPR-IL 17Broker, Sarah A87 56.51
27.05 56.51

FOX-IL 14Schleebs, Hannika V87 56.51
27.23 56.51

UOFM-MN 20Lamour, Cecile D89 56.52
27.25 56.52

TWIN-MN 13Bauernfeind, Paige L90 56.57
26.83 56.57

SCST-IL 16Gordey, Christine A91 56.76
27.01 56.76

NHCP-MN 17Bailey, Marreya I92 58.27
27.82 58.27

UOFM-MN 21Patrek, Mary F93 1:05.21
31.15 1:05.21

EXPR-IL 18Redig, Kira L--- DQ
EXPR-IL 16Redig, Kayla A--- DQ
UOFM-MN 20Vine, Sara M--- DQ

Women 200 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
WA-WI 22Pendleton, Bethany E1 1:48.71

25.67 53.35 1:48.711:20.99
MAVS-IL 17McNICHOLS, Kelly N2 1:49.51

25.94 53.79 1:49.511:21.67
NAPV-IL 15Prestinario, Amy N3 1:52.37

26.39 54.51 1:52.371:23.66
ACAD-IL 16Krzemienski, Kelly J4 1:52.43

26.16 54.47 1:52.431:23.48
SCST-IL 17Nosal, Catherine A5 1:53.81

26.87 55.79 1:53.811:25.00
UOFM-MN 20Wind, Katie L6 1:54.06

27.60 57.39 1:54.061:26.05
LFSC-IL 17Osborn, Kaitlynn A7 1:54.45

26.93 55.62 1:54.451:25.10
LFSC-IL 17Orbon, Kate A8 1:54.54

27.51 56.44 1:54.541:25.63
B - Final

MCA-MN 18Shaughnessy, Jenny A9 1:52.47
26.01 54.47 1:52.471:23.64

UOFM-MN 19St Martin, Lindsey M10 1:52.95
26.23 54.90 1:52.951:23.72

NTSC-IL 17Kuczek, Christine B11 1:53.41
26.50 55.24 1:53.411:24.42

BAC-WI 15Veerman, Courtney J12 1:53.71
26.86 55.69 1:53.711:24.87

ACAD-IL 15Hare, Emily C13 1:54.94
26.86 55.93 1:54.941:25.48

NTSC-IL 14Shumway, Kate T14 1:55.47
26.61 56.04 1:55.471:25.89

SCST-IL 14Dauw, Caitlin M15 1:56.24
26.66 56.13 1:56.241:26.28

SST-IL 15Adrian, Laura M16 1:58.26
27.80 57.12 1:58.261:27.52

C - Final
NTSC-IL 14Clarke, Elizabeth A17 1:54.86

26.59 55.23 1:54.861:25.01
NTSC-IL 17Cole, Emily C18 1:55.85

27.49 56.63 1:55.851:26.10
LFSC-IL 18Murphy, Jackie E19 1:56.15

26.99 56.32 1:56.151:26.25
BLA-MN 15O'Brien, Alex H20 1:56.29

27.73 56.89 1:56.291:26.39
FOX-IL 16Mason, Meghan L21 1:56.79

26.27 55.12 1:56.791:25.55

CATS-IL 18Kiluk, Heather L22 1:57.36
26.91 56.41 1:57.361:26.93

PAC-IL 15VanLieshout, Martha R23 1:58.12
28.07 57.59 1:58.121:27.97

DDST-IL 16Swearingen, Charlie A24 1:58.24
26.92 57.02 1:58.241:27.82

Women 200 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WA-WI 22Pendleton, Bethany E1 1:49.43

24.85 51.99 1:49.431:20.29
ACAD-IL 16Krzemienski, Kelly J2 1:52.20

26.29 54.34 1:52.201:23.28
MAVS-IL 17McNICHOLS, Kelly N3 1:52.45

26.99 55.53 1:52.451:23.56
NAPV-IL 15Prestinario, Amy N4 1:53.35

26.97 55.81 1:53.351:24.84
LFSC-IL 17Osborn, Kaitlynn A5 1:53.75

26.89 55.65 1:53.751:24.57
LFSC-IL 17Orbon, Kate A6 1:53.79

27.36 56.70 1:53.791:25.40
UOFM-MN 20Wind, Katie L7 1:53.84

27.40 56.95 1:53.841:25.74
SCST-IL 17Nosal, Catherine A8 1:53.94

26.87 56.08 1:53.941:25.16
UOFM-MN 19St Martin, Lindsey M9 1:53.97

27.54 56.40 1:53.971:25.42
SCST-IL 14Dauw, Caitlin M10 1:54.12

26.58 55.45 1:54.121:24.99
MCA-MN 18Shaughnessy, Jenny A11 1:54.14

26.48 55.20 1:54.141:24.70
BAC-WI 15Veerman, Courtney J12 1:54.51

26.90 55.78 1:54.511:25.09
NTSC-IL 17Kuczek, Christine B13 1:54.99

26.18 55.45 1:54.991:25.10
NTSC-IL 14Shumway, Kate T14 1:55.21

26.79 55.69 1:55.211:25.03
SST-IL 15Adrian, Laura M15 1:55.24

27.80 56.64 1:55.241:25.92
EDI-MN 17Bergstrom, Lauren E16 1:55.64

26.61 55.81 1:55.641:25.61
ACAD-IL 15Hare, Emily C17 1:55.95

27.25 56.93 1:55.951:26.57
BLA-MN 15O'Brien, Alex H18 1:56.13

27.67 56.73 1:56.131:26.07
LFSC-IL 16Gaither, Marisa T19 1:56.21

27.03 57.09 1:56.211:26.87
FOX-IL 16Mason, Meghan L20 1:56.22

26.53 55.99 1:56.221:25.81
LFSC-IL 18Murphy, Jackie E21 1:56.41

27.15 56.43 1:56.411:26.48
CATS-IL 18Kiluk, Heather L22 1:56.43

26.95 56.27 1:56.431:26.24
DDST-IL 16Swearingen, Charlie A23 1:56.50

26.14 55.26 1:56.501:26.03
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 200 Yard Free)

LFSC-IL 15Mauro, Christine F24 1:56.55
26.84 56.33 1:56.551:26.47

NTSC-IL 14Clarke, Elizabeth A25 1:56.62
27.34 56.79 1:56.621:26.70

ACAD-IL 13Fayhee, Kally P26 1:56.63
27.64 57.26 1:56.631:27.51

PAC-IL 15VanLieshout, Martha R27 1:56.79
26.74 56.18 1:56.791:26.46

NTSC-IL 17Cole, Emily C28 1:56.84
27.56 56.94 1:56.841:26.64

TWIN-MN 15Belk, Molly E29 1:56.86
27.09 56.31 1:56.861:26.15

BAC-WI 15Soderholm, Abby K30 1:56.92
27.45 56.58 1:56.921:26.48

HSC-IL 15Heenan, Katie E31 1:57.14
27.98 57.44 1:57.141:27.31

PPD-IL 16Funk, Amy L32 1:57.16
26.55 56.20 1:57.161:26.58

ACAD-IL 16Schaefer, Amy L33 1:57.45
27.70 57.06 1:57.451:27.07

DMSF-IA 16Doerge, Ella J34 1:57.58
27.48 57.15 1:57.581:27.43

SEMS-MN 14Lugg, Angela N35 1:57.63
27.71 57.40 1:57.631:27.48

WHTN-IL 17Hoefler, Emily A36 1:57.76
27.19 56.81 1:57.761:27.24

MV-MN 16Beardsley, Allison S37 1:57.94
26.84 56.40 1:57.941:26.93

HSSB-WI 16Keuler, Megan M38 1:57.99
27.17 56.95 1:57.991:27.33

SST-IL 17Baumann, Coralie P39 1:58.00
27.45 57.21 1:58.001:27.60

LAKE-WI 17Hansen, Kristina L40 1:58.03
27.66 57.45 1:58.031:27.99

LFSC-IL 18Dell, Ashley W41 1:58.19
27.69 57.78 1:58.191:28.43

UOFM-MN 18Sinkler, Emma K42 1:58.32
27.18 56.97 1:58.321:27.30

CATS-IL 15Davidsen, Dana B43 1:58.38
27.55 57.26 1:58.381:27.80

TWIN-MN 15Steege, Jennifer J44 1:58.45
27.69 57.30 1:58.451:27.49

M3F-MN 17Gundersen, Carrie S45 1:58.48
27.74 58.00 1:58.481:28.63

SST-IL 16Johnson, Amy-Lee E46 1:58.52
27.86 57.95 1:58.521:29.00

WEST-IL 16Cusack, Ashley N47 1:58.55
28.07 57.95 1:58.551:28.49

UOFM-MN 20Harris, Heather N48 1:58.66
27.96 58.11 1:58.661:28.51

STRM-IL 16Korellis, Sarah B49 1:58.68
26.51 55.88 1:58.681:26.95

PAC-IL 15Koto, Melanie I50 1:58.79
27.43 57.79 1:58.791:28.16

GBSC-WI 16Thut, Allison E51 1:58.80
27.45 57.28 1:58.801:27.55

SCST-IL 16Gordey, Christine A51 1:58.80
27.72 57.44 1:58.801:27.83

BAC-WI 17Clauss, Eulalia A53 1:58.81
28.28 58.14 1:58.811:28.49

M3F-MN 15Johnson, Shelby E54 1:58.82
27.30 57.72 1:58.821:28.28

SST-IL 16Johnson, Anna-Lee E55 1:58.87
27.91 58.02 1:58.871:28.72

MAVS-IL 18Patterson, Meghan C56 1:58.92
27.67 57.26 1:58.921:27.89

LAKE-WI 16Neary, Melissa M57 1:59.02
26.78 56.40 1:59.021:27.42

CATS-IL 16Mroz, Katie E58 1:59.05
27.74 57.85 1:59.051:28.71

VAC-WI 15Osten, Amie C59 1:59.18
27.54 57.91 1:59.181:28.67

BLST-IA 15Noah, Kelsey J60 1:59.21
27.59 57.49 1:59.211:28.52

BETT-IA 18Lonergan, Megan M61 1:59.26
28.02 58.09 1:59.261:28.67

JETS-MN 15Vondenkamp, Jenny L62 1:59.39
28.08 58.02 1:59.391:28.72

LAKE-WI 17Priegnitz, Adria L63 1:59.41
27.96 57.27 1:59.411:28.01

LFSC-IL 14Alland, Tori R64 1:59.52
27.63 57.76 1:59.521:28.51

PPD-IL 18Hall, Courtney E65 1:59.72
27.72 58.03 1:59.721:28.98

PAC-IL 15Lynch, Erin M66 1:59.95
27.38 57.74 1:59.951:28.91

EXPR-IL 17Broker, Sarah A67 2:00.05
27.19 57.81 2:00.051:29.38

RCR-SD 14Ferley, Jessica A68 2:00.12
27.66 58.02 2:00.121:29.01

BAC-WI 16Hartung, Katelyn M69 2:00.31
28.43 58.81 2:00.311:29.42

EBSC-WI 17Twitchell, Katie M70 2:00.34
28.11 58.36 2:00.341:29.17

BETT-IA 15Mykleby, Erin K71 2:00.35
27.67 57.74 2:00.351:28.86

SUSA-IL 18Lemaster, Jessie A72 2:00.37
28.14 58.71 2:00.371:29.64

WEST-WI 14Streater, Katie A73 2:00.49
28.27 58.52 2:00.491:28.83

LFSC-IL 41Heller, Becky E74 2:00.55
27.00 57.31 2:00.551:28.31

BDOG-MN 17Rux, Danielle R75 2:00.61
27.96 58.56 2:00.611:29.49

MV-MN 15Meyer, Maggie J76 2:01.09
28.04 58.76 2:01.091:29.60

BLA-MN 16Vance, Katie M77 2:01.14
27.30 57.73 2:01.141:29.01

J-HK-WI 18Snyder, Jamie L78 2:01.16
27.67 57.69 2:01.161:29.05

SFX-SD 14Dalin, Devonne A79 2:01.20
28.41 58.16 2:01.201:29.66

SFX-SD 15Dalin, Dalonda L80 2:01.58
27.78 58.64 2:01.581:30.26

CCMY-IL 17Gschwend, Alison L81 2:01.74
27.73 58.58 2:01.741:29.82

ACAD-IL 16Pircon, Michelle N82 2:01.81
27.24 57.31 2:01.811:29.54

LAKE-WI 15Wenger, Danielle E83 2:02.34
26.87 57.51 2:02.341:30.15

CRAA-IA 16Mangrich, April N84 2:02.61
28.20 58.87 2:02.611:30.71

WEST-IL 16Werkema, Amy E85 2:02.63
27.29 57.92 2:02.631:30.13

AA-IL 16Holmes, Elizabeth A86 2:02.74
28.24 59.65 2:02.741:31.22

WILD-IL 15Hayden, Tess T87 2:03.23
27.98 58.91 2:03.231:31.07

BLA-MN 16Girard, Rachael C88 2:04.22
28.71 1:00.13 2:04.221:32.65

M3F-MN 18Stewart, Jordan C89 2:04.32
27.98 58.87 2:04.321:31.46

WEST-IL 15Barron, Meghan E90 2:06.41
28.64 1:00.46 2:06.411:33.51

WEST-WI 13Stedman, Lindsay R91 2:06.48
28.69 1:00.65 2:06.481:33.36

BLA-MN 17Kazika, Kimberly A92 2:06.72
29.20 1:01.86 2:06.721:34.84

Women 500 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
MAVS-IL 17McNICHOLS, Kelly N1 4:53.96

26.96 56.33 1:56.501:26.34
2:26.26 2:56.19 3:26.22 3:55.96
4:25.45 4:53.96

ACAD-IL 16Krzemienski, Kelly J2 5:00.40
26.52 55.38 1:55.441:25.11

2:26.03 2:56.84 3:27.74 3:58.91
4:30.00 5:00.40

BAC-WI 15Veerman, Courtney J3 5:01.99
27.58 57.20 1:58.001:27.28

2:28.51 2:59.23 3:30.13 4:01.24
4:32.10 5:01.99

FOXJ-MN 16Braun, Megan O4 5:02.25
27.69 57.60 1:58.741:27.99

2:29.71 3:00.26 3:31.14 4:02.07
4:32.79 5:02.25

SCST-IL 17Nosal, Catherine A5 5:02.98
27.25 56.81 1:57.581:27.12

2:28.46 2:59.49 3:30.60 4:01.76
4:32.82 5:02.98

LFSC-IL 17Osborn, Kaitlynn A6 5:03.29
27.64 57.53 1:58.261:27.60

2:29.25 3:00.36 3:31.31 4:02.60
4:33.44 5:03.29
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Results
A - Final ...   (Women 500 Yard Free)

LFSC-IL 18Dell, Ashley W7 5:04.82
27.98 57.97 1:59.491:28.55

2:30.62 3:01.72 3:32.92 4:03.95
4:34.97 5:04.82

ACAD-IL 13Fayhee, Kally P8 5:07.00
27.42 57.06 1:59.001:27.42

2:30.42 3:01.91 3:33.38 4:04.80
4:36.25 5:07.00

B - Final
PPD-IL 16Funk, Amy L9 5:04.17

27.71 57.99 1:59.601:28.70
2:30.49 3:01.34 3:32.31 4:03.72
4:35.01 5:04.17

DSC-IL 17Shirley, Lindsey K10 5:04.20
28.51 58.99 2:00.911:29.98

2:31.72 3:02.35 3:33.08 4:03.80
4:34.56 5:04.20

LFSC-IL 17Orbon, Kate A11 5:04.66
28.54 59.42 2:01.671:30.37

2:32.60 3:03.35 3:34.29 4:05.02
4:35.43 5:04.66

NTSC-IL 17Cole, Emily C12 5:05.92
28.71 59.59 2:01.561:30.46

2:32.65 3:03.81 3:34.49 4:05.30
4:36.13 5:05.92

LFSC-IL 15Mauro, Christine F13 5:08.31
27.66 58.21 2:00.741:29.23

2:32.35 3:03.86 3:35.37 4:06.82
4:37.95 5:08.31

SCST-IL 14Dauw, Caitlin M14 5:08.43
27.60 58.50 2:01.101:29.60

2:32.63 3:03.94 3:35.91 4:07.69
4:39.14 5:08.43

BETT-IA 18Lonergan, Megan M15 5:09.31
28.28 58.70 2:00.881:29.67

2:32.45 3:03.84 3:35.24 4:06.87
4:38.63 5:09.31

ACAD-IL 15Hare, Emily C16 5:09.34
28.24 58.83 2:00.941:29.90

2:32.28 3:03.74 3:35.12 4:06.65
4:38.36 5:09.34

C - Final
NTSC-IL 17Kuczek, Christine B17 5:07.63

29.22 1:00.20 2:03.031:31.47
2:34.59 3:05.36 3:36.52 4:07.25
4:37.82 5:07.63

SST-IL 15Adrian, Laura M18 5:09.65
29.06 1:00.57 2:03.341:31.89

2:34.83 3:06.19 3:37.65 4:09.14
4:39.83 5:09.65

M3F-MN 17Gundersen, Carrie S19 5:11.14
28.24 58.94 2:01.941:30.50

2:33.11 3:05.07 3:37.22 4:08.97
4:40.96 5:11.14

SHOR-WI 18Peterson-Huber, Cassie20 5:11.51
28.34 58.91 2:01.181:29.95

2:32.79 3:04.81 3:36.99 4:08.92
4:40.80 5:11.51

BAC-WI 17Clauss, Eulalia A21 5:11.70
28.60 59.33 2:02.511:30.85

2:34.33 3:06.02 3:38.04 4:09.66
4:41.15 5:11.70

PAC-IL 15VanLieshout, Martha R22 5:13.61
28.29 59.16 2:02.521:30.77

2:34.59 3:06.38 3:38.37 4:10.45
4:42.09 5:13.61

HSC-IL 15Heenan, Katie E23 5:15.14
28.66 59.82 2:03.071:31.27

2:34.96 3:06.69 3:38.93 4:11.15
4:43.65 5:15.14

NTSC-IL 14Clarke, Elizabeth A24 5:15.21
28.38 1:00.08 2:03.661:31.67

2:35.61 3:07.72 3:40.19 4:12.48
4:44.83 5:15.21

Women 500 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WA-WI 22Pendleton, Bethany E1 4:57.38

26.69 56.56 1:57.401:26.86
2:27.35 2:57.44 3:27.16 3:57.35
4:27.52 4:57.38

MAVS-IL 17McNICHOLS, Kelly N2 5:00.13
27.51 57.54 1:59.181:28.43

2:29.05 2:59.21 3:30.12 4:01.33
4:31.54 5:00.13

ACAD-IL 16Krzemienski, Kelly J3 5:00.27
26.77 55.37 1:54.981:24.96

2:25.68 2:56.62 3:27.62 3:58.74
4:29.94 5:00.27

BAC-WI 15Veerman, Courtney J4 5:01.60
27.92 57.86 1:59.361:28.42

2:29.88 3:00.59 3:31.39 4:01.88
4:32.26 5:01.60

LFSC-IL 17Osborn, Kaitlynn A5 5:02.42
28.09 58.14 1:58.621:28.13

2:29.48 3:00.01 3:30.57 4:01.44
4:32.30 5:02.42

SCST-IL 17Nosal, Catherine A6 5:02.86
27.47 57.65 1:59.221:28.40

2:29.85 3:00.68 3:31.42 4:02.27
4:32.93 5:02.86

FOXJ-MN 16Braun, Megan O7 5:05.22
27.80 58.15 1:59.831:28.92

2:30.97 3:01.78 3:32.94 4:04.01
4:34.96 5:05.22

LFSC-IL 18Dell, Ashley W8 5:05.73
28.23 58.61 2:00.161:29.24

2:31.13 3:02.39 3:33.56 4:04.64
4:35.76 5:05.73

ACAD-IL 13Fayhee, Kally P9 5:05.79
27.76 57.74 1:59.561:28.60

2:30.69 3:01.86 3:33.14 4:04.62
4:35.87 5:05.79

UOFM-MN 21Chang, Jennifer E10 5:05.86
28.20 58.50 1:59.921:29.25

2:30.48 3:01.36 3:32.41 4:03.87
4:35.25 5:05.86

LFSC-IL 17Orbon, Kate A11 5:06.16
28.35 58.99 2:00.311:29.58

2:31.41 3:02.35 3:33.42 4:04.62
4:35.92 5:06.16

LFSC-IL 15Mauro, Christine F12 5:06.62
27.76 58.46 2:00.951:29.60

2:31.90 3:02.99 3:34.20 4:05.35
4:36.52 5:06.62

NTSC-IL 17Cole, Emily C13 5:06.70
28.31 58.67 2:00.391:29.44

2:31.23 3:02.18 3:33.24 4:04.58
4:35.79 5:06.70

UOFM-MN 21Warmington, Jennifer 14 5:07.87
28.85 59.98 2:02.821:31.32

2:34.08 3:05.47 3:36.40 4:07.58
4:38.64 5:07.87

BETT-IA 18Lonergan, Megan M15 5:08.17
28.58 59.59 2:02.021:30.96

2:33.26 3:04.36 3:35.58 4:06.94
4:38.15 5:08.17

PPD-IL 16Funk, Amy L16 5:08.38
28.28 59.29 2:01.751:30.46

2:32.93 3:04.20 3:35.62 4:07.43
4:38.62 5:08.38

DSC-IL 17Shirley, Lindsey K16 5:08.38
28.69 59.87 2:02.301:31.02

2:33.39 3:04.51 3:35.69 4:07.14
4:38.36 5:08.38

Swim-Off Required
ACAD-IL 15Hare, Emily C18 5:09.22

28.65 59.17 2:01.211:29.81
2:32.62 3:04.05 3:35.48 4:07.10
4:38.53 5:09.22

SCST-IL 14Dauw, Caitlin M19 5:09.40
27.62 58.54 2:01.871:30.08

2:33.14 3:04.27 3:36.06 4:07.70
4:39.17 5:09.40

NTSC-IL 17Kuczek, Christine B20 5:09.66
28.37 59.48 2:01.561:30.28

2:32.63 3:04.07 3:35.46 4:07.34
4:38.85 5:09.66

CATS-IL 18Kiluk, Heather L21 5:09.79
27.55 57.47 1:58.591:27.66

2:29.91 3:01.62 3:33.51 4:05.78
4:38.07 5:09.79
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 500 Yard Free)

SST-IL 15Adrian, Laura M22 5:10.15
29.39 1:00.86 2:03.611:32.16

2:34.79 3:05.88 3:37.23 4:08.72
4:40.04 5:10.15

M3F-MN 17Gundersen, Carrie S23 5:11.59
28.38 58.75 2:01.251:29.82

2:32.75 3:04.52 3:36.47 4:08.63
4:40.56 5:11.59

SHOR-WI 18Peterson-Huber, Cassie24 5:11.97
28.32 59.10 2:02.081:30.27

2:33.84 3:05.59 3:37.10 4:08.75
4:40.50 5:11.97

BAC-WI 17Clauss, Eulalia A25 5:12.24
28.96 59.97 2:03.221:31.48

2:34.70 3:06.59 3:38.58 4:10.41
4:41.49 5:12.24

HSC-IL 15Heenan, Katie E26 5:12.76
28.83 59.97 2:03.341:31.40

2:35.18 3:06.95 3:38.54 4:10.29
4:41.87 5:12.76

MAVS-IL 14Patterson, Kathleen M27 5:13.00
28.27 59.63 2:02.901:31.14

2:34.46 3:06.36 3:38.62 4:10.70
4:42.25 5:13.00

PAC-IL 15VanLieshout, Martha R28 5:13.01
28.06 58.59 2:01.741:29.90

2:33.27 3:05.13 3:37.21 4:09.07
4:41.14 5:13.01

NTSC-IL 14Clarke, Elizabeth A29 5:13.29
28.26 59.87 2:03.311:31.57

2:35.52 3:07.30 3:39.53 4:11.36
4:43.24 5:13.29

NAPV-IL 15Klinge, Christina M30 5:13.42
28.34 59.48 2:02.291:30.83

2:34.16 3:06.04 3:38.27 4:10.33
4:42.36 5:13.42

AA-IL 13Rodriguez, Erin G31 5:14.03
27.74 57.81 2:01.801:29.25

2:34.23 3:06.28 3:39.03 4:11.46
4:42.81 5:14.03

TWIN-MN 14Friedlander, Jennifer L32 5:14.09
29.14 1:00.83 2:02.971:31.43

2:35.11 3:07.40 3:39.25 4:11.20
4:42.80 5:14.09

BAC-WI 15Soderholm, Abby K33 5:14.50
28.56 1:00.01 2:03.691:31.84

2:35.68 3:07.93 3:40.09 4:12.12
4:44.00 5:14.50

JETS-MN 15Vondenkamp, Jenny L34 5:14.97
28.89 59.78 2:03.171:31.35

2:35.19 3:07.24 3:39.25 4:11.75
4:43.82 5:14.97

GBSC-WI 16Thut, Allison E35 5:14.98
28.86 1:00.17 2:03.781:32.04

2:35.56 3:07.53 3:39.43 4:11.27
4:43.41 5:14.98

LFSC-IL 18Murphy, Jackie E36 5:15.11
28.39 59.25 2:02.581:30.70

2:34.52 3:06.33 3:38.45 4:10.73
4:43.22 5:15.11

STRM-IL 16Korellis, Sarah B37 5:15.68
28.30 59.39 2:02.781:31.17

2:34.30 3:06.62 3:38.77 4:11.33
4:43.94 5:15.68

FOXJ-MN 16Larson, Jill E38 5:15.79
29.63 1:01.36 2:06.661:33.89

2:38.86 3:10.57 3:41.69 4:13.64
4:45.48 5:15.79

FOXJ-MN 17Goetz, Erin C39 5:15.87
28.36 59.83 2:04.381:31.94

2:36.78 3:08.60 3:40.44 4:12.43
4:44.64 5:15.87

LFSC-IL 16Gaither, Marisa T40 5:16.00
28.84 1:00.65 2:04.901:32.96

2:36.60 3:08.67 3:40.82 4:13.38
4:45.40 5:16.00

GSSC-WI 18Brendemuehl, Lisa A41 5:16.75
29.00 1:00.26 2:04.131:32.06

2:35.97 3:08.06 3:40.42 4:12.87
4:45.21 5:16.75

SFX-SD 15Dalin, Dalonda L42 5:16.93
28.91 1:00.36 2:03.581:31.97

2:34.75 3:06.83 3:39.43 4:12.12
4:45.11 5:16.93

PPD-IL 18Hall, Courtney E43 5:16.98
28.98 1:00.44 2:05.111:32.62

2:37.68 3:10.00 3:42.53 4:14.75
4:46.61 5:16.98

TWIN-MN 15McMillan, Molly Q44 5:17.41
28.91 1:00.81 2:03.941:32.46

2:36.12 3:08.19 3:40.47 4:13.00
4:45.15 5:17.41

MV-MN 16Beardsley, Allison S45 5:17.44
28.41 59.83 2:03.901:31.78

2:36.35 3:09.00 3:41.49 4:14.05
4:46.45 5:17.44

MEYO-WI 12Van Hout, Aja R46 5:17.69
27.87 59.27 2:03.571:31.24

2:36.04 3:08.73 3:41.43 4:13.48
4:46.23 5:17.69

LFSC-IL 14Alland, Tori R47 5:17.87
28.55 1:00.09 2:04.131:32.08

2:36.52 3:08.58 3:41.21 4:14.05
4:46.58 5:17.87

VAST-SD 13Pons, Bailey E48 5:17.91
28.39 59.58 2:03.671:31.65

2:36.00 3:08.30 3:40.93 4:13.55
4:46.31 5:17.91

HSC-IL 15Kingston, Grace K49 5:17.93
28.23 58.98 2:02.211:30.41

2:34.67 3:07.30 3:40.08 4:13.10
4:46.59 5:17.93

BLA-MN 15O'Brien, Alex H50 5:18.40
29.37 1:00.50 2:04.201:32.23

2:36.11 3:08.01 3:40.54 4:13.56
4:46.84 5:18.40

HSSB-WI 15Dorvinen, Nicole C51 5:18.55
28.19 59.46 2:03.741:31.39

2:36.32 3:08.78 3:41.32 4:14.37
4:47.03 5:18.55

WHTN-IL 17Hoefler, Emily A52 5:18.67
27.92 59.32 2:03.931:31.56

2:36.57 3:09.40 3:42.10 4:14.91
4:47.67 5:18.67

LAKE-WI 15Hashoian, Kelly V53 5:19.13
28.33 59.75 2:03.991:31.66

2:36.89 3:09.48 3:42.42 4:15.44
4:48.40 5:19.13

CATS-IL 15Davidsen, Dana B54 5:19.20
28.28 59.50 2:03.951:31.61

2:36.51 3:09.18 3:42.06 4:14.70
4:47.39 5:19.20

EBSC-WI 17Twitchell, Katie M55 5:19.22
29.51 1:01.50 2:05.861:33.62

2:38.16 3:11.08 3:43.81 4:16.29
4:48.16 5:19.22

BAC-WI 17Franco, Elizabeth H56 5:19.29
29.40 1:00.77 2:04.771:32.62

2:36.85 3:09.24 3:41.79 4:14.77
4:47.68 5:19.29

TWIN-MN 15Steege, Jennifer J57 5:19.43
27.83 58.61 2:01.261:29.62

2:33.23 3:05.93 3:39.11 4:12.97
4:46.50 5:19.43

FOX-IL 16Mason, Meghan L58 5:19.49
28.33 59.47 2:03.831:31.50

2:36.53 3:08.93 3:41.87 4:14.75
4:47.62 5:19.49

BLA-MN 16Girard, Rachael C59 5:19.64
29.39 1:01.81 2:06.691:34.25

2:38.95 3:11.43 3:44.16 4:16.63
4:48.87 5:19.64

MAVS-IL 18Patterson, Meghan C60 5:19.92
28.55 59.59 2:03.271:31.15

2:35.84 3:08.56 3:41.41 4:14.49
4:47.73 5:19.92

NTSC-IL 14Shumway, Kate T61 5:20.31
29.24 1:01.51 2:06.341:33.98

2:38.36 3:11.03 3:43.95 4:17.16
4:50.04 5:20.31

BLST-IA 15Noah, Kelsey J62 5:20.59
28.20 59.46 2:03.761:31.23

2:36.61 3:09.43 3:42.46 4:15.45
4:48.60 5:20.59
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 500 Yard Free)

BETT-IA 17Lehenbauer, Lauren N63 5:20.76
15.03 1:00.65 2:05.471:32.91

2:38.06 3:10.67 3:43.22 4:15.76
4:48.72 5:20.76

ACAD-IL 16Schaefer, Amy L64 5:21.17
29.17 1:00.24 2:03.961:31.70

2:36.14 3:08.88 3:41.84 4:15.16
4:48.62 5:21.17

BETT-IA 16Horvat, Liz M65 5:21.71
29.30 1:00.97 2:04.631:32.55

2:36.54 3:08.88 3:41.62 4:14.65
4:48.25 5:21.71

J-HK-WI 18Snyder, Jamie L66 5:21.74
29.29 1:00.78 2:04.761:32.56

2:37.41 3:10.36 3:43.36 4:16.42
4:49.70 5:21.74

TWIN-MN 16Carlson, Jessica L67 5:21.76
29.38 1:01.22 2:05.791:33.18

2:38.44 3:11.15 3:44.37 4:17.71
4:50.51 5:21.76

WHTN-IL 14Hasenberg, Stephanie A68 5:22.01
28.87 1:00.68 2:06.351:33.34

2:39.33 3:12.21 3:44.98 4:17.99
4:50.57 5:22.01

SCSC-MN 15Hajlo, Samantha A69 5:22.07
29.10 1:00.31 2:04.501:32.14

2:36.98 3:09.84 3:42.74 4:16.00
4:49.30 5:22.07

WEST-IL 16Werkema, Amy E70 5:22.13
28.90 1:00.40 2:03.891:32.34

2:36.08 3:08.55 3:41.78 4:15.24
4:48.99 5:22.13

JETS-MN 15Delgehausen, Jessica M71 5:22.52
29.55 1:01.45 2:06.261:33.61

2:38.83 3:11.76 3:44.72 4:17.59
4:50.45 5:22.52

MGM*-WI 16Tobakos, Missy I72 5:22.72
29.61 1:01.12 2:06.191:33.47

2:38.91 3:11.76 3:44.70 4:17.56
4:50.55 5:22.72

EXPR-IL 17Broker, Sarah A73 5:23.33
29.11 1:00.83 2:05.791:33.03

2:38.16 3:11.24 3:44.80 4:18.18
4:51.37 5:23.33

PAC-IL 15Koto, Melanie I74 5:23.41
29.11 1:00.35 2:04.901:32.40

2:37.57 3:10.28 3:43.59 4:16.99
4:50.81 5:23.41

LAKE-WI 17Priegnitz, Adria L75 5:24.27
29.33 1:01.33 2:05.841:33.18

2:38.79 3:11.66 3:44.92 4:18.43
4:52.04 5:24.27

WHTN-IL 15Lynch, Kristin L76 5:24.70
29.33 1:00.56 2:05.431:32.94

2:37.64 3:10.41 3:43.80 4:17.70
4:52.07 5:24.70

WEST-WI 15Sarandos, Stephanie N77 5:24.99
28.94 1:00.38 2:05.451:32.73

2:38.58 3:11.84 3:45.29 4:18.91
4:52.34 5:24.99

CATS-IL 16Mroz, Katie E78 5:25.08
28.46 1:00.07 2:05.351:32.34

2:38.66 3:12.27 3:45.67 4:19.34
4:53.06 5:25.08

FAST-WI 18Szerlong, Hannah M79 5:25.22
28.85 1:00.78 2:06.111:33.31

2:39.20 3:12.52 3:45.81 4:19.27
4:52.62 5:25.22

LAKE-WI 15Wenger, Danielle E80 5:25.68
28.35 1:00.56 2:07.001:33.76

2:40.42 3:13.78 3:46.95 4:20.10
4:53.14 5:25.68

VAC-WI 15Shturmakov, Marina81 5:26.32
28.27 1:00.89 2:07.461:34.08

2:40.91 3:14.15 3:47.50 4:20.79
4:53.97 5:26.32

ACAD-IL 17Halloran, Beverly K82 5:26.82
28.77 1:00.08 2:05.141:32.22

2:38.40 3:11.80 3:45.58 4:19.38
4:53.56 5:26.82

SCSC-MN 14Dorwart, Kaitlyn E83 5:27.47
28.97 1:00.43 2:06.981:33.01

2:40.30 3:13.67 3:47.23 4:21.18
4:54.93 5:27.47

WHTN-IL 14Johnson, Katie G84 5:28.53
29.11 1:01.10 2:07.671:33.90

2:41.57 3:15.56 3:49.51 4:22.96
4:56.09 5:28.53

SCST-IL 16Gordey, Christine A85 5:28.61
29.51 1:01.67 2:06.601:34.04

2:39.27 3:12.24 3:45.97 4:19.59
4:54.36 5:28.61

EBSC-WI 16Obradovich, Katie L86 5:29.06
29.78 1:01.91 2:07.851:34.29

2:41.31 3:14.90 3:48.83 4:22.46
4:56.38 5:29.06

CRAA-IA 16Mangrich, April N87 5:29.35
30.57 1:02.72 2:08.101:35.87

2:41.41 3:15.16 3:49.13 4:22.82
4:56.71 5:29.35

BLA-MN 13Sathre, Rachel F88 5:30.17
28.64 59.75 2:06.041:32.85

2:39.58 3:13.70 3:48.49 4:22.95
4:57.40 5:30.17

WEST-WI 13Stedman, Lindsay R89 5:34.25
29.68 1:02.56 2:09.951:36.04

2:43.80 3:17.60 3:51.83 4:26.21
5:00.51 5:34.25

WHTN-IL 15Bonistalli, Amy N90 5:36.36
28.94 1:00.64 2:07.271:33.50

2:41.58 3:16.31 3:51.25 4:26.38
5:02.10 5:36.36

UOFM-MN 19Leary, Sharon M--- DQ
UOFM-MN 19Killpatrick, Amy C--- DQ

Women 1000 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

UOFM-MN 19Tukey, Valerie E1 10:04.67
28.38 59.01 2:00.541:29.66

2:31.43 3:02.13 3:32.48 4:03.04
4:33.50 5:03.50 5:33.89 6:04.25
6:34.50 7:05.01 7:35.56 8:05.74
8:36.10 9:06.21 9:36.05 10:04.67

UOFM-MN 20Hardt, Kate M2 10:06.65
28.49 59.36 2:00.851:30.09

2:31.60 3:02.07 3:32.53 4:03.10
4:33.28 5:03.54 5:33.80 6:04.27
6:34.65 7:05.37 7:36.02 8:06.72
8:37.12 9:07.72 9:38.15 10:06.65

BAC-WI 15Veerman, Courtney J3 10:06.84
28.03 58.22 1:59.781:28.91

2:30.75 3:01.71 3:32.56 4:03.23
4:33.75 5:03.93 5:34.23 6:04.58
6:35.09 7:05.57 7:36.13 8:06.52
8:37.14 9:07.84 9:38.05 10:06.84

LFSC-IL 17Osborn, Kaitlynn A4 10:17.75
28.12 58.47 2:00.471:29.31

2:31.48 3:02.72 3:33.57 4:04.53
4:35.39 5:06.32 5:37.64 6:08.75
6:39.77 7:11.21 7:42.37 8:13.69
8:45.04 9:16.34 9:47.46 10:17.75

ACAD-IL 16Krzemienski, Kelly J5 10:19.82
28.18 58.69 2:00.721:29.63

2:31.60 3:02.41 3:33.02 4:03.61
4:34.19 5:05.15 5:36.19 6:07.59
6:39.13 7:10.92 7:42.79 8:14.75
8:46.49 9:17.96 9:49.13 10:19.82

TWIN-MN 15Lallier, Cori R6 10:21.29
28.36 59.06 2:01.731:30.31

2:33.37 3:04.75 3:36.14 4:07.60
4:38.97 5:10.49 5:41.74 6:13.01
6:44.01 7:15.29 7:46.55 8:18.08
8:49.50 9:20.79 9:51.81 10:21.29

ACAD-IL 13Fayhee, Kally P7 10:21.64
27.98 58.20 2:00.221:29.05

2:31.48 3:02.74 3:33.97 4:05.35
4:36.91 5:08.54 5:40.15 6:11.72
6:43.46 7:14.88 7:46.60 8:18.36
8:49.77 9:21.20 9:52.25 10:21.64

LFSC-IL 18Dell, Ashley W8 10:24.90
28.74 59.60 2:02.051:30.65

2:33.38 3:04.72 3:36.17 4:07.70
4:39.31 5:11.07 5:42.66 6:14.18
6:45.60 7:17.19 7:48.84 8:20.21
8:51.82 9:23.16 9:54.50 10:24.90
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LFSC-IL 15Mauro, Christine F9 10:25.97
28.19 59.43 2:02.481:30.99

2:34.11 3:05.78 3:37.45 4:08.67
4:40.24 5:11.82 5:43.16 6:15.00
6:46.59 7:18.18 7:49.85 8:21.39
8:52.79 9:24.23 9:55.61 10:25.97

SCST-IL 17Nosal, Catherine A10 10:26.02
27.65 58.07 1:59.781:28.97

2:30.72 3:02.02 3:33.37 4:04.65
4:36.30 5:07.83 5:39.53 6:11.22
6:42.85 7:14.82 7:46.81 8:18.83
8:50.80 9:22.89 9:54.94 10:26.02

DSC-IL 17Shirley, Lindsey K11 10:27.26
28.62 59.43 2:02.051:30.83

2:33.43 3:05.05 3:36.59 4:08.21
4:39.75 5:11.63 5:43.40 6:15.00
6:46.78 7:18.31 7:49.81 8:21.45
8:52.98 9:24.68 9:56.24 10:27.26

ACAD-IL 15Hare, Emily C12 10:28.92
28.83 59.32 2:01.701:30.27

2:32.86 3:04.20 3:35.68 4:07.16
4:38.82 5:10.38 5:42.13 6:13.90
6:45.73 7:17.64 7:49.50 8:21.37
8:53.41 9:25.50 9:57.69 10:28.92

LFSC-IL 17Orbon, Kate A13 10:30.04
28.37 59.43 2:02.131:30.84

2:33.28 3:05.15 3:36.64 4:08.50
4:40.29 5:12.51 5:44.27 6:16.48
6:48.54 7:20.66 7:52.48 8:24.46
8:56.27 9:27.94 9:59.60 10:30.04

UOFM-MN 21Warmington, Jennifer 14 10:30.43
28.80 59.63 2:02.871:31.19

2:34.41 3:06.16 3:38.01 4:10.40
4:42.44 5:14.68 5:46.48 6:18.27
6:49.77 7:21.65 7:53.73 8:25.35
8:57.39 9:29.43 10:00.83 10:30.43

FOXJ-MN 18Jensen, Alicia M15 10:32.20
28.37 59.87 2:02.971:31.37

2:34.51 3:05.82 3:37.01 4:08.71
4:40.52 5:12.47 5:44.57 6:17.06
6:48.72 7:21.14 7:53.09 8:25.21
8:57.66 9:30.31 10:01.75 10:32.20

SHOR-WI 18Peterson-Huber, Cassie16 10:35.74
28.97 1:00.21 2:04.041:32.02

2:35.97 3:08.33 3:40.57 4:12.65
4:44.78 5:16.83 5:48.88 6:20.80
6:52.75 7:25.09 7:57.06 8:28.93
9:00.91 9:33.15 10:05.01 10:35.74

NTSC-IL 17Cole, Emily C17 10:37.68
28.59 59.54 2:01.871:30.68

2:33.25 3:04.55 3:35.94 4:07.60
4:39.45 5:11.45 5:43.13 6:15.13
6:47.57 7:20.28 7:53.20 8:26.23
8:59.12 9:32.32 10:05.53 10:37.68

UOFM-MN 19Killpatrick, Amy C18 10:38.20
29.11 1:00.51 2:04.791:32.55

2:36.97 3:09.38 3:41.47 4:13.49
4:45.54 5:17.83 5:49.51 6:21.60
6:53.57 7:25.93 7:58.45 8:30.81
9:03.01 9:34.76 10:07.23 10:38.20

NAPV-IL 15Klinge, Christina M19 10:38.52
28.92 1:00.31 2:03.341:31.49

2:35.42 3:07.33 3:39.53 4:12.14
4:44.47 5:16.50 5:48.94 6:21.24
6:53.48 7:25.80 7:57.98 8:30.29
9:02.30 9:34.71 10:07.26 10:38.52

BAC-WI 17Clauss, Eulalia A20 10:39.19
29.49 1:01.16 2:05.741:33.39

2:37.99 3:10.49 3:42.50 4:14.68
4:46.85 5:18.99 5:50.89 6:23.21
6:55.55 7:27.37 7:59.66 8:31.73
9:03.78 9:35.79 10:07.70 10:39.19

SFX-SD 15Dalin, Dalonda L21 10:43.19
29.68 1:01.99 2:06.741:34.32

2:39.40 3:11.86 3:44.16 4:16.60
4:49.09 5:21.62 5:53.61 6:26.01
6:58.26 7:30.62 8:03.01 8:35.36
9:08.25 9:40.70 10:13.15 10:43.19

LFSC-IL 14Alland, Tori R22 10:43.27
28.81 1:00.66 2:05.751:33.07

2:38.17 3:10.84 3:43.25 4:15.76
4:48.58 5:21.11 5:53.40 6:26.04
6:58.51 7:31.34 8:03.64 8:36.11
9:08.28 9:40.52 10:12.49 10:43.27

LFSC-IL 18Murphy, Jackie E23 10:43.37
28.87 1:00.96 2:04.941:33.14

2:36.93 3:09.05 3:41.36 4:13.68
4:45.95 5:18.47 5:50.88 6:23.42
6:56.06 7:28.50 8:01.05 8:33.66
9:06.42 9:38.89 10:11.74 10:43.37

LAKE-WI 15Hashoian, Kelly V24 10:46.59
29.11 1:01.27 2:06.721:34.14

2:39.17 3:11.72 3:44.63 4:17.46
4:50.37 5:23.36 5:56.12 6:28.17
7:00.38 7:33.22 8:05.64 8:38.29
9:10.82 9:43.50 10:15.85 10:46.59

TWIN-MN 15McMillan, Molly Q25 10:51.38
30.05 1:02.81 2:09.431:35.79

2:42.77 3:16.40 3:49.66 4:22.30
4:55.64 5:28.77 6:01.59 6:34.01
7:06.47 7:38.85 8:11.30 8:43.59
9:15.64 9:48.14 10:20.57 10:51.38

BLST-IA 15Noah, Kelsey J26 10:51.47
29.24 1:01.05 2:05.871:33.21

2:38.86 3:11.30 3:43.93 4:16.75
4:49.54 5:22.58 5:55.14 6:27.94
7:01.14 7:34.35 8:07.62 8:40.77
9:13.81 9:46.86 10:19.77 10:51.47

WHTN-IL 14Hasenberg, Stephanie A27 10:51.55
29.29 1:01.24 2:06.041:33.48

2:38.54 3:11.19 3:43.80 4:16.60
4:49.40 5:22.29 5:55.21 6:28.29
7:01.43 7:34.95 8:08.58 8:41.67
9:14.39 9:47.39 10:19.99 10:51.55

BLA-MN 16Girard, Rachael C28 10:51.60
29.07 1:01.73 2:07.431:34.53

2:40.14 3:12.92 3:45.71 4:18.88
4:51.89 5:25.11 5:58.27 6:31.44
7:04.47 7:37.65 8:10.76 8:43.78
9:16.41 9:49.10 10:21.52 10:51.60

BAC-WI 18Hubbard, Erika J29 10:52.83
29.70 1:01.30 2:05.421:33.26

2:37.77 3:10.20 3:42.78 4:15.53
4:48.28 5:21.11 5:53.94 6:27.02
7:00.31 7:33.48 8:06.83 8:39.94
9:13.40 9:46.77 10:20.22 10:52.83

UOFM-MN 19Leary, Sharon M30 10:53.47
29.48 1:01.31 2:06.101:33.69

2:38.59 3:11.12 3:43.63 4:16.22
4:48.96 5:22.06 5:55.34 6:28.36
7:01.42 7:34.65 8:08.08 8:41.26
9:14.55 9:47.65 10:20.86 10:53.47

TWIN-MN 16Carlson, Jessica L31 10:53.71
30.39 1:02.88 2:08.661:35.59

2:41.66 3:14.65 3:47.66 4:20.85
4:53.31 5:25.89 5:58.43 6:31.26
7:04.00 7:37.23 8:10.32 8:43.34
9:16.47 9:49.47 10:22.20 10:53.71

EBSC-WI 15Paasch, Susanne C32 10:57.07
29.36 1:01.50 2:07.041:33.99

2:40.15 3:13.26 3:46.45 4:19.54
4:52.65 5:26.09 5:59.20 6:32.40
7:05.17 7:38.57 8:11.86 8:45.15
9:18.38 9:51.57 10:25.03 10:57.07

BAC-WI 17Franco, Elizabeth H33 10:58.73
29.91 1:01.84 2:07.361:34.37

2:40.52 3:13.39 3:46.31 4:19.21
4:51.85 5:24.65 5:57.45 6:30.35
7:03.05 7:36.12 8:09.40 8:43.25
9:17.12 9:50.91 10:25.35 10:58.73

MGM*-WI 16Tobakos, Missy I34 10:59.42
30.01 1:02.79 2:09.041:35.87

2:42.19 3:15.52 3:49.04 4:22.46
4:56.03 5:29.39 6:02.73 6:36.17
7:09.67 7:42.77 8:15.99 8:49.19
9:22.25 9:55.16 10:27.99 10:59.42

SCSC-MN 14Dorwart, Kaitlyn E35 10:59.80
28.84 1:00.76 2:06.741:33.34

2:40.05 3:13.58 3:46.61 4:19.75
4:53.36 5:27.34 6:00.50 6:34.15
7:08.25 7:41.15 8:15.19 8:48.92
9:22.72 9:56.08 10:28.88 10:59.80
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FAST-WI 18Szerlong, Hannah M36 11:02.03
29.09 1:01.15 2:06.131:33.44

2:39.02 3:12.45 3:45.84 4:19.20
4:53.05 5:26.75 6:00.48 6:33.96
7:07.51 7:41.07 8:14.73 8:48.41
9:22.17 9:55.86 10:29.35 11:02.03

EDI-MN 16Aby, Elizabeth S37 11:04.31
29.20 1:01.36 2:07.691:34.50

2:40.84 3:14.21 3:47.70 4:21.07
4:54.80 5:28.28 6:02.20 6:35.98
7:09.55 7:43.48 8:17.40 8:51.19
9:24.96 9:58.49 10:31.84 11:04.31

CATS-IL 16Mroz, Katie E38 11:05.06
29.04 1:01.42 2:06.921:33.99

2:40.12 3:13.32 3:46.90 4:20.53
4:54.60 5:28.51 6:02.18 6:36.05
7:09.88 7:43.64 8:17.41 8:50.87
9:24.23 9:58.21 10:31.87 11:05.06

WEST-IL 16Werkema, Amy E39 11:11.39
28.24 59.16 2:03.141:30.82

2:35.97 3:08.73 3:42.27 4:16.09
4:49.99 5:24.02 5:58.42 6:33.01
7:07.76 7:42.52 8:17.24 8:52.05
9:27.08 10:02.13 10:37.04 11:11.39

WHTN-IL 15Bonistalli, Amy N40 11:16.90
29.79 1:01.72 2:07.411:34.25

2:40.82 3:14.22 3:47.76 4:21.58
4:55.50 5:29.64 6:04.13 6:38.30
7:12.88 7:47.71 8:22.59 8:57.48
9:32.31 10:07.43 10:42.71 11:16.90

BLA-MN 16Vance, Katie M41 11:17.21
28.09 1:00.00 2:05.751:32.61

2:39.11 3:12.97 3:46.52 4:20.80
4:55.51 5:30.28 6:05.07 6:40.41
7:15.17 7:50.34 8:25.49 9:00.45
9:35.83 10:09.30 10:42.54 11:17.21

Women 1650 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

LFSC-IL 18Dell, Ashley W1 17:12.76
29.09 1:00.43 2:03.651:31.98

2:35.38 3:06.98 3:38.52 4:09.88
4:41.02 5:12.34 5:43.65 6:14.98
6:46.48 7:17.89 7:49.32 8:20.58
8:51.93 9:23.33 9:54.67 10:26.09

10:57.46 11:28.94 12:00.34 12:31.93
13:03.40 13:34.81 14:06.35 14:37.81
15:09.30 15:40.53 16:11.71 16:42.75
17:12.76

BAC-WI 15Veerman, Courtney J2 17:15.16
29.31 1:00.76 2:04.121:32.25

2:35.84 3:07.58 3:39.45 4:11.05
4:42.78 5:14.29 5:45.90 6:17.65
6:49.41 7:21.01 7:52.64 8:24.32
8:56.10 9:28.03 9:59.64 10:31.27

11:02.65 11:33.97 12:04.99 12:35.97
13:06.98 13:38.24 14:09.64 14:40.69
15:11.68 15:43.01 16:14.37 16:45.26
17:15.16

LFSC-IL 17Osborn, Kaitlynn A3 17:20.18
29.33 1:00.90 2:04.431:32.56

2:36.31 3:07.96 3:39.49 4:10.98
4:42.23 5:13.91 5:45.50 6:17.22
6:48.76 7:20.36 7:51.87 8:23.66
8:55.71 9:27.42 9:59.13 10:30.77

11:02.26 11:34.12 12:06.03 12:37.86
13:09.66 13:41.22 14:12.62 14:44.41
15:15.83 15:47.59 16:18.60 16:49.81
17:20.18

ACAD-IL 13Fayhee, Kally P4 17:23.16
28.37 59.21 2:01.881:30.44

2:33.40 3:05.51 3:36.95 4:08.66
4:40.45 5:11.95 5:44.08 6:15.98
6:47.60 7:19.20 7:50.85 8:22.51
8:54.13 9:25.87 9:57.40 10:29.08

11:00.94 11:33.00 12:05.19 12:37.32
13:09.35 13:41.44 14:13.51 14:45.30
15:17.15 15:49.13 16:20.98 16:52.49
17:23.16

LFSC-IL 15Mauro, Christine F5 17:28.11
28.86 1:00.39 2:04.651:32.48

2:36.83 3:09.26 3:41.58 4:13.90
4:46.28 5:18.44 5:50.68 6:22.81
6:54.90 7:26.75 7:58.82 8:30.61
9:02.42 9:34.24 10:05.86 10:37.65

11:09.15 11:40.95 12:12.85 12:44.54
13:16.23 13:47.75 14:19.25 14:50.97
15:22.61 15:54.15 16:25.85 16:57.54
17:28.11

LFSC-IL 17Orbon, Kate A6 17:28.18
29.64 1:01.50 2:04.771:33.29

2:36.46 3:08.07 3:39.54 4:11.15
4:42.89 5:14.72 5:46.69 6:18.63
6:50.63 7:22.41 7:54.26 8:26.33
8:58.38 9:30.30 10:01.99 10:33.64

11:05.73 11:37.82 12:09.93 12:42.10
13:14.11 13:46.27 14:18.05 14:49.90
15:22.02 15:54.07 16:25.79 16:57.66
17:28.18

MAVS-IL 14Patterson, Kathleen M7 17:33.05
28.94 1:00.96 2:04.851:32.96

2:36.71 3:08.67 3:40.39 4:12.74
4:44.98 5:17.30 5:49.40 6:21.47
6:53.65 7:25.96 7:58.06 8:30.20
9:02.34 9:34.21 10:06.44 10:38.45

11:10.34 11:42.59 12:14.82 12:46.63
13:18.45 13:50.43 14:22.63 14:54.84
15:26.92 15:58.82 16:30.54 17:02.25
17:33.05

DSC-IL 17Shirley, Lindsey K8 17:37.59
29.10 1:00.56 2:04.281:32.29

2:36.03 3:07.92 3:39.83 4:11.69
4:43.53 5:15.32 5:47.38 6:19.48
6:51.36 7:23.57 7:55.86 8:28.11
8:59.93 9:32.04 10:04.47 10:36.86

11:09.11 11:41.56 12:14.07 12:46.65
13:19.02 13:51.46 14:23.87 14:56.61
15:29.09 16:01.53 16:33.96 17:06.14
17:37.59

SCST-IL 17Nosal, Catherine A9 17:39.98
29.02 1:00.65 2:04.331:32.39

2:36.21 3:07.94 3:40.03 4:11.84
4:43.74 5:15.60 5:47.60 6:19.18
6:51.31 7:23.72 7:55.63 8:27.95
9:00.24 9:32.70 10:04.94 10:37.14

11:09.42 11:41.86 12:14.57 12:47.20
13:19.48 13:52.17 14:24.88 14:57.57
15:30.08 16:02.82 16:35.41 17:08.08
17:39.98

HSC-IL 15Warren, Kathrine10 17:42.98
28.97 1:00.73 2:05.191:33.11

2:37.18 3:09.50 3:41.69 4:13.96
4:45.97 5:18.33 5:50.61 6:22.73
6:55.26 7:27.36 7:59.67 8:31.92
9:04.14 9:36.52 10:08.79 10:41.28

11:13.50 11:45.90 12:18.18 12:50.68
13:23.41 13:56.07 14:28.43 15:01.20
15:33.67 16:06.34 16:38.91 17:11.32
17:42.98

ACAD-IL 15Hare, Emily C11 17:48.77
29.41 1:01.26 2:06.031:33.78

2:38.25 3:10.15 3:42.35 4:14.80
4:47.19 5:19.73 5:52.27 6:24.57
6:57.12 7:29.47 8:02.13 8:34.67
9:07.15 9:39.76 10:12.45 10:45.01

11:17.48 11:49.83 12:22.31 12:54.76
13:27.61 14:00.36 14:33.12 15:06.02
15:38.86 16:11.52 16:44.59 17:17.16
17:48.77
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LAKE-WI 15Hashoian, Kelly V12 17:56.04
29.61 1:02.28 2:08.671:35.45

2:41.45 3:13.91 3:46.98 4:20.11
4:53.29 5:26.12 5:59.19 6:31.49
7:04.11 7:37.06 8:09.74 8:41.80
9:14.28 9:47.25 10:20.07 10:52.84

11:24.99 11:58.01 12:30.76 13:03.55
13:36.21 14:08.32 14:41.69 15:14.72
15:47.65 16:20.56 16:53.30 17:25.54
17:56.04

BLA-MN 16Girard, Rachael C13 17:57.04
28.77 1:00.63 2:05.671:33.26

2:38.31 3:11.18 3:44.25 4:17.03
4:49.87 5:22.84 5:55.87 6:28.77
7:01.72 7:34.57 8:07.64 8:40.75
9:13.80 9:46.95 10:19.94 10:52.90

11:25.70 11:58.75 12:31.45 13:04.31
13:37.49 14:10.46 14:43.40 15:16.35
15:49.20 16:21.69 16:54.00 17:26.25
17:57.04

MAVS-IL 18Patterson, Meghan C14 17:58.17
29.54 1:01.42 2:06.651:33.99

2:39.09 3:11.44 3:43.86 4:16.43
4:49.11 5:21.91 5:54.81 6:27.67
7:00.54 7:33.31 8:06.16 8:39.09
9:12.11 9:44.84 10:17.74 10:50.70

11:23.81 11:56.84 12:29.74 13:02.63
13:35.64 14:08.68 14:41.61 15:14.64
15:47.52 16:20.69 16:53.68 17:26.45
17:58.17

BAC-WI 17Clauss, Eulalia A15 18:00.08
29.91 1:01.84 2:07.031:34.29

2:39.93 3:12.76 3:45.56 4:18.72
4:51.40 5:24.30 5:57.06 6:29.89
7:02.67 7:35.22 8:07.56 8:40.68
9:13.34 9:46.48 10:19.66 10:52.76

11:25.52 11:58.35 12:31.46 13:04.65
13:37.76 14:11.30 14:44.29 15:17.47
15:50.47 16:23.43 16:56.19 17:28.64
18:00.08

SFX-SD 15Dalin, Dalonda L16 18:02.85
29.77 1:02.19 2:08.251:35.43

2:40.91 3:14.02 3:47.09 4:20.10
4:53.07 5:25.94 5:58.93 6:31.92
7:05.12 7:38.44 8:12.00 8:45.27
9:18.75 9:51.99 10:25.41 10:58.46

11:31.62 12:04.89 12:37.87 13:10.58
13:43.28 14:16.14 14:48.53 15:21.09
15:53.64 16:26.32 16:59.06 17:32.12
18:02.85

LFSC-IL 14Alland, Tori R17 18:03.15
29.80 1:02.37 2:08.151:35.32

2:41.01 3:13.87 3:46.97 4:19.97
4:53.05 5:26.10 5:59.23 6:32.35
7:05.64 7:38.72 8:12.04 8:45.06
9:18.18 9:51.25 10:24.66 10:57.85

11:31.15 12:04.23 12:37.43 13:10.77
13:42.95 14:15.75 14:49.00 15:21.61
15:54.29 16:27.28 16:59.94 17:31.80
18:03.15

GSSC-WI 18Brendemuehl, Lisa A18 18:03.44
29.81 1:01.68 2:06.651:34.11

2:39.44 3:11.69 3:44.05 4:16.53
4:49.10 5:21.83 5:54.47 6:27.16
6:59.68 7:32.46 8:05.37 8:38.31
9:11.56 9:44.60 10:17.79 10:51.18

11:24.05 11:57.22 12:30.79 13:04.03
13:37.30 14:10.74 14:44.14 15:17.23
15:50.68 16:24.12 16:57.15 17:30.65
18:03.44

NAPV-IL 15Klinge, Christina M19 18:04.05
29.77 1:03.07 2:08.801:35.95

2:41.90 3:15.03 3:47.92 4:21.12
4:54.22 5:27.19 5:59.81 6:33.19
7:06.02 7:39.02 8:12.19 8:45.78
9:19.42 9:52.63 10:26.04 10:58.81

11:31.94 12:03.82 12:36.73 13:10.30
13:43.28 14:15.43 14:48.63 15:20.54
15:53.12 16:26.30 16:59.92 17:32.15
18:04.05

BAC-WI 18Hubbard, Erika J20 18:05.02
29.99 1:01.82 2:06.701:34.09

2:39.29 3:11.93 3:44.62 4:17.48
4:50.16 5:22.92 5:55.93 6:28.92
7:01.91 7:35.09 8:08.30 8:41.51
9:14.56 9:47.81 10:20.82 10:53.88

11:27.06 12:00.46 12:33.96 13:07.25
13:40.64 14:13.96 14:47.28 15:20.74
15:54.14 16:27.57 17:00.57 17:32.99
18:05.02

VAST-SD 13Pons, Bailey E21 18:06.97
28.22 59.93 2:04.591:32.21

2:37.09 3:09.41 3:42.17 4:15.48
4:48.84 5:22.54 5:55.90 6:29.06
7:02.23 7:35.19 8:08.44 8:41.71
9:15.18 9:48.61 10:21.87 10:55.53

11:28.95 12:02.30 12:35.79 13:09.26
13:42.17 14:15.37 14:48.39 15:21.02
15:54.28 16:27.95 17:01.42 17:34.51
18:06.97

TWIN-MN 16Galatowitsch, Diane B22 18:14.13
30.41 1:03.23 2:09.921:36.33

2:42.75 3:15.71 3:48.89 4:22.12
4:55.23 5:28.26 6:01.07 6:34.52
7:07.55 7:40.52 8:13.76 8:47.14
9:19.85 9:52.91 10:25.84 10:58.87

11:31.95 12:05.11 12:38.66 13:12.50
13:46.36 14:20.12 14:54.10 15:28.01
16:01.49 16:35.47 17:09.09 17:41.85
18:14.13

BLST-IA 15Noah, Kelsey J23 18:18.24
29.73 1:02.53 2:09.411:36.06

2:42.50 3:15.79 3:49.16 4:22.37
4:55.67 5:29.09 6:02.63 6:36.23
7:09.84 7:43.40 8:17.57 8:51.06
9:24.48 9:58.18 10:32.72 11:06.22

11:38.98 12:12.18 12:45.72 13:19.03
13:52.73 14:25.92 14:59.34 15:33.01
16:06.52 16:40.04 17:13.66 17:46.54
18:18.24

MGM*-WI 16Tobakos, Missy I24 18:24.14
30.50 1:03.92 2:11.631:37.82

2:45.21 3:18.88 3:52.29 4:25.55
4:59.07 5:32.41 6:05.79 6:39.12
7:12.51 7:45.92 8:19.42 8:52.77
9:26.34 10:00.21 10:34.08 11:07.74

11:41.39 12:14.89 12:48.58 13:22.34
13:55.79 14:29.36 15:03.20 15:37.01
16:10.74 16:44.39 17:17.80 17:51.27
18:24.14

ACAD-IL 16Frodyma, Lindsey D25 18:24.72
29.87 1:02.54 2:09.261:35.98

2:42.70 3:16.53 3:50.15 4:23.84
4:57.90 5:32.14 6:05.58 6:38.94
7:12.63 7:46.15 8:19.50 8:52.83
9:26.30 9:59.75 10:33.40 11:06.94

11:40.56 12:14.58 12:48.16 13:21.98
13:56.33 14:30.11 15:03.87 15:37.55
16:11.71 16:45.49 17:18.69 17:52.21
18:24.72

STRM-IL 16Korellis, Sarah B26 18:27.00
29.45 1:01.93 2:07.621:34.77

2:40.49 3:13.63 3:46.72 4:20.05
4:53.69 5:27.51 6:01.15 6:34.53
7:08.56 7:41.26 8:14.63 8:48.31
9:22.36 9:56.87 10:30.85 11:04.87

11:39.18 12:13.29 12:47.28 13:21.68
13:55.52 14:29.88 15:04.25 15:38.19
16:12.44 16:46.58 17:20.37 17:53.73
18:27.00



Midwestern Swimming Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 11
2005 Speedo Champions Series - 3/10/2005 to 3/13/2005

2005 Speedo Champions Series, Sanction #: MN05-01-13Y /111Y
University of Minnesota Aquatic Center

Results
(Women 1650 Yard Free)

HSSB-WI 15Dorvinen, Nicole C27 18:30.29
29.25 1:01.67 2:08.341:34.84

2:41.59 3:15.10 3:48.66 4:22.27
4:56.09 5:29.88 6:03.70 6:37.57
7:11.48 7:45.07 8:18.91 8:52.94
9:26.86 10:01.02 10:35.45 11:09.73

11:44.02 12:18.48 12:52.68 13:26.49
14:00.61 14:34.64 15:08.83 15:42.96
16:16.69 16:50.11 17:23.89 17:57.53
18:30.29

EDI-MN 16Aby, Elizabeth S28 18:31.34
29.46 1:01.87 2:08.421:34.98

2:41.67 3:15.33 3:48.78 4:22.43
4:56.15 5:29.83 6:03.46 6:37.24
7:11.18 7:44.92 8:18.99 8:52.89
9:26.95 10:01.15 10:35.21 11:09.25

11:43.35 12:17.39 12:51.43 13:25.69
13:59.91 14:34.13 15:08.28 15:42.29
16:16.35 16:50.48 17:24.70 17:58.66
18:31.34

WHTN-IL 14Hasenberg, Stephanie A29 18:32.50
30.30 1:02.94 2:09.951:36.55

2:43.65 3:17.17 3:50.81 4:24.70
4:58.48 5:32.63 6:06.83 6:40.82
7:14.67 7:48.27 8:22.45 8:56.51
9:30.72 10:04.99 10:38.99 11:13.13

11:47.12 12:21.26 12:55.51 13:29.61
14:03.83 14:37.87 15:11.88 15:45.90
16:19.68 16:53.38 17:27.01 18:00.11
18:32.50

BAC-WI 17Franco, Elizabeth H30 18:49.98
30.54 1:03.24 2:09.931:36.79

2:43.21 3:16.35 3:49.88 4:23.59
4:57.31 5:31.06 6:04.83 6:38.70
7:13.01 7:47.57 8:22.22 8:56.82
9:31.74 10:06.34 10:41.12 11:16.17

11:50.82 12:25.75 13:00.10 13:35.32
14:10.51 14:44.89 15:19.97 15:55.23
16:30.93 17:05.78 17:40.93 18:15.80
18:49.98

WHTN-IL 15Bonistalli, Amy N31 19:02.57
30.65 1:04.22 2:12.931:38.59

2:47.57 3:21.96 3:56.77 4:31.63
5:06.42 5:41.00 6:15.53 6:50.40
7:25.07 8:00.08 8:35.04 9:09.77
9:44.70 10:19.77 10:54.39 11:29.57

12:04.52 12:39.53 13:14.34 13:49.20
14:24.20 14:59.26 15:34.07 16:09.17
16:44.04 17:18.87 17:53.88 18:28.80
19:02.57

Women 100 Yard Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
NAPV-IL 16Marik, Melissa A1 55.81

27.20 55.81
GBSC-WI 16Smith, Allison M2 56.43

27.80 56.43
WSO-IL 18Wadden, Laura P3 56.54

27.55 56.54
NTSC-IL 15Dominski, Emily E4 57.22

27.92 57.22
FAST-IL 16DeWall, Deidre A5 57.72

28.15 57.72
ACAD-IL 18Schmidt, Malarie M6 57.95

27.92 57.95
SST-IL 20Schweitzer, Marifaith I7 58.47

28.31 58.47
CCMY-IL 17Gschwend, Alison L8 59.78

28.75 59.78
B - Final

SST-IL 15Adrian, Laura M9 58.56
28.79 58.56

MV-MN 15Meyer, Maggie J10 58.63
28.24 58.63

UOFM-MN 19O'Neil, Erin N11 58.86
28.30 58.86

SHOR-WI 18Peterson-Huber, Cassie12 58.89
28.83 58.89

EBSC-WI 16Toelle, Lisa J13 59.41
28.94 59.41

MSC-ND 13Knutson, Dagny A14 59.53
28.67 59.53

M3F-MN 16Ney, Rebecca L15 59.58
28.76 59.58

ACAD-IL 17Glaser, Abby X16 1:00.68
29.26 1:00.68

C - Final
SUSA-IL 16Jasmon, Katie M17 59.45

28.99 59.45
BLST-IA 17Girard, Abby M18 59.76

28.84 59.76
BDOG-MN 18Meagher, Lauren F19 59.78

28.86 59.78
SCST-IL 17Leavy, Brigid E20 59.99

29.39 59.99
LFSC-IL 15Mauro, Christine F21 1:00.16

29.39 1:00.16
BAC-WI 14Perlkin, Hannah R22 1:00.24

29.38 1:00.24
WEST-WI 15Sarandos, Stephanie N23 1:00.35

29.40 1:00.35
BAC-WI 17Davis, Brenna L24 1:00.45

29.63 1:00.45

Women 100 Yard Back
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
NAPV-IL 16Marik, Melissa A1 56.23

27.22 56.23
WSO-IL 18Wadden, Laura P2 57.24

27.68 57.24
GBSC-WI 16Smith, Allison M3 57.55

28.43 57.55
NTSC-IL 15Dominski, Emily E4 57.88

28.02 57.88
FAST-IL 16DeWall, Deidre A4 57.88

28.15 57.88
CCMY-IL 17Gschwend, Alison L6 58.06

28.08 58.06
UOFM-MN 19Hasling, Jennifer A6 58.06

28.41 58.06
ACAD-IL 18Schmidt, Malarie M8 58.16

28.48 58.16
SST-IL 20Schweitzer, Marifaith I9 58.42

28.36 58.42
MV-MN 15Meyer, Maggie J10 58.46

28.13 58.46
SST-IL 15Adrian, Laura M11 58.56

28.86 58.56
SHOR-WI 18Peterson-Huber, Cassie12 59.08

28.87 59.08
UOFM-MN 19O'Neil, Erin N13 59.10

28.47 59.10
MSC-ND 13Knutson, Dagny A14 59.16

28.48 59.16
EBSC-WI 16Toelle, Lisa J15 59.19

28.93 59.19
M3F-MN 16Ney, Rebecca L16 59.46

28.86 59.46
ACAD-IL 17Glaser, Abby X17 59.52

28.65 59.52
LFSC-IL 15Mauro, Christine F18 59.53

29.12 59.53
SCST-IL 17Leavy, Brigid E19 59.58

29.14 59.58
BAC-WI 14Perlkin, Hannah R19 59.58

28.75 59.58
BLST-IA 17Girard, Abby M21 59.74

28.87 59.74
BAC-WI 17Davis, Brenna L22 59.81

29.19 59.81
WEST-WI 15Sarandos, Stephanie N23 59.86

29.39 59.86
SUSA-IL 16Jasmon, Katie M24 59.87

29.12 59.87
BDOG-MN 18Meagher, Lauren F25 59.88

29.02 59.88
WHTN-IL 16Zafir, Lauren A26 59.92

29.34 59.92
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DMSF-IA 16Doerge, Ella J27 59.96
28.89 59.96

UOFM-MN 21Perrott, Sarah L28 1:00.08
28.93 1:00.08

UOFM-MN 20Harris, Heather N29 1:00.11
28.84 1:00.11

NAPV-IL 16Bratsos, Bethany G30 1:00.12
29.29 1:00.12

SFX-SD 15Claycomb, Morgan E31 1:00.15
29.40 1:00.15

HSSB-WI 16Keuler, Megan M32 1:00.17
29.18 1:00.17

FOX-IL 14Schleebs, Hannika V33 1:00.22
29.43 1:00.22

SEMS-MN 15Smith, Lauren L34 1:00.35
29.61 1:00.35

M3F-MN 17Hartman, Linda N35 1:00.39
29.14 1:00.39

WHTN-IL 15Wilkinson, Elaine C36 1:00.45
29.45 1:00.45

WEST-IL 16Cusack, Ashley N36 1:00.45
28.94 1:00.45

ACAD-IL 16Descenza, Patty R38 1:00.47
29.51 1:00.47

VAC-WI 15Osten, Amie C39 1:00.49
29.08 1:00.49

UOFM-MN 21Chang, Jennifer E40 1:00.56
29.56 1:00.56

SST-IL 16Johnson, Anna-Lee E41 1:00.64
29.40 1:00.64

LAKE-WI 17Hansen, Kristina L42 1:00.65
29.62 1:00.65

SUSA-IL 18Lemaster, Jessie A43 1:00.72
29.42 1:00.72

WSL-ND 17Gormally, Carissa E44 1:00.79
29.32 1:00.79

WSO-IL 18Hostalet, Sara E45 1:00.91
29.12 1:00.91

TWIN-MN 15Steege, Jennifer J46 1:01.09
29.60 1:01.09

VAC-WI 15Ritt, Cassie A47 1:01.10
29.45 1:01.10

DFAC-WI 17Stravinski, Mary A48 1:01.15
30.26 1:01.15

LFSC-IL 14Stoehr, Ellen M49 1:01.18
29.14 1:01.18

BAC-WI 15Drives, Nicole L50 1:01.24
29.62 1:01.24

LAKE-WI 15Olson, Jillian C51 1:01.27
29.72 1:01.27

BDOG-MN 14Fowler, Kelly M52 1:01.40
30.12 1:01.40

RCR-SD 14Ferley, Jessica A53 1:01.41
29.54 1:01.41

BDOG-MN 15Green, Ashlee A54 1:01.42
29.59 1:01.42

ACAD-IL 17Halloran, Beverly K55 1:01.45
29.64 1:01.45

WEST-WI 15Schaefer, Lindsay M55 1:01.45
29.74 1:01.45

OZ-WI 15Ellmaker, Amanda K57 1:01.78
29.64 1:01.78

LFSC-IL 13Ridgeway, Lydia P58 1:01.88
29.78 1:01.88

UOFM-MN 19Leary, Sharon M59 1:01.90
30.10 1:01.90

LFSC-IL 16Sparks, Rachel M60 1:02.01
30.06 1:02.01

SCST-IL 15Reynolds, Taylor L61 1:02.10
29.76 1:02.10

DMSF-IA 15Kubat, Katie M62 1:02.23
30.30 1:02.23

BAC-WI 15Schleisman, Carlene S63 1:02.34
29.96 1:02.34

SCSC-MN 17DeShaw, Cathryn M64 1:02.35
29.92 1:02.35

DSC-IL 15Day, Jess M65 1:02.37
30.04 1:02.37

ICE-IA 13Eyanson, Beth A66 1:02.53
30.02 1:02.53

EBSC-WI 16Obradovich, Katie L67 1:02.56
30.08 1:02.56

J-HK-WI 15Schober, Jennifer K68 1:02.84
30.80 1:02.84

BETT-IA 15Mykleby, Erin K69 1:02.92
30.39 1:02.92

WEST-WI 15Martin, Clair E70 1:02.97
30.64 1:02.97

HWSA-IL 14Norris, Sarah E71 1:03.08
30.27 1:03.08

MGM*-WI 15Schenck, Siera M72 1:03.15
30.86 1:03.15

YST-SD 17Wilcox, Laura R72 1:03.15
30.29 1:03.15

BBSC-IL 15Wright, Melissa K74 1:03.18
30.57 1:03.18

LWSA-IL 16Reilly, Erin K75 1:03.37
30.56 1:03.37

SCSC-MN 15Hajlo, Samantha A76 1:03.49
30.39 1:03.49

CATS-IL 17Eschbach, Catherine L77 1:03.58
30.75 1:03.58

CRAA-IA 14Allen, April E78 1:03.66
30.39 1:03.66

PPD-IL 16McConnell, Jennifer S79 1:03.84
31.34 1:03.84

EDI-MN 16Moodie, Colleen B80 1:03.86
31.18 1:03.86

LFSC-IL 18Mac Laverty, Kara S81 1:03.89
30.37 1:03.89

Women 200 Yard Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
NAPV-IL 16Marik, Melissa A1 1:58.93

27.47 57.27 1:58.931:27.90
GBSC-WI 16Smith, Allison M2 2:01.56

28.55 59.30 2:01.561:30.58
WSO-IL 18Wadden, Laura P3 2:01.82

29.76 1:01.01 2:01.821:31.02
WHTN-IL 17Herrmann, Danielle M4 2:02.90

29.51 1:00.57 2:02.901:31.94
CCMY-IL 17Gschwend, Alison L5 2:04.86

29.27 1:00.86 2:04.861:32.87
MCA-MN 18Shaughnessy, Jenny A6 2:07.03

29.98 1:01.80 2:07.031:34.47
SST-IL 20Schweitzer, Marifaith I7 2:07.38

29.39 1:01.35 2:07.381:34.43
NAPV-IL 14Truxes, Nicole C8 2:09.43

30.33 1:02.91 2:09.431:36.14
B - Final

ACAD-IL 18Schmidt, Malarie M9 2:04.87
29.19 1:00.77 2:04.871:32.53

SST-IL 15Adrian, Laura M10 2:05.13
29.34 1:01.02 2:05.131:33.43

SHOR-WI 18Peterson-Huber, Cassie11 2:07.72
30.04 1:02.05 2:07.721:34.44

HSSB-WI 16Keuler, Megan M12 2:08.40
30.69 1:02.72 2:08.401:35.64

WHTN-IL 16Zafir, Lauren A13 2:08.80
30.21 1:02.58 2:08.801:35.82

BLST-IA 17Girard, Abby M14 2:09.24
30.27 1:02.68 2:09.241:36.00

SCST-IL 17Leavy, Brigid E15 2:09.73
31.44 1:03.88 2:09.731:36.69

TWIN-MN 15Steege, Jennifer J16 2:12.17
30.60 1:03.37 2:12.171:37.72

C - Final
SFX-SD 15Claycomb, Morgan E17 2:08.97

29.96 1:01.90 2:08.971:35.27
DMSF-IA 16Doerge, Ella J18 2:10.08

30.97 1:04.17 2:10.081:37.14
WHTN-IL 15Wilkinson, Elaine C19 2:10.26

30.35 1:03.51 2:10.261:37.07
M3F-MN 17Hartman, Linda N20 2:10.39

29.13 1:01.16 2:10.391:35.62
TWIN-MN 16Friedlander, Annie E21 2:10.51

30.46 1:03.37 2:10.511:36.76
SUSA-IL 16Jasmon, Katie M22 2:10.59

30.15 1:03.08 2:10.591:37.08
SST-IL 16Johnson, Anna-Lee E23 2:11.03

31.18 1:04.62 2:11.031:38.42
J-HK-WI 15Schober, Jennifer K24 2:12.66

31.14 1:04.05 2:12.661:38.24
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Results
Women 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries

WA-WI 22Pendleton, Bethany E1 2:01.46
28.94 59.63 2:01.461:30.53

NAPV-IL 16Marik, Melissa A2 2:01.94
28.11 59.15 2:01.941:31.09

GBSC-WI 16Smith, Allison M3 2:02.35
28.93 59.79 2:02.351:31.49

WSO-IL 18Wadden, Laura P4 2:03.39
28.42 59.39 2:03.391:31.00

WHTN-IL 17Herrmann, Danielle M5 2:04.27
29.63 1:00.69 2:04.271:32.69

CCMY-IL 17Gschwend, Alison L6 2:07.00
29.49 1:01.93 2:07.001:34.77

SST-IL 20Schweitzer, Marifaith I7 2:07.15
29.86 1:02.06 2:07.151:35.12

NAPV-IL 14Truxes, Nicole C8 2:07.46
30.15 1:02.20 2:07.461:34.80

MCA-MN 18Shaughnessy, Jenny A9 2:07.49
30.34 1:01.98 2:07.491:34.82

SST-IL 15Adrian, Laura M10 2:07.51
30.75 1:03.24 2:07.511:35.79

SHOR-WI 18Peterson-Huber, Cassie11 2:07.56
30.08 1:01.49 2:07.561:34.18

ACAD-IL 18Schmidt, Malarie M12 2:07.96
30.18 1:02.54 2:07.961:35.20

UOFM-MN 19St Martin, Lindsey M13 2:08.77
30.06 1:02.45 2:08.771:35.29

WHTN-IL 16Zafir, Lauren A14 2:08.92
30.38 1:02.34 2:08.921:35.56

WEST-WI 15Sarandos, Stephanie N15 2:09.05
31.16 1:03.78 2:09.051:36.39

TWIN-MN 15Steege, Jennifer J16 2:09.16
29.93 1:01.69 2:09.161:34.99

BAC-WI 14Perlkin, Hannah R17 2:09.36
30.05 1:02.43 2:09.361:35.53

VAC-WI 15Osten, Amie C18 2:09.39
30.05 1:02.62 2:09.391:35.81

SCST-IL 17Leavy, Brigid E19 2:09.43
31.06 1:04.22 2:09.431:37.16

EBSC-WI 16Toelle, Lisa J20 2:09.59
31.04 1:04.00 2:09.591:37.07

BLST-IA 17Girard, Abby M21 2:09.73
30.24 1:02.51 2:09.731:36.58

HSSB-WI 16Keuler, Megan M22 2:09.79
30.42 1:02.65 2:09.791:36.09

SUSA-IL 16Jasmon, Katie M23 2:09.93
29.57 1:02.54 2:09.931:36.56

J-HK-WI 15Schober, Jennifer K24 2:10.31
31.19 1:03.38 2:10.311:36.68

SFX-SD 15Claycomb, Morgan E25 2:10.43
30.69 1:03.38 2:10.431:36.94

TWIN-MN 16Friedlander, Annie E26 2:10.51
30.25 1:02.71 2:10.511:36.60

FOXJ-MN 15Hilstrom, Steph M27 2:10.76
31.23 1:04.10 2:10.761:37.64

DMSF-IA 16Doerge, Ella J27 2:10.76
30.41 1:03.13 2:10.761:36.67

NTSC-IL 13Finn, Alisa M29 2:10.80
30.05 1:02.80 2:10.801:36.81

M3F-MN 17Hartman, Linda N30 2:10.82
30.05 1:02.47 2:10.821:36.76

SST-IL 16Johnson, Anna-Lee E31 2:10.95
31.00 1:04.10 2:10.951:37.44

EDI-MN 17Hanson, Andrea C32 2:11.00
30.77 1:04.58 2:11.001:38.16

WHTN-IL 15Wilkinson, Elaine C33 2:11.26
30.55 1:04.10 2:11.261:37.85

ACAD-IL 17Halloran, Beverly K34 2:11.51
30.10 1:02.66 2:11.511:36.97

MV-MN 15Meyer, Maggie J35 2:11.62
30.10 1:03.41 2:11.621:37.40

NAPV-IL 16Bratsos, Bethany G36 2:11.63
30.53 1:03.34 2:11.631:37.18

LAKE-WI 15Olson, Jillian C37 2:11.70
30.65 1:03.66 2:11.701:37.98

TWIN-MN 16Steadman, Sarah C38 2:11.71
29.66 1:02.56 2:11.711:36.98

DFAC-WI 17Stravinski, Mary A39 2:11.74
31.00 1:04.34 2:11.741:38.30

PPD-IL 16Funk, Amy L40 2:11.88
30.71 1:04.14 2:11.881:38.10

SCST-IL 15Reynolds, Taylor L41 2:12.16
31.07 1:05.05 2:12.161:39.32

TWIN-MN 17Porter, Stevie M42 2:12.27
30.40 1:03.83 2:12.271:38.09

HSSB-WI 15Nero, Diandra M43 2:12.61
31.40 1:04.68 2:12.611:38.73

SUSA-IL 18Lemaster, Jessie A44 2:12.70
31.18 1:05.06 2:12.701:39.08

YST-SD 17Wilcox, Laura R45 2:12.76
30.67 1:03.77 2:12.761:38.17

SEMS-MN 15Smith, Lauren L46 2:12.83
31.68 1:05.10 2:12.831:38.94

BDOG-MN 18Meagher, Lauren F47 2:13.01
30.72 1:05.00 2:13.011:39.16

LAKE-WI 17Hansen, Kristina L48 2:13.15
30.87 1:03.93 2:13.151:38.56

MAVS-IL 18Patterson, Meghan C49 2:13.21
31.53 1:04.98 2:13.211:39.04

MV-MN 16Beardsley, Allison S50 2:13.44
31.32 1:04.97 2:13.441:39.09

DMSF-IA 15Kubat, Katie M51 2:13.54
31.41 1:05.29 2:13.541:39.71

BAC-WI 15Drives, Nicole L52 2:13.66
30.68 1:04.02 2:13.661:38.82

SCSC-MN 17DeShaw, Cathryn M53 2:13.69
30.33 1:03.45 2:13.691:38.60

ACAD-IL 16Descenza, Patty R54 2:13.71
31.85 1:06.13 2:13.711:40.59

NAPV-IL 15Prestinario, Amy N55 2:13.76
30.78 1:03.96 2:13.761:39.08

CATS-IL 17Eschbach, Catherine L56 2:13.96
31.07 1:04.57 2:13.961:39.12

WEST-IL 16Cusack, Ashley N57 2:13.98
31.52 1:06.74 2:13.981:40.25

MGM*-WI 16Tobakos, Missy I58 2:14.01
31.76 1:04.93 2:14.011:39.50

ICE-IA 13Eyanson, Beth A59 2:14.24
30.52 1:03.99 2:14.241:39.09

EST-IL 15Parr, Rachel M60 2:14.41
30.83 1:04.28 2:14.411:39.45

FOX-IL 16King, Erin M61 2:14.44
31.40 1:05.13 2:14.441:40.10

BAC-WI 13Powell, Jackie M62 2:14.62
31.44 1:04.94 2:14.621:39.30

EBSC-WI 17Borden, Kelly M63 2:14.67
31.76 1:05.14 2:14.671:39.49

VAC-WI 15Ritt, Cassie A63 2:14.67
30.58 1:04.48 2:14.671:39.43

M3F-MN 16Ney, Rebecca L65 2:14.69
30.90 1:05.34 2:14.691:40.29

BBSC-IL 15Wright, Melissa K66 2:14.96
31.78 1:05.93 2:14.961:40.66

WEST-WI 15Schaefer, Lindsay M67 2:15.11
32.10 1:06.40 2:15.111:41.32

CATS-IL 15Neubauer, Kelsie M68 2:15.14
32.04 1:06.69 2:15.141:41.45

EBSC-WI 16Obradovich, Katie L69 2:15.17
31.64 1:05.29 2:15.171:40.01

BAC-WI 15Schleisman, Carlene S70 2:15.28
30.88 1:04.76 2:15.281:39.92

FOX-IL 14Schleebs, Hannika V71 2:15.29
31.73 1:05.69 2:15.291:41.07

BTS-IL 19Kettler, Kim A72 2:15.69
31.85 1:05.73 2:15.691:40.68

WEST-WI 15Martin, Clair E73 2:15.90
31.41 1:05.31 2:15.901:40.22

EBSC-WI 15Illgen, Theresa J74 2:16.30
32.05 1:06.29 2:16.301:41.75

HWSA-IL 14Norris, Sarah E75 2:16.36
31.51 1:06.45 2:16.361:42.41

BLA-MN 16Girard, Rachael C76 2:16.51
31.87 1:06.80 2:16.511:41.88

CRAA-IA 14Baker, Catie M77 2:16.73
31.80 1:05.59 2:16.731:40.98

CATS-IL 16Mroz, Katie E78 2:16.81
31.84 1:05.90 2:16.811:41.62

HSC-IL 15Heenan, Katie E79 2:17.11
32.33 1:06.69 2:17.111:41.95

SCSC-MN 15Hajlo, Samantha A80 2:17.42
31.73 1:06.42 2:17.421:42.18

AA-IL 13Rodriguez, Erin G81 2:18.00
32.38 1:07.24 2:18.001:42.75

LFSC-IL 16Sparks, Rachel M82 2:18.06
31.49 1:05.62 2:18.061:41.23
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 200 Yard Back)

LFSC-IL 18Mac Laverty, Kara S83 2:18.89
31.76 1:06.59 2:18.891:42.83

STRM-IL 16Korellis, Sarah B84 2:19.45
32.09 1:07.35 2:19.451:43.65

Women 100 Yard Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
MAVS-IL 17McNICHOLS, Kelly N1 1:02.64

29.93 1:02.64
FOXJ-MN 18Jensen, Alicia M2 1:02.79

30.37 1:02.79
BDOG-MN 15Kraemer, Kerry M3 1:04.03

30.71 1:04.03
WHTN-IL 17Herrmann, Danielle M4 1:04.67

30.45 1:04.67
NTSC-IL 13Finn, Alisa M5 1:05.18

30.88 1:05.18
WHTN-IL 14Zafir, Taylor H6 1:05.37

31.09 1:05.37
UN--WI 21Schlatter, Rachel J7 1:05.52

30.92 1:05.52
M3F-MN 18Yeager, Erin O8 1:06.00

31.56 1:06.00
B - Final

GBSC-WI 16Smith, Allison M9 1:05.37
31.01 1:05.37

DMSF-IA 17Bowcutt, Kayla J10 1:06.72
32.28 1:06.72

MAC-SD 17Budahl, Katie J11 1:07.04
31.94 1:07.04

WHTN-IL 15Lynch, Kristin L12 1:07.73
32.09 1:07.73

ACAD-IL 15DeSalle, Rebecca L13 1:07.96
31.99 1:07.96

ASC-SD 12Campbell, Emily A14 1:08.46
32.82 1:08.46

HAST-MN 16Gergen, Kelsey R15 1:08.71
32.42 1:08.71

ACAD-IL 16Doss, Brittany N--- DQ
31.12 DQ

C - Final
AA-IL 14Andracki, Julia M17 1:07.32

31.98 1:07.32
PAC-IL 15O'Brien, Maggie E18 1:07.40

31.95 1:07.40
WSL-ND 17Gormally, Carissa E19 1:07.73

32.14 1:07.73
MAVS-IL 14Patterson, Kathleen M20 1:07.77

32.10 1:07.77
CRAA-IA 17Fry, Hayley M21 1:07.87

32.26 1:07.87
FAST-IL 16DeWall, Deidre A22 1:07.96

31.98 1:07.96

WHTN-IL 14Johnson, Katie G23 1:08.09
32.57 1:08.09

CATS-IL 15Davidsen, Dana B24 1:08.17
32.44 1:08.17

Women 100 Yard Breast
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MAVS-IL 17McNICHOLS, Kelly N1 1:03.35

30.36 1:03.35
FOXJ-MN 18Jensen, Alicia M2 1:04.18

30.78 1:04.18
WHTN-IL 17Herrmann, Danielle M3 1:04.49

30.48 1:04.49
BDOG-MN 15Kraemer, Kerry M4 1:05.04

31.10 1:05.04
UN--WI 21Schlatter, Rachel J5 1:05.29

31.04 1:05.29
WHTN-IL 14Zafir, Taylor H6 1:05.42

30.95 1:05.42
NTSC-IL 13Finn, Alisa M7 1:05.55

31.31 1:05.55
M3F-MN 18Yeager, Erin O8 1:05.89

31.28 1:05.89
ACAD-IL 16Doss, Brittany N9 1:05.97

31.28 1:05.97
GBSC-WI 16Smith, Allison M10 1:06.18

32.25 1:06.18
ACAD-IL 15DeSalle, Rebecca L11 1:06.35

31.27 1:06.35
DMSF-IA 17Bowcutt, Kayla J12 1:06.47

31.65 1:06.47
MAC-SD 17Budahl, Katie J13 1:06.55

31.37 1:06.55
HAST-MN 16Gergen, Kelsey R14 1:06.65

31.53 1:06.65
WHTN-IL 15Lynch, Kristin L15 1:07.19

31.51 1:07.19
UOFM-MN 20Marshall, Katherine L16 1:07.25

31.96 1:07.25
ASC-SD 12Campbell, Emily A17 1:07.26

31.97 1:07.26
AA-IL 14Andracki, Julia M18 1:07.29

32.15 1:07.29
CRAA-IA 17Fry, Hayley M19 1:07.30

31.58 1:07.30
PAC-IL 15O'Brien, Maggie E20 1:07.37

31.65 1:07.37
FAST-IL 16DeWall, Deidre A21 1:07.61

32.10 1:07.61
CATS-IL 15Davidsen, Dana B22 1:07.73

32.09 1:07.73
WHTN-IL 14Johnson, Katie G23 1:07.87

32.32 1:07.87
MAVS-IL 14Patterson, Kathleen M24 1:07.88

32.06 1:07.88

WSL-ND 17Gormally, Carissa E25 1:07.90
32.04 1:07.90

AA-IL 15Andracki, Amy L26 1:07.97
32.08 1:07.97

MGM*-WI 15Lickel, Kirsten L27 1:08.13
32.29 1:08.13

UOFM-MN 20Proell, Katie M27 1:08.13
32.01 1:08.13

SST-IL 16Johnson, Amy-Lee E29 1:08.14
32.29 1:08.14

WEST-IL 15Barron, Meghan E30 1:08.32
32.33 1:08.32

NAPV-IL 18Woodruff, Erin L31 1:08.46
32.07 1:08.46

ACAD-IL 16Henning, Brittany E32 1:08.57
32.60 1:08.57

DFAC-WI 14Burback, Amy M33 1:08.58
32.22 1:08.58

ACAD-IL 16Frodyma, Lindsey D34 1:08.68
32.59 1:08.68

FOX-IL 16King, Erin M35 1:08.70
32.52 1:08.70

M3F-MN 17Blank, Meredith L36 1:09.25
31.97 1:09.25

CATS-IL 15Neubauer, Kelsie M37 1:09.29
32.75 1:09.29

WEST-WI 12Schwabe, Emily A37 1:09.29
32.79 1:09.29

CIA-IA 14Studer, Jaryn A39 1:09.40
32.90 1:09.40

LFSC-IL 15Stauder, Carey L40 1:09.60
32.35 1:09.60

BLA-MN 16Bussey, Jenny L41 1:09.61
33.25 1:09.61

BAC-WI 14Geier, Alison J42 1:09.63
32.72 1:09.63

UOFM-MN 20Ruess, abby J43 1:09.76
33.20 1:09.76

OZ-WI 14Merryfield, Taylor M44 1:09.79
32.64 1:09.79

SCST-IL 15Jamison, Kaylee R45 1:09.82
33.36 1:09.82

NAPV-IL 13Piranian, Lexi M46 1:09.85
33.15 1:09.85

J-HK-WI 17Klotz, Melissa A46 1:09.85
33.14 1:09.85

BAC-WI 17Davis, Brenna L48 1:09.89
33.83 1:09.89

NSSC-WI 16Bootsma, Sarah J49 1:09.96
32.71 1:09.96

BSC-SD 17Tschetter, Emily S50 1:09.97
32.98 1:09.97

HAST-MN 16Schweich, Jessica L51 1:10.13
32.91 1:10.13

BLA-MN 15Michienzi, Avery E52 1:10.14
33.20 1:10.14
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 100 Yard Breast)

DLTA-IL 18Ellspermann, Addie K53 1:10.24
33.46 1:10.24

TWIN-MN 14Biery, Laura E54 1:10.35
33.77 1:10.35

BASS-WI 16Rossow, Kerry K55 1:10.36
33.27 1:10.36

EBSC-WI 15Wallen, Natalie F56 1:10.40
32.83 1:10.40

SCSC-MN 16Potter, Tavis M57 1:10.41
33.54 1:10.41

NHCP-MN 14Bodin, Heather K58 1:10.43
33.32 1:10.43

ICE-IA 17Johns, Stacia L58 1:10.43
33.07 1:10.43

CRAA-IA 14Baker, Catie M58 1:10.43
32.62 1:10.43

EDI-MN 13Moarn, Kelsey M61 1:10.52
33.09 1:10.52

LFSC-IL 16Brand, Allyce M62 1:10.54
33.61 1:10.54

J-HK-WI 12Schneider, Hailey L63 1:10.59
33.98 1:10.59

LWSA-IL 15Japp, Rachel A64 1:10.60
33.04 1:10.60

BAC-WI 18Hubbard, Erika J65 1:10.64
33.53 1:10.64

BLA-MN 15O'Brien, Alex H65 1:10.64
33.34 1:10.64

NHCP-MN 15Grinde, Kjersten R67 1:10.66
33.92 1:10.66

NAPV-IL 16Campbell, Sydney M68 1:10.75
33.08 1:10.75

BBSC-IL 15Wright, Melissa K69 1:10.77
33.50 1:10.77

WSL-ND 15Bolinske, Bailey A70 1:10.88
32.62 1:10.88

MAAC-MN 13Dodor, Ellen E71 1:11.01
33.41 1:11.01

BLA-MN 17Kazika, Kimberly A72 1:11.05
33.52 1:11.05

WEST-WI 13Gorenc, Arianna M73 1:11.18
33.10 1:11.18

M3F-MN 15Grant, Jennings S74 1:11.28
33.82 1:11.28

SWAT-WI 17Ranta, Kelsey S75 1:11.48
33.75 1:11.48

LAKE-WI 16Mueller, Amy L76 1:11.72
33.75 1:11.72

EBSC-WI 17Van Cleave, Ellen G77 1:11.75
33.57 1:11.75

RCR-SD 14Godbe, Jacquie M78 1:11.77
33.94 1:11.77

YST-SD 17Wilcox, Laura R79 1:11.84
33.55 1:11.84

EBSC-WI 16Toelle, Lisa J80 1:11.95
34.51 1:11.95

SFX-SD 12Gordon, Haley J81 1:11.96
34.18 1:11.96

J-HK-WI 15Schober, Jennifer K82 1:12.14
34.42 1:12.14

CRAA-IA 14Allen, April E83 1:12.26
34.14 1:12.26

SWAT-WI 15Larsen, Jamie L84 1:12.29
33.63 1:12.29

HAST-MN 15Collins, Sallie S85 1:12.36
33.83 1:12.36

PPD-IL 17Anderson, Chelsea R86 1:12.52
33.77 1:12.52

LFSC-IL 15Malone, Mackenzie M87 1:12.63
34.48 1:12.63

DASH-IA 16Accinelli, Larkin M88 1:12.88
33.92 1:12.88

LAKE-WI 14Anderson, Jessica L89 1:13.53
34.40 1:13.53

SCSC-MN 14Potter, Cale L90 1:13.73
34.53 1:13.73

NHCP-MN 16Karr, Kelle T--- DQ
34.32 DQ

NAPV-IL 18Fiene, Meghan L--- DQ
30.81 DQ

Women 200 Yard Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
FOXJ-MN 18Jensen, Alicia M1 2:14.14

31.60 1:05.53 2:14.141:39.58
MAVS-IL 17McNICHOLS, Kelly N2 2:16.28

31.35 1:06.97 2:16.281:41.65
NTSC-IL 13Finn, Alisa M3 2:18.13

32.38 1:06.70 2:18.131:42.25
BDOG-MN 15Kraemer, Kerry M4 2:18.73

31.41 1:06.44 2:18.731:42.21
WHTN-IL 14Zafir, Taylor H5 2:20.45

31.75 1:07.07 2:20.451:43.74
GBSC-WI 16Smith, Allison M6 2:21.27

32.12 1:07.83 2:21.271:44.44
M3F-MN 18Yeager, Erin O7 2:21.38

32.10 1:07.58 2:21.381:44.15
UOFM-MN 21Patrek, Mary F8 2:21.81

32.05 1:08.17 2:21.811:44.37
B - Final

WHTN-IL 17Herrmann, Danielle M9 2:21.51
31.38 1:07.03 2:21.511:43.69

AA-IL 14Andracki, Julia M10 2:22.60
32.43 1:08.31 2:22.601:45.65

MAC-SD 17Budahl, Katie J11 2:23.72
32.05 1:08.79 2:23.721:45.76

ACAD-IL 16Doss, Brittany N12 2:24.19
31.86 1:08.24 2:24.191:45.78

NAPV-IL 18Fiene, Meghan L13 2:24.22
32.37 1:08.33 2:24.221:46.06

NAPV-IL 13Piranian, Lexi M14 2:25.70
33.71 1:11.19 2:25.701:48.87

DMSF-IA 17Bowcutt, Kayla J15 2:27.10
32.90 1:09.90 2:27.101:48.33

CATS-IL 15Davidsen, Dana B16 2:27.42
33.43 1:10.83 2:27.421:49.13

C - Final
MCA-MN 18Shaughnessy, Jenny A17 2:23.60

32.74 1:09.52 2:23.601:46.38
FAST-IL 16DeWall, Deidre A18 2:25.15

33.57 1:10.06 2:25.151:47.11
MGM*-WI 15Lickel, Kirsten L19 2:25.88

33.20 1:10.16 2:25.881:47.70
FOX-IL 16King, Erin M20 2:27.30

32.82 1:10.18 2:27.301:48.63
DFAC-WI 14Burback, Amy M21 2:28.06

32.24 1:09.11 2:28.061:47.47
ACAD-IL 15DeSalle, Rebecca L22 2:28.11

33.22 1:10.79 2:28.111:49.52
MAVS-IL 14Patterson, Kathleen M23 2:28.13

32.63 1:10.24 2:28.131:48.64
CATS-IL 15Neubauer, Kelsie M24 2:32.72

34.28 1:13.40 2:32.721:52.96

Women 200 Yard Breast
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
NTSC-IL 13Finn, Alisa M1 2:17.25

31.46 1:05.98 2:17.251:41.20
MAVS-IL 17McNICHOLS, Kelly N2 2:18.24

31.75 1:08.17 2:18.241:43.25
FOXJ-MN 18Jensen, Alicia M3 2:18.52

31.57 1:06.56 2:18.521:42.46
BDOG-MN 15Kraemer, Kerry M4 2:20.33

31.95 1:07.23 2:20.331:43.58
M3F-MN 18Yeager, Erin O5 2:21.49

32.19 1:07.90 2:21.491:44.41
UOFM-MN 21Patrek, Mary F6 2:21.67

32.42 1:09.32 2:21.671:45.30
WHTN-IL 14Zafir, Taylor H7 2:22.28

32.21 1:08.23 2:22.281:45.01
UN--WI 21Schlatter, Rachel J8 2:22.31

32.36 1:08.56 2:22.311:45.73
GBSC-WI 16Smith, Allison M9 2:22.55

32.45 1:08.48 2:22.551:45.85
NAPV-IL 18Fiene, Meghan L10 2:23.77

32.56 1:08.37 2:23.771:45.97
ACAD-IL 16Doss, Brittany N11 2:23.96

32.72 1:08.98 2:23.961:46.22
WHTN-IL 17Herrmann, Danielle M12 2:23.98

31.95 1:08.08 2:23.981:46.39
AA-IL 14Andracki, Julia M13 2:24.09

33.10 1:09.85 2:24.091:47.52
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 200 Yard Breast)

MAC-SD 17Budahl, Katie J14 2:24.11
31.99 1:08.40 2:24.111:45.94

NAPV-IL 13Piranian, Lexi M15 2:27.06
34.15 1:11.83 2:27.061:49.77

DMSF-IA 17Bowcutt, Kayla J16 2:27.13
32.98 1:10.44 2:27.131:48.84

CATS-IL 15Davidsen, Dana B17 2:27.30
33.64 1:11.23 2:27.301:49.53

MCA-MN 18Shaughnessy, Jenny A18 2:27.34
34.45 1:12.59 2:27.341:50.34

FAST-IL 16DeWall, Deidre A19 2:27.40
33.83 1:11.07 2:27.401:48.76

DFAC-WI 14Burback, Amy M20 2:27.63
33.12 1:09.77 2:27.631:48.01

ACAD-IL 15DeSalle, Rebecca L21 2:27.94
33.45 1:11.18 2:27.941:49.32

FOX-IL 16King, Erin M22 2:28.23
33.35 1:10.64 2:28.231:49.47

MGM*-WI 15Lickel, Kirsten L23 2:28.29
33.01 1:10.06 2:28.291:48.73

CATS-IL 15Neubauer, Kelsie M24 2:28.30
34.02 1:11.99 2:28.301:50.84

MAVS-IL 14Patterson, Kathleen M25 2:28.46
33.41 1:11.10 2:28.461:49.75

CRAA-IA 17Fry, Hayley M26 2:28.50
33.61 1:11.46 2:28.501:50.35

SST-IL 16Johnson, Amy-Lee E27 2:28.88
33.71 1:11.39 2:28.881:49.98

AA-IL 15Andracki, Amy L28 2:28.99
34.20 1:12.76 2:28.991:51.42

BLA-MN 16Bussey, Jenny L29 2:29.07
34.18 1:11.92 2:29.071:50.20

ACAD-IL 16Frodyma, Lindsey D30 2:29.21
33.73 1:11.19 2:29.211:49.78

BLA-MN 15O'Brien, Alex H31 2:29.40
34.57 1:12.19 2:29.401:50.48

CRAA-IA 14Baker, Catie M32 2:29.63
34.10 1:12.54 2:29.631:50.81

HAST-MN 16Gergen, Kelsey R33 2:29.66
33.56 1:11.20 2:29.661:51.61

ICE-IA 17Johns, Stacia L34 2:30.04
33.58 1:11.17 2:30.041:50.36

J-HK-WI 12Schneider, Hailey L35 2:30.09
34.90 1:13.21 2:30.091:51.88

NAPV-IL 18Woodruff, Erin L35 2:30.09
33.11 1:10.43 2:30.091:49.70

ACAD-IL 16Henning, Brittany E37 2:30.14
33.59 1:11.95 2:30.141:51.01

ASC-SD 12Campbell, Emily A38 2:30.24
34.16 1:12.36 2:30.241:51.29

WHTN-IL 15Lynch, Kristin L39 2:30.26
34.78 1:13.03 2:30.261:52.12

BSC-SD 17Tschetter, Emily S40 2:30.51
34.14 1:12.86 2:30.511:52.31

WEST-WI 12Schwabe, Emily A41 2:30.52
33.32 1:11.66 2:30.521:51.00

NHCP-MN 14Bodin, Heather K42 2:30.66
34.22 1:12.21 2:30.661:51.11

OZ-WI 14Merryfield, Taylor M43 2:30.68
34.06 1:12.03 2:30.681:51.16

TWIN-MN 14Biery, Laura E44 2:31.10
33.63 1:11.74 2:31.101:51.62

BAC-WI 17Davis, Brenna L45 2:31.12
34.50 1:13.44 2:31.121:51.62

EBSC-WI 16Toelle, Lisa J46 2:31.41
34.87 1:13.10 2:31.411:51.93

SST-IL 16Johnson, Anna-Lee E46 2:31.41
34.93 1:13.01 2:31.411:52.11

LFSC-IL 15Stauder, Carey L48 2:31.45
34.06 1:12.51 2:31.451:51.85

BLA-MN 15Michienzi, Avery E49 2:31.46
33.95 1:12.66 2:31.461:51.72

M3F-MN 15Grant, Jennings S50 2:31.49
34.43 1:12.78 2:31.491:51.98

J-HK-WI 15Schober, Jennifer K51 2:31.60
34.57 1:13.21 2:31.601:52.48

WHTN-IL 14Johnson, Katie G52 2:31.75
34.52 1:12.80 2:31.751:52.54

BAC-WI 18Hubbard, Erika J53 2:31.80
34.88 1:13.11 2:31.801:52.09

MSS-WI 16Bakk, Meredith L54 2:32.16
34.87 1:14.30 2:32.161:53.64

OBS-IL 17Ivarson, Jennifer L55 2:32.30
35.31 1:13.86 2:32.301:52.69

CIA-IA 14Studer, Jaryn A55 2:32.30
34.20 1:12.76 2:32.301:52.64

EBSC-WI 15Illgen, Theresa J57 2:32.55
35.49 1:14.41 2:32.551:53.83

TWIN-MN 14Krutsch, Hannah S58 2:32.68
34.48 1:13.76 2:32.681:52.91

NAPV-IL 16Campbell, Sydney M58 2:32.68
33.77 1:11.90 2:32.681:52.13

SCST-IL 15Jamison, Kaylee R60 2:32.82
33.60 1:11.95 2:32.821:51.46

J-HK-WI 17Klotz, Melissa A61 2:32.83
35.73 1:14.04 2:32.831:53.27

BBSC-IL 15Wright, Melissa K62 2:33.17
34.71 1:14.49 2:33.171:54.13

EBSC-WI 16Winius, Ali R63 2:33.30
34.98 1:14.00 2:33.301:53.51

EBSC-WI 15Wallen, Natalie F64 2:33.33
36.29 1:15.92 2:33.331:54.67

EDI-MN 13Moarn, Kelsey M65 2:33.39
33.93 1:12.80 2:33.391:52.30

WEST-IL 15Barron, Meghan E66 2:33.64
34.73 1:13.62 2:33.641:53.67

BAC-WI 14Geier, Alison J67 2:33.67
34.50 1:12.95 2:33.671:53.03

TWIN-MN 17Houlihan, Annie K68 2:33.74
35.32 1:14.64 2:33.741:54.11

HSSB-WI 13Kuffel, Krisa A69 2:33.86
17.39 33.55 2:33.861:12.47

BASS-WI 16Rossow, Kerry K70 2:34.07
35.23 1:15.08 2:34.071:54.78

VAC-WI 16Misener, Elisabeth K71 2:34.52
34.64 1:13.18 2:34.521:53.53

EBSC-WI 17Van Cleave, Ellen G72 2:34.58
35.24 1:15.00 2:34.581:54.59

AA-IL 18Filipp, Danielle A73 2:35.38
35.34 1:14.80 2:35.381:55.03

LFSC-IL 15Malone, Mackenzie M74 2:35.41
35.43 1:14.79 2:35.411:55.18

BLA-MN 17Kazika, Kimberly A75 2:36.02
34.11 1:13.66 2:36.021:54.38

LAKE-WI 14Anderson, Jessica L76 2:36.35
34.66 1:13.91 2:36.351:54.48

PPD-IL 17Anderson, Chelsea R77 2:36.78
35.84 1:15.81 2:36.781:55.58

DASH-IA 16Accinelli, Larkin M78 2:37.46
34.46 1:14.02 2:37.461:55.72

Women 100 Yard Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
SCSC-MN 15Frederickson, Rachel D1 55.62

25.71 55.62
EXPR-IL 16Redig, Kayla A2 55.84

26.39 55.84
WSO-IL 18Wadden, Laura P3 56.01

26.55 56.01
NAPV-IL 16Marik, Melissa A4 56.08

26.19 56.08
NTSC-IL 15Dominski, Emily E5 56.70

26.86 56.70
UOFM-MN 19O'Neil, Erin N6 56.72

26.37 56.72
UOFM-MN 19St Martin, Lindsey M7 57.14

26.83 57.14
ACAD-IL 17Glaser, Abby X8 57.82

27.25 57.82
B - Final

ACAD-IL 16Descenza, Patty R9 56.63
26.44 56.63

FOX-IL 17Lange, Betsy J10 57.20
26.55 57.20

SCST-IL 14Dauw, Caitlin M11 57.61
26.87 57.61

LFSC-IL 17Michelau, Katie G12 57.77
27.27 57.77

UOFM-MN 19Kezbers, Krista M13 58.20
26.54 58.20

LFSC-IL 16Gaither, Marisa T14 58.55
27.33 58.55
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Results
B - Final ...   (Women 100 Yard Fly)

OBS-IL 17Ivarson, Jennifer L15 58.88
27.73 58.88

FOXJ-MN 18Jensen, Alicia M16 59.99
28.45 59.99

C - Final
UOFM-MN 21Chang, Jennifer E17 57.67

27.21 57.67
WHTN-IL 16Zafir, Lauren A18 58.73

27.70 58.73
SST-IL 17Baumann, Coralie P19 58.95

27.47 58.95
HSC-IL 15Warren, Kathrine20 58.96

27.61 58.96
NAPV-IL 14Truxes, Nicole C20 58.96

27.69 58.96
ACAD-IL 16Schaefer, Amy L22 59.15

27.64 59.15
MSC-ND 13Knutson, Dagny A23 59.34

27.73 59.34
MAVS-IL 16DeBruin, Julie A24 1:00.89

28.21 1:00.89

Women 100 Yard Fly
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WSO-IL 18Wadden, Laura P1 56.20

26.28 56.20
EXPR-IL 16Redig, Kayla A2 56.35

27.04 56.35
SCSC-MN 15Frederickson, Rachel D3 56.44

26.51 56.44
NAPV-IL 16Marik, Melissa A4 56.89

27.07 56.89
UOFM-MN 19St Martin, Lindsey M4 56.89

26.88 56.89
NTSC-IL 15Dominski, Emily E6 57.14

27.21 57.14
ACAD-IL 17Glaser, Abby X7 57.56

27.11 57.56
UOFM-MN 19O'Neil, Erin N8 57.60

27.50 57.60
ACAD-IL 16Descenza, Patty R9 57.66

27.25 57.66
LFSC-IL 17Michelau, Katie G10 57.74

27.61 57.74
UOFM-MN 19Hasling, Jennifer A11 57.95

26.92 57.95
FOX-IL 17Lange, Betsy J12 57.97

27.72 57.97
OBS-IL 17Ivarson, Jennifer L13 58.34

27.64 58.34
FOXJ-MN 18Jensen, Alicia M14 58.36

27.45 58.36

LFSC-IL 16Gaither, Marisa T15 58.48
27.67 58.48

SCST-IL 14Dauw, Caitlin M16 58.51
27.78 58.51

UOFM-MN 19Kezbers, Krista M17 58.65
27.04 58.65

UOFM-MN 21Chang, Jennifer E18 58.74
28.19 58.74

ACAD-IL 16Schaefer, Amy L19 59.04
27.86 59.04

HSC-IL 15Warren, Kathrine20 59.10
27.59 59.10

UOFM-MN 20Marshall, Katherine L21 59.11
27.76 59.11

SST-IL 17Baumann, Coralie P21 59.11
27.67 59.11

MSC-ND 13Knutson, Dagny A23 59.15
27.57 59.15

WHTN-IL 16Zafir, Lauren A24 59.19
28.10 59.19

NAPV-IL 14Truxes, Nicole C25 59.32
27.76 59.32

MAVS-IL 16DeBruin, Julie A26 59.33
27.68 59.33

DMSF-IA 16Doerge, Ella J27 59.34
27.85 59.34

ROC-MN 16Sylvester, Tanya L28 59.35
27.65 59.35

FOX-IL 14Belter, Andrea L29 59.62
27.70 59.62

ACAD-IL 16Pircon, Michelle N30 59.64
27.83 59.64

LAKE-WI 17Crain, Meghan K31 59.68
28.25 59.68

GBSC-WI 16Thut, Allison E32 59.72
27.92 59.72

UOFM-MN 21Perrott, Sarah L33 59.75
27.38 59.75

NAPV-IL 16Bratsos, Bethany G34 59.90
27.98 59.90

BAC-WI 14Perlkin, Hannah R35 1:00.43
28.23 1:00.43

VAC-WI 16Misener, Elisabeth K36 1:00.48
28.32 1:00.48

SEMS-MN 15Smith, Lauren L37 1:00.54
28.69 1:00.54

BDOG-MN 18Meagher, Lauren F38 1:00.69
28.25 1:00.69

M3F-MN 16Madden, Kasey M39 1:00.70
28.86 1:00.70

SCST-IL 15Jamison, Kaylee R40 1:00.72
28.09 1:00.72

M3F-MN 15Johnson, Shelby E41 1:00.77
28.57 1:00.77

WSO-IL 17Kheshgi, Yasi L42 1:00.85
28.23 1:00.85

STRM-IL 17Gilman, Morgan R42 1:00.85
28.40 1:00.85

BETT-IA 17Lehenbauer, Lauren N44 1:00.93
28.58 1:00.93

PAC-IL 14Gill, Nicole M45 1:00.94
28.20 1:00.94

DFAC-WI 17Stravinski, Mary A46 1:00.99
28.56 1:00.99

UOFM-MN 18Matzke, Jenna M47 1:01.06
28.63 1:01.06

ICE-IA 13Eyanson, Beth A48 1:01.15
28.40 1:01.15

BB-WI 17Clewien, Allie K49 1:01.16
29.18 1:01.16

WHTN-IL 15Wilkinson, Elaine C50 1:01.52
28.91 1:01.52

LFSC-IL 16Sershon, Jackie D51 1:01.53
28.99 1:01.53

BAC-WI 15Debrauske, Margaret N52 1:01.54
28.42 1:01.54

PAC-IL 15Lynch, Erin M52 1:01.54
28.75 1:01.54

SCSC-MN 14Frost, Madeleine C54 1:01.65
29.07 1:01.65

DDST-IL 16Baldi, Brooke B55 1:01.67
28.51 1:01.67

MGC-MN 14Adank, Danielle N56 1:01.69
28.69 1:01.69

LFSC-IL 14Stoehr, Ellen M57 1:01.71
28.60 1:01.71

SWAT-WI 17Herrema, Gretchen A58 1:01.72
28.67 1:01.72

HAST-MN 16Gergen, Kelsey R59 1:01.86
28.84 1:01.86

UOFM-MN 20Ruess, abby J60 1:01.94
28.66 1:01.94

BDOG-MN 15Green, Ashlee A61 1:02.00
29.11 1:02.00

SCST-IL 17Beebe, Meredith A62 1:02.20
28.64 1:02.20

BDOG-MN 14Fowler, Kelly M63 1:02.21
28.93 1:02.21

LFSC-IL 18Mac Laverty, Kara S63 1:02.21
28.68 1:02.21

DDST-IL 16Swearingen, Charlie A65 1:02.27
29.17 1:02.27

EXPR-IL 17Broker, Sarah A66 1:02.52
29.81 1:02.52

DDST-IL 15Ludolph, Kelsie L67 1:02.53
28.28 1:02.53

SWAT-WI 16Schaafsman, Becky M68 1:02.54
28.86 1:02.54

BAC-WI 16Hartung, Katelyn M69 1:02.66
29.31 1:02.66
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 100 Yard Fly)

BETT-IA 18Lonergan, Megan M70 1:02.69
29.45 1:02.69

NTSC-IL 14Shumway, Kate T71 1:02.77
29.48 1:02.77

MGC-MN 15Nelson, Melissa M72 1:02.80
30.24 1:02.80

BETT-IA 15Mykleby, Erin K73 1:02.84
29.14 1:02.84

CRAA-IA 14Baker, Catie M74 1:03.03
28.34 1:03.03

LFSC-IL 16Sparks, Rachel M75 1:03.06
29.64 1:03.06

MGM*-WI 17Richardson, Samantha 76 1:03.40
29.58 1:03.40

M3F-MN 18Stewart, Jordan C77 1:03.48
29.48 1:03.48

NBSC-WI 14Thompson, Rebecca M78 1:03.68
28.96 1:03.68

NHCP-MN 16Bodin, Katelyn R79 1:03.73
29.25 1:03.73

SFX-SD 12Gordon, Haley J80 1:03.96
29.20 1:03.96

CRAA-IA 14Allen, April E81 1:04.07
30.06 1:04.07

PPD-IL 16McConnell, Jennifer S82 1:04.22
30.09 1:04.22

SCST-IL 16Van Oss, Sarah E83 1:05.38
29.78 1:05.38

Women 200 Yard Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
ACAD-IL 16Descenza, Patty R1 2:02.14

27.08 57.94 2:02.141:29.73
WSO-IL 18Wadden, Laura P2 2:02.80

27.69 58.37 2:02.801:30.64
OBS-IL 17Ivarson, Jennifer L3 2:03.60

27.91 59.03 2:03.601:30.99
SCSC-MN 15Frederickson, Rachel D4 2:03.88

27.14 58.41 2:03.881:30.95
TWIN-MN 15Belk, Molly E5 2:04.22

27.93 58.81 2:04.221:31.06
LFSC-IL 17Michelau, Katie G6 2:05.10

28.56 1:00.78 2:05.101:32.83
WHTN-IL 14Zafir, Taylor H7 2:05.38

28.51 1:00.10 2:05.381:32.76
EXPR-IL 16Redig, Kayla A8 2:06.71

28.53 1:00.76 2:06.711:33.40
B - Final

ACAD-IL 18Schmidt, Malarie M9 2:07.15
28.72 1:00.81 2:07.151:33.80

LFSC-IL 16Gaither, Marisa T10 2:07.94
28.97 1:02.02 2:07.941:35.48

SST-IL 17Baumann, Coralie P11 2:08.68
28.73 1:01.91 2:08.681:34.65

ACAD-IL 16Schaefer, Amy L12 2:09.95
29.21 1:01.25 2:09.951:35.08

BAC-WI 15Veerman, Courtney J13 2:10.37
29.20 1:02.11 2:10.371:36.13

NTSC-IL 17Cole, Emily C14 2:10.53
29.71 1:02.50 2:10.531:36.08

PPD-IL 16Funk, Amy L15 2:10.72
28.90 1:02.30 2:10.721:36.63

SCST-IL 14Dauw, Caitlin M16 2:12.92
28.91 1:02.39 2:12.921:37.84

C - Final
UOFM-MN 19St Martin, Lindsey M17 2:08.05

27.20 59.37 2:08.051:33.63
UOFM-MN 19Killpatrick, Amy C18 2:11.27

29.48 1:03.23 2:11.271:36.87
BAC-WI 15Soderholm, Abby K19 2:11.42

28.71 1:01.60 2:11.421:36.56
UOFM-MN 18Matzke, Jenna M20 2:11.53

29.37 1:02.58 2:11.531:36.65
ICE-IA 13Eyanson, Beth A21 2:11.93

28.95 1:01.96 2:11.931:36.60
WSO-IL 17Kheshgi, Yasi L22 2:12.40

29.78 1:03.65 2:12.401:38.16
HSC-IL 15Warren, Kathrine23 2:13.25

29.10 1:02.31 2:13.251:37.79
ROC-MN 16Sylvester, Tanya L24 2:14.17

27.76 59.80 2:14.171:36.17

Women 200 Yard Fly
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WSO-IL 18Wadden, Laura P1 2:03.88

28.12 58.93 2:03.881:30.52
ACAD-IL 16Descenza, Patty R2 2:04.45

28.02 59.72 2:04.451:32.00
SCSC-MN 15Frederickson, Rachel D3 2:04.52

27.36 59.00 2:04.521:31.13
OBS-IL 17Ivarson, Jennifer L4 2:04.75

28.41 59.89 2:04.751:32.44
TWIN-MN 15Belk, Molly E5 2:05.66

28.02 59.45 2:05.661:32.27
LFSC-IL 17Michelau, Katie G6 2:05.85

28.64 1:00.51 2:05.851:32.63
EXPR-IL 16Redig, Kayla A7 2:06.80

28.56 1:00.62 2:06.801:33.16
WHTN-IL 14Zafir, Taylor H8 2:06.86

29.00 1:00.75 2:06.861:33.70
LFSC-IL 16Gaither, Marisa T9 2:08.31

28.68 1:00.44 2:08.311:33.55
BAC-WI 15Veerman, Courtney J10 2:08.54

28.56 1:00.95 2:08.541:34.46
SST-IL 17Baumann, Coralie P11 2:08.87

28.84 1:02.59 2:08.871:35.25

ACAD-IL 16Schaefer, Amy L12 2:09.26
28.85 1:00.44 2:09.261:34.12

ACAD-IL 18Schmidt, Malarie M13 2:09.53
29.01 1:01.73 2:09.531:35.29

CATS-IL 18Kiluk, Heather L14 2:11.03
29.03 1:02.01 2:11.031:36.40

SCST-IL 14Dauw, Caitlin M15 2:11.34
28.76 1:01.73 2:11.341:36.39

NTSC-IL 17Cole, Emily C16 2:11.60
30.24 1:03.61 2:11.601:37.44

PPD-IL 16Funk, Amy L17 2:11.61
28.94 1:02.00 2:11.611:37.06

BAC-WI 15Soderholm, Abby K18 2:11.88
29.02 1:02.27 2:11.881:36.55

UOFM-MN 19Killpatrick, Amy C19 2:11.93
30.41 1:04.58 2:11.931:38.05

TWIN-MN 15Lallier, Cori R20 2:12.03
29.43 1:03.35 2:12.031:38.12

BETT-IA 18Lonergan, Megan M21 2:12.29
30.14 1:03.76 2:12.291:38.21

ROC-MN 16Sylvester, Tanya L22 2:12.36
28.10 1:00.86 2:12.361:35.65

UOFM-MN 19St Martin, Lindsey M23 2:12.49
29.28 1:02.83 2:12.491:36.97

UOFM-MN 18Matzke, Jenna M24 2:12.54
30.13 1:03.26 2:12.541:37.46

HSC-IL 15Warren, Kathrine25 2:12.77
29.39 1:02.39 2:12.771:37.94

UOFM-MN 19Leary, Sharon M26 2:13.45
29.74 1:02.94 2:13.451:37.84

ICE-IA 13Eyanson, Beth A27 2:13.79
28.91 1:02.36 2:13.791:38.11

WSO-IL 17Kheshgi, Yasi L28 2:13.88
29.26 1:03.03 2:13.881:38.20

WHTN-IL 16Zafir, Lauren A29 2:14.13
29.61 1:03.42 2:14.131:38.87

PPD-IL 18Hall, Courtney E30 2:14.22
29.84 1:03.74 2:14.221:38.85

M3F-MN 17Gundersen, Carrie S31 2:14.56
29.53 1:03.33 2:14.561:38.59

DSC-IL 17Shirley, Lindsey K32 2:14.65
30.25 1:04.25 2:14.651:38.95

PAC-IL 15Lynch, Erin M33 2:15.28
29.65 1:03.58 2:15.281:39.04

HSSB-WI 15Dorvinen, Nicole C34 2:15.36
29.54 1:03.18 2:15.361:39.08

LAKE-WI 17Crain, Meghan K35 2:15.55
30.45 1:04.07 2:15.551:39.50

FOX-IL 17Lange, Betsy J36 2:15.67
30.19 1:04.06 2:15.671:39.04

DFAC-WI 17Stravinski, Mary A37 2:16.05
30.19 1:04.90 2:16.051:40.30

BETT-IA 17Lehenbauer, Lauren N38 2:16.15
30.04 1:04.45 2:16.151:40.25
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2005 Speedo Champions Series, Sanction #: MN05-01-13Y /111Y
University of Minnesota Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 200 Yard Fly)

LAKE-WI 16Trudell, Kristen E39 2:16.19
29.89 1:03.72 2:16.191:39.11

TWIN-MN 16Carlson, Jessica L40 2:16.28
30.72 1:05.22 2:16.281:40.57

LFSC-IL 14Stoehr, Ellen M41 2:16.81
29.81 1:04.20 2:16.811:39.78

TWIN-MN 16Galatowitsch, Diane B42 2:19.50
30.95 1:05.24 2:19.501:41.60

NAPV-IL 14Truxes, Nicole C43 2:20.16
29.02 1:03.66 2:20.161:41.99

HSC-IL 15Heenan, Katie E44 2:21.05
31.67 1:06.83 2:21.051:43.52

ACAD-IL 17Glaser, Abby X--- DQ
SST-IL 20Schweitzer, Marifaith I--- DQ
BAC-WI 13Soderholm, Becca A--- DQ

30.75 1:04.64 DQ1:39.76

Women 200 Yard IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
WA-WI 22Pendleton, Bethany E1 2:01.85

26.68 56.84 2:01.851:33.43
UOFM-MN 20Hardt, Kate M2 2:04.78

28.16 59.75 2:04.781:35.93
WHTN-IL 17Herrmann, Danielle M3 2:05.80

28.22 59.62 2:05.801:35.79
MCA-MN 18Shaughnessy, Jenny A4 2:06.25

27.21 1:00.38 2:06.251:36.79
FAST-IL 16DeWall, Deidre A5 2:06.54

27.73 59.08 2:06.541:36.30
NTSC-IL 13Finn, Alisa M6 2:07.83

29.14 1:01.29 2:07.831:38.22
WHTN-IL 14Zafir, Taylor H7 2:07.97

27.71 1:00.89 2:07.971:37.70
NAPV-IL 18Fiene, Meghan L8 2:08.38

28.30 1:02.33 2:08.381:38.71
B - Final

GBSC-WI 16Smith, Allison M9 2:06.57
29.70 59.75 2:06.571:36.40

BDOG-MN 15Kraemer, Kerry M10 2:08.74
28.89 1:02.48 2:08.741:37.96

BAC-WI 15Soderholm, Abby K11 2:08.86
28.30 1:01.04 2:08.861:39.33

BAC-WI 17Davis, Brenna L12 2:09.10
28.61 1:00.73 2:09.101:39.11

ACAD-IL 16Krzemienski, Kelly J13 2:09.34
28.17 1:02.23 2:09.341:40.53

PAC-IL 15O'Brien, Maggie E14 2:09.85
28.20 1:01.85 2:09.851:39.50

CATS-IL 18Kiluk, Heather L15 2:10.16
28.43 1:00.70 2:10.161:39.65

NAPV-IL 15Prestinario, Amy N16 2:10.82
27.95 1:01.36 2:10.821:41.60

C - Final
SST-IL 20Schweitzer, Marifaith I17 2:08.42

27.98 59.78 2:08.421:37.61
NAPV-IL 14Truxes, Nicole C18 2:08.63

27.98 1:00.30 2:08.631:38.95
ACAD-IL 18Schmidt, Malarie M19 2:09.03

28.08 1:00.52 2:09.031:38.74
OBS-IL 17Ivarson, Jennifer L20 2:09.96

27.81 1:02.56 2:09.961:40.43
SST-IL 17Baumann, Coralie P21 2:10.55

28.08 1:01.84 2:10.551:40.27
MAVS-IL 14Patterson, Kathleen M22 2:10.98

29.40 1:02.48 2:10.981:40.57
MGM*-WI 15Lickel, Kirsten L23 2:11.72

29.07 1:02.35 2:11.721:40.39
HSSB-WI 15Dorvinen, Nicole C24 2:13.21

28.82 1:02.90 2:13.211:42.38

Women 200 Yard IM
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WA-WI 22Pendleton, Bethany E1 2:05.13

27.38 58.37 2:05.131:36.18
WHTN-IL 17Herrmann, Danielle M2 2:06.09

28.42 59.56 2:06.091:36.00
WHTN-IL 14Zafir, Taylor H3 2:06.72

28.08 1:00.74 2:06.721:36.82
UOFM-MN 20Hardt, Kate M4 2:07.02

28.70 1:01.29 2:07.021:37.69
MCA-MN 18Shaughnessy, Jenny A5 2:07.23

27.98 1:01.01 2:07.231:38.15
FAST-IL 16DeWall, Deidre A6 2:07.35

28.09 59.67 2:07.351:36.81
NAPV-IL 18Fiene, Meghan L7 2:08.01

28.44 1:02.36 2:08.011:38.45
NTSC-IL 13Finn, Alisa M8 2:08.30

29.99 1:02.02 2:08.301:38.40
BAC-WI 17Davis, Brenna L9 2:08.45

28.59 1:00.84 2:08.451:38.09
PAC-IL 15O'Brien, Maggie E10 2:08.58

28.36 1:02.19 2:08.581:39.05
GBSC-WI 16Smith, Allison M11 2:08.66

29.19 1:01.06 2:08.661:38.33
ACAD-IL 16Krzemienski, Kelly J12 2:09.30

28.39 1:01.92 2:09.301:40.02
CATS-IL 18Kiluk, Heather L13 2:09.34

28.19 1:00.12 2:09.341:38.88
NAPV-IL 15Prestinario, Amy N14 2:09.47

27.76 1:00.38 2:09.471:40.25
BDOG-MN 15Kraemer, Kerry M15 2:09.65

29.42 1:03.22 2:09.651:39.06
BAC-WI 15Soderholm, Abby K16 2:09.98

28.29 1:01.35 2:09.981:39.99
SST-IL 20Schweitzer, Marifaith I17 2:10.26

28.36 1:00.79 2:10.261:39.57

MAVS-IL 14Patterson, Kathleen M18 2:10.27
29.81 1:02.13 2:10.271:40.33

NAPV-IL 14Truxes, Nicole C19 2:10.38
28.16 1:00.79 2:10.381:39.57

ACAD-IL 18Schmidt, Malarie M20 2:10.78
28.83 1:02.13 2:10.781:40.32

SST-IL 17Baumann, Coralie P21 2:11.19
27.95 1:01.90 2:11.191:41.08

HSSB-WI 15Dorvinen, Nicole C22 2:11.50
28.37 1:02.37 2:11.501:41.55

OBS-IL 17Ivarson, Jennifer L23 2:11.84
28.45 1:03.47 2:11.841:42.10

MGM*-WI 15Lickel, Kirsten L23 2:11.84
29.20 1:03.50 2:11.841:41.27

BLA-MN 15O'Brien, Alex H25 2:11.98
29.85 1:02.73 2:11.981:40.90

UOFM-MN 19Bjorkland, Erika L26 2:12.21
28.40 1:02.68 2:12.211:39.99

SST-IL 16Johnson, Amy-Lee E27 2:12.26
28.76 1:03.05 2:12.261:41.36

EXPR-IL 16Redig, Kayla A28 2:12.29
28.16 1:03.05 2:12.291:41.98

MSC-ND 13Knutson, Dagny A29 2:12.33
28.17 1:01.93 2:12.331:41.67

UOFM-MN 21Patrek, Mary F30 2:12.71
29.29 1:04.48 2:12.711:40.35

FOX-IL 16King, Erin M31 2:12.97
30.49 1:03.50 2:12.971:42.40

HSC-IL 15Warren, Kathrine32 2:13.01
28.88 1:02.84 2:13.011:42.73

M3F-MN 18Yeager, Erin O33 2:13.12
29.01 1:04.17 2:13.121:40.98

DMSF-IA 17Bowcutt, Kayla J34 2:13.23
29.65 1:04.41 2:13.231:42.01

EBSC-WI 16Toelle, Lisa J35 2:13.26
29.89 1:02.87 2:13.261:43.12

FOX-IL 16Mason, Meghan L36 2:13.36
28.43 1:01.91 2:13.361:42.27

LFSC-IL 17Michelau, Katie G37 2:13.46
27.92 1:03.12 2:13.461:44.61

SCST-IL 16Desormey, Claire K38 2:13.47
28.16 1:02.23 2:13.471:42.22

ACAD-IL 15DeSalle, Rebecca L39 2:13.54
29.58 1:04.74 2:13.541:42.70

NTSC-IL 14Clarke, Elizabeth A40 2:13.73
30.06 1:03.41 2:13.731:43.00

ACAD-IL 16Doss, Brittany N41 2:13.80
29.83 1:03.64 2:13.801:41.12

PAC-IL 15VanLieshout, Martha R42 2:13.85
29.53 1:03.91 2:13.851:43.26

LFSC-IL 15Stauder, Carey L43 2:14.23
29.44 1:04.43 2:14.231:43.13

NAPV-IL 13Piranian, Lexi M44 2:14.29
29.94 1:04.69 2:14.291:43.46

CATS-IL 15Neubauer, Kelsie M45 2:14.58
29.65 1:03.66 2:14.581:42.81
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 200 Yard IM)

SCSC-MN 17DeShaw, Cathryn M46 2:14.69
29.58 1:03.52 2:14.691:42.30

MV-MN 16Beardsley, Allison S47 2:14.70
29.41 1:04.30 2:14.701:43.43

ACAD-IL 16Frodyma, Lindsey D48 2:14.73
30.25 1:04.39 2:14.731:42.85

CCMY-IL 17Gschwend, Alison L49 2:14.76
29.15 1:02.30 2:14.761:43.40

NAPV-IL 18Woodruff, Erin L50 2:14.78
29.61 1:03.66 2:14.781:42.86

LAKE-WI 17Hansen, Kristina L51 2:14.89
29.67 1:01.78 2:14.891:43.21

AA-IL 13Rodriguez, Erin G52 2:14.94
29.58 1:04.49 2:14.941:44.36

CRAA-IA 17Fry, Hayley M53 2:14.98
29.12 1:05.26 2:14.981:43.31

UOFM-MN 19Killpatrick, Amy C54 2:15.13
28.50 1:02.34 2:15.131:43.36

EBSC-WI 16Winius, Ali R55 2:15.28
29.55 1:04.41 2:15.281:43.47

CATS-IL 15Davidsen, Dana B56 2:15.35
30.08 1:05.57 2:15.351:44.42

EBSC-WI 15Wallen, Natalie F57 2:15.46
29.84 1:05.91 2:15.461:44.85

LAKE-WI 15Olson, Jillian C58 2:15.50
29.24 1:02.90 2:15.501:43.85

SCST-IL 15Jamison, Kaylee R59 2:15.58
28.91 1:03.33 2:15.581:42.87

SUSA-IL 16Jasmon, Katie M60 2:15.65
29.51 1:02.63 2:15.651:43.14

VAC-WI 16Misener, Elisabeth K61 2:15.70
29.40 1:03.31 2:15.701:43.88

BLA-MN 16Bussey, Jenny L62 2:15.75
30.38 1:05.68 2:15.751:44.20

BAC-WI 15Drives, Nicole L63 2:15.82
29.57 1:02.99 2:15.821:43.39

BLST-IA 17Girard, Abby M64 2:16.05
29.16 1:02.81 2:16.051:44.70

EBSC-WI 15Illgen, Theresa J65 2:16.07
30.35 1:04.52 2:16.071:44.66

BAC-WI 18Hubbard, Erika J66 2:16.08
30.17 1:06.00 2:16.081:44.88

WSL-ND 15Bolinske, Bailey A67 2:16.35
30.35 1:06.12 2:16.351:44.91

CRAA-IA 14Baker, Catie M68 2:16.40
29.58 1:04.39 2:16.401:43.06

LFSC-IL 18Mac Laverty, Kara S69 2:16.48
29.65 1:04.02 2:16.481:44.82

CATS-IL 16Mroz, Katie E70 2:16.77
30.36 1:04.70 2:16.771:44.99

RCR-SD 14Godbe, Jacquie M71 2:16.99
30.20 1:05.57 2:16.991:46.11

SCST-IL 16Van Oss, Sarah E72 2:17.08
29.15 1:03.32 2:17.081:44.17

BETT-IA 16Horvat, Liz M73 2:17.14
30.57 1:03.97 2:17.141:45.14

SCSC-MN 16Potter, Tavis M74 2:17.38
29.48 1:05.36 2:17.381:45.26

ACAD-IL 16Henning, Brittany E75 2:17.75
30.00 1:05.19 2:17.751:45.27

ICE-IA 17Johns, Stacia L76 2:17.78
30.03 1:06.41 2:17.781:46.46

FOX-IL 17Lange, Betsy J77 2:17.91
28.95 1:04.79 2:17.911:46.60

WHTN-IL 17Hoefler, Emily A78 2:17.97
30.42 1:05.95 2:17.971:46.93

FAST-WI 18Szerlong, Hannah M79 2:18.13
30.50 1:07.77 2:18.131:45.94

M3F-MN 18Stewart, Jordan C80 2:18.50
29.58 1:05.55 2:18.501:46.13

BAC-WI 15Debrauske, Margaret N81 2:18.53
29.45 1:04.48 2:18.531:45.72

CIA-IA 14Studer, Jaryn A82 2:18.60
30.15 1:04.90 2:18.601:44.54

J-HK-WI 12Schneider, Hailey L83 2:18.73
31.12 1:07.87 2:18.731:47.14

UOFM-MN 21McCoy, Bridget E84 2:18.83
30.67 1:07.81 2:18.831:45.77

WEST-WI 12Schwabe, Emily A85 2:19.35
30.60 1:06.23 2:19.351:46.75

BSC-SD 17Tschetter, Emily S86 2:20.64
29.75 1:06.75 2:20.641:46.50

WEST-WI 15Sarandos, Stephanie N--- DQ
BAC-WI 13Martin, Ruby R--- DQ

Women 400 Yard IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
WA-WI 22Pendleton, Bethany E1 4:17.37

27.15 58.30 2:02.781:30.71
2:40.09 3:18.38 3:48.00 4:17.37

WHTN-IL 14Zafir, Taylor H2 4:23.63
28.31 59.88 2:06.981:33.64

2:44.13 3:22.19 3:53.44 4:23.63
MCA-MN 18Shaughnessy, Jenny A3 4:25.43

28.16 1:01.00 2:09.131:35.46
2:46.70 3:24.55 3:55.63 4:25.43

BAC-WI 15Soderholm, Abby K4 4:31.76
28.88 1:01.81 2:11.461:36.86

2:50.72 3:30.28 4:01.92 4:31.76
ACAD-IL 18Schmidt, Malarie M5 4:32.01

28.27 1:01.29 2:09.791:35.96
2:48.70 3:28.89 4:01.37 4:32.01

OBS-IL 17Ivarson, Jennifer L6 4:33.28
28.58 1:00.86 2:13.191:37.13

2:52.28 3:32.04 4:03.13 4:33.28
TWIN-MN 15Belk, Molly E7 4:35.18

28.70 1:00.76 2:13.651:37.58
2:52.33 3:32.62 4:04.12 4:35.18

SST-IL 20Schweitzer, Marifaith I8 4:37.35
28.60 1:01.97 2:10.501:36.58

2:51.07 3:32.10 4:04.87 4:37.35
B - Final

FAST-IL 16DeWall, Deidre A9 4:30.13
28.74 1:01.68 2:09.441:35.81

2:47.51 3:26.56 3:58.67 4:30.13
CATS-IL 18Kiluk, Heather L10 4:33.46

29.33 1:02.85 2:12.541:37.74
2:52.03 3:31.88 4:03.14 4:33.46

NAPV-IL 15Prestinario, Amy N11 4:33.82
28.54 1:02.14 2:10.981:36.62

2:51.93 3:32.91 4:03.73 4:33.82
UOFM-MN 20Wind, Katie L12 4:34.33

29.05 1:01.79 2:08.041:34.95
2:51.38 3:33.85 4:04.83 4:34.33

NAPV-IL 18Fiene, Meghan L13 4:36.22
29.61 1:04.10 2:17.351:40.90

2:54.99 3:33.10 4:04.94 4:36.22
TWIN-MN 15Lallier, Cori R14 4:37.44

29.22 1:01.96 2:13.041:37.52
2:53.75 3:35.11 4:06.83 4:37.44

FOXJ-MN 15Hilstrom, Steph M15 4:37.74
30.93 1:05.92 2:15.901:41.06

2:55.75 3:35.65 4:07.32 4:37.74
HSSB-WI 15Dorvinen, Nicole C16 4:42.08

29.52 1:03.41 2:16.381:40.16
2:57.28 3:38.12 4:10.25 4:42.08

C - Final
UOFM-MN 19St Martin, Lindsey M17 4:31.41

28.30 1:01.07 2:08.691:35.51
2:50.01 3:29.31 4:00.92 4:31.41

NAPV-IL 14Truxes, Nicole C18 4:34.93
28.61 1:02.20 2:11.681:36.93

2:51.30 3:32.05 4:03.99 4:34.93
MGM*-WI 15Lickel, Kirsten L19 4:35.43

30.06 1:03.58 2:15.341:39.75
2:53.38 3:32.30 4:04.25 4:35.43

SST-IL 17Baumann, Coralie P20 4:36.21
28.88 1:01.50 2:13.411:37.85

2:53.35 3:34.28 4:05.44 4:36.21
NTSC-IL 17Cole, Emily C21 4:37.03

30.06 1:03.67 2:13.811:38.94
2:54.10 3:34.80 4:06.55 4:37.03

CATS-IL 15Neubauer, Kelsie M22 4:40.55
30.51 1:06.48 2:17.481:42.66

2:56.97 3:36.79 4:09.52 4:40.55
SST-IL 16Johnson, Anna-Lee E23 4:43.77

30.55 1:05.17 2:17.571:41.81
2:57.84 3:37.89 4:11.10 4:43.77

AA-IL 13Rodriguez, Erin G24 4:43.99
30.62 1:05.92 2:19.041:42.66

2:59.83 3:40.67 4:12.78 4:43.99
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Results
Women 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries

WA-WI 22Pendleton, Bethany E1 4:25.12
28.13 1:00.22 2:07.091:33.98

2:46.23 3:23.97 3:54.75 4:25.12
WHTN-IL 14Zafir, Taylor H2 4:26.68

28.34 1:00.24 2:08.921:34.72
2:46.73 3:24.91 3:56.25 4:26.68

FOXJ-MN 18Jensen, Alicia M3 4:26.86
28.81 1:01.86 2:13.111:37.77

2:49.92 3:26.90 3:57.13 4:26.86
BAC-WI 15Soderholm, Abby K4 4:31.87

29.33 1:01.96 2:10.901:37.10
2:50.47 3:29.69 4:01.41 4:31.87

MCA-MN 18Shaughnessy, Jenny A5 4:33.05
28.57 1:01.52 2:10.241:36.17

2:49.51 3:29.12 4:01.47 4:33.05
TWIN-MN 15Belk, Molly E6 4:35.16

28.11 59.46 2:09.611:34.66
2:48.49 3:29.73 4:03.29 4:35.16

SST-IL 20Schweitzer, Marifaith I7 4:35.82
29.23 1:02.97 2:11.311:37.52

2:51.44 3:31.33 4:04.00 4:35.82
BAC-WI 17Davis, Brenna L8 4:35.88

29.45 1:03.40 2:13.381:38.85
2:52.89 3:32.80 4:05.14 4:35.88

OBS-IL 17Ivarson, Jennifer L9 4:35.94
28.90 1:01.29 2:13.111:37.40

2:53.21 3:33.07 4:04.81 4:35.94
ACAD-IL 18Schmidt, Malarie M10 4:36.21

28.91 1:02.03 2:11.011:36.92
2:51.00 3:32.30 4:05.06 4:36.21

HSSB-WI 15Dorvinen, Nicole C11 4:36.25
29.14 1:02.36 2:13.451:38.09

2:53.31 3:33.52 4:05.25 4:36.25
UOFM-MN 20Wind, Katie L12 4:36.50

29.64 1:02.80 2:09.111:36.23
2:52.60 3:35.85 4:07.26 4:36.50

FOXJ-MN 15Hilstrom, Steph M13 4:36.56
30.30 1:04.60 2:14.601:39.78

2:53.74 3:34.55 4:06.43 4:36.56
FAST-IL 16DeWall, Deidre A14 4:36.85

28.59 1:01.34 2:10.821:36.33
2:50.77 3:31.53 4:04.51 4:36.85

CATS-IL 18Kiluk, Heather L14 4:36.85
29.49 1:03.00 2:12.241:37.66

2:52.36 3:32.75 4:05.08 4:36.85
TWIN-MN 15Lallier, Cori R16 4:37.05

28.90 1:02.67 2:13.661:38.24
2:55.15 3:35.05 4:07.17 4:37.05

NAPV-IL 18Fiene, Meghan L17 4:37.33
30.52 1:04.86 2:17.541:41.51

2:55.22 3:33.98 4:05.93 4:37.33

BDOG-MN 15Kraemer, Kerry M18 4:37.84
30.52 1:04.97 2:17.011:41.40

2:54.46 3:32.77 4:05.70 4:37.84
NAPV-IL 15Prestinario, Amy N19 4:38.06

28.61 1:02.29 2:13.461:37.81
2:53.61 3:34.83 4:07.22 4:38.06

MGM*-WI 15Lickel, Kirsten L20 4:38.41
30.06 1:03.92 2:14.621:39.54

2:53.75 3:33.96 4:06.46 4:38.41
NTSC-IL 17Cole, Emily C21 4:38.52

29.97 1:03.29 2:12.791:38.04
2:53.51 3:35.27 4:07.48 4:38.52

UOFM-MN 19St Martin, Lindsey M22 4:38.87
28.58 1:01.36 2:12.361:37.87

2:54.67 3:35.72 4:07.88 4:38.87
NAPV-IL 14Truxes, Nicole C23 4:39.70

28.35 1:01.19 2:11.161:35.83
2:52.79 3:35.00 4:07.92 4:39.70

AA-IL 13Rodriguez, Erin G24 4:40.03
29.72 1:04.21 2:15.701:39.98

2:55.63 3:36.67 4:08.43 4:40.03
UOFM-MN 21Warmington, Jennifer 24 4:40.03

31.12 1:06.44 2:18.761:43.11
2:57.67 3:38.26 4:10.02 4:40.03

Swim-Off Required
DMSF-IA 17Bowcutt, Kayla J26 4:40.14

30.55 1:05.69 2:16.171:41.50
2:55.74 3:35.17 4:08.13 4:40.14

SST-IL 16Johnson, Anna-Lee E27 4:40.45
30.24 1:04.88 2:15.371:40.66

2:56.28 3:36.95 4:09.41 4:40.45
CATS-IL 15Neubauer, Kelsie M28 4:41.02

29.99 1:05.61 2:15.771:40.91
2:56.02 3:35.92 4:09.25 4:41.02

SST-IL 17Baumann, Coralie P29 4:41.98
28.89 1:01.64 2:14.341:38.24

2:55.65 3:37.84 4:10.46 4:41.98
FOX-IL 16King, Erin M30 4:42.09

30.76 1:07.24 2:17.431:42.37
2:57.22 3:37.53 4:10.58 4:42.09

SHOR-WI 18Peterson-Huber, Cassie31 4:42.78
29.69 1:03.57 2:13.581:38.85

2:55.61 3:38.26 4:11.21 4:42.78
PPD-IL 16Funk, Amy L32 4:42.97

28.60 1:01.61 2:12.271:37.05
2:54.08 3:37.40 4:10.75 4:42.97

ACAD-IL 16Descenza, Patty R33 4:43.31
28.66 1:01.88 2:12.611:37.80

2:56.47 3:39.38 4:11.95 4:43.31
EBSC-WI 15Illgen, Theresa J34 4:43.59

31.17 1:07.23 2:17.991:42.90
2:57.78 3:37.66 4:11.18 4:43.59

EBSC-WI 16Winius, Ali R35 4:43.65
30.63 1:05.02 2:18.151:41.98

2:57.89 3:38.45 4:11.57 4:43.65

DSC-IL 17Shirley, Lindsey K35 4:43.65
29.92 1:03.90 2:15.941:40.44

2:58.41 3:40.49 4:13.07 4:43.65
LFSC-IL 17Michelau, Katie G37 4:43.71

28.97 1:02.01 2:15.301:38.65
2:58.23 3:41.88 4:13.38 4:43.71

BETT-IA 17Lehenbauer, Lauren N38 4:44.15
29.33 1:02.76 2:15.251:39.43

2:57.59 3:40.25 4:12.37 4:44.15
LFSC-IL 16Gaither, Marisa T39 4:44.29

28.47 1:01.47 2:13.991:38.11
2:55.75 3:38.48 4:11.95 4:44.29

SCST-IL 15Jamison, Kaylee R40 4:44.61
29.49 1:03.50 2:16.901:40.30

2:57.86 3:38.61 4:11.89 4:44.61
SST-IL 16Johnson, Amy-Lee E41 4:44.75

30.17 1:04.46 2:18.761:42.08
2:58.89 3:40.04 4:13.35 4:44.75

ACAD-IL 15DeSalle, Rebecca L42 4:44.92
30.03 1:04.53 2:19.581:42.32

2:59.89 3:40.61 4:13.34 4:44.92
HSC-IL 15Warren, Kathrine43 4:45.21

29.12 1:02.50 2:16.461:40.22
2:58.34 3:40.45 4:13.77 4:45.21

MAVS-IL 18Patterson, Meghan C44 4:45.57
30.29 1:04.74 2:14.121:39.86

2:57.04 3:40.20 4:13.47 4:45.57
SCST-IL 16Desormey, Claire K45 4:45.84

29.09 1:02.43 2:14.291:38.16
2:57.07 3:40.44 4:13.19 4:45.84

LFSC-IL 18Mac Laverty, Kara S46 4:46.12
29.93 1:04.63 2:16.621:41.01

2:58.72 3:41.09 4:13.88 4:46.12
FOXJ-MN 14Getty, Sam E47 4:46.18

30.78 1:06.23 2:17.391:42.29
2:58.60 3:40.50 4:13.25 4:46.18

BETT-IA 18Lonergan, Megan M48 4:46.25
30.41 1:04.34 2:16.641:41.09

3:00.43 3:43.67 4:15.26 4:46.25
VAC-WI 15Osten, Amie C49 4:46.36

30.73 1:07.86 2:17.041:42.82
3:00.49 3:42.21 4:14.72 4:46.36

J-HK-WI 12Schneider, Hailey L50 4:46.40
31.73 1:06.81 2:22.241:44.88

3:02.02 3:41.73 4:14.97 4:46.40
STRM-IL 16Korellis, Sarah B51 4:46.83

30.71 1:08.47 2:20.751:45.53
3:02.48 3:44.91 4:15.87 4:46.83

NAPV-IL 13Piranian, Lexi M52 4:46.98
31.01 1:06.43 2:20.861:44.03

3:00.48 3:40.84 4:14.14 4:46.98
BAC-WI 15Drives, Nicole L53 4:47.52

30.99 1:05.33 2:16.631:40.82
2:58.31 3:41.01 4:14.87 4:47.52

LFSC-IL 15Stauder, Carey L54 4:47.80
29.80 1:04.74 2:18.161:41.64

2:59.20 3:41.57 4:15.41 4:47.80
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 400 Yard IM)

ACAD-IL 16Doss, Brittany N55 4:48.01
30.59 1:05.63 2:20.011:43.10

2:59.42 3:39.83 4:14.12 4:48.01
FOXJ-MN 14Solfelt, Stephanie A56 4:48.98

30.86 1:06.19 2:17.951:42.40
2:59.58 3:40.65 4:15.05 4:48.98

DFAC-WI 17Stravinski, Mary A57 4:50.33
29.77 1:04.08 2:15.661:40.42

3:00.27 3:43.67 4:17.76 4:50.33
CRAA-IA 16Mangrich, April N58 4:51.24

31.63 1:08.24 2:22.831:45.62
3:03.84 3:46.62 4:19.76 4:51.24

ACAD-IL 16Frodyma, Lindsey D59 4:51.55
30.89 1:06.54 2:20.561:43.84

3:01.99 3:44.00 4:18.25 4:51.55
BLST-IA 17Girard, Abby M60 4:54.19

29.35 1:03.03 2:16.061:39.84
2:59.91 3:45.96 4:20.84 4:54.19

SCST-IL 16Van Oss, Sarah E61 4:54.23
30.54 1:06.40 2:19.931:43.28

3:02.67 3:45.71 4:20.33 4:54.23
M3F-MN 18Stewart, Jordan C62 4:54.52

30.36 1:05.66 2:21.761:44.14
3:04.24 3:47.52 4:21.68 4:54.52

WEST-WI 12Schwabe, Emily A63 4:55.20
30.35 1:05.30 2:20.751:43.02

3:02.73 3:45.62 4:21.38 4:55.20
TWIN-MN 17Porter, Stevie M64 4:55.58

31.16 1:07.12 2:19.421:43.36
3:03.32 3:47.14 4:21.73 4:55.58

RCR-SD 14Godbe, Jacquie M65 4:57.04
31.61 1:07.38 2:22.821:45.23

3:06.08 3:49.59 4:22.99 4:57.04
FOX-IL 17Lange, Betsy J66 4:57.08

29.65 1:03.21 2:18.721:40.89
3:03.31 3:48.68 4:23.31 4:57.08

BB-WI 17Clewien, Allie K67 4:57.50
31.14 1:06.21 2:24.111:45.61

3:06.80 3:50.19 4:24.38 4:57.50
TWIN-MN 13Bauernfeind, Paige L68 4:59.61

31.05 1:06.96 2:22.521:45.09
3:06.18 3:50.66 4:25.24 4:59.61

BSC-SD 17Tschetter, Emily S69 5:03.74
31.48 1:09.31 2:28.091:48.90

3:08.92 3:51.50 4:28.36 5:03.74
WHTN-IL 16Zafir, Lauren A--- DQ

28.77 1:01.45 2:12.511:36.96
2:55.09 3:37.97 4:12.28 DQ

SFX-SD 12Gordon, Haley J--- DQ
WHTN-IL 17Herrmann, Danielle M--- DQ

29.26 1:03.37 2:11.911:37.75
2:49.39 3:28.32 4:00.50 DQ

MEYO-WI 12Van Hout, Aja R--- DQ
30.13 1:05.55 2:17.571:41.49

3:00.00 3:41.98 4:14.21 DQ

LAKE-WI 15Olson, Jillian C--- DQ
30.14 1:05.07 2:15.691:40.59

2:58.55 3:41.41 4:15.00 DQ

Women 400 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ANTSC-IL1 3:30.52
Shumway, Kate T 14 Clarke, Elizabeth A 14
Kuczek, Christine B 17 Dominski, Emily E 15

25.84 53.61 1:47.001:19.07
2:12.25 2:40.07 3:04.47 3:30.52

ANAPV-IL2 3:30.85
Truxes, Nicole C 14 Prestinario, Amy N 15
Fiene, Meghan L 18 Marik, Melissa A 16

26.00 54.21 1:46.161:19.01
2:11.94 2:40.07 3:04.28 3:30.85

AACAD-IL3 3:32.67
Schaefer, Amy L 16 Hare, Emily C 15
Schmidt, Malarie M 18 Krzemienski, Kelly J 16

26.06 54.74 1:48.041:19.87
2:13.02 2:40.99 3:05.70 3:32.67

ALFSC-IL4 3:32.97
Michelau, Katie G 17 Osborn, Kaitlynn A 17
Orbon, Kate A 17 Mauro, Christine F 15

26.28 53.76 1:47.421:19.48
2:12.81 2:40.48 3:05.67 3:32.97

AMAVS-IL5 3:35.32
Patterson, Meghan C 18 Patterson, Kathleen M 14
DeBruin, Julie A 16 McNICHOLS, Kelly N 1

26.39 55.15 1:49.561:21.39
2:15.23 2:44.24 3:08.73 3:35.32

AWSO-IL6 3:37.00
Kruse, Jenny M 16 Wadden, Laura P 18
Reams, Amy E 16 Hostalet, Sara E 18

26.59 55.91 1:49.221:21.20
2:14.47 2:42.90 3:08.23 3:37.00

AWHTN-IL7 3:37.06
Herrmann, Danielle M 1 Zafir, Taylor H 14
Johnson, Katie G 14 Hoefler, Emily A 17

26.11 53.96 1:48.311:19.99
2:14.59 2:43.23 3:08.88 3:37.06

ASST-IL8 3:37.20
Johnson, Anna-Lee E 16 Adrian, Laura M 15
Johnson, Amy-Lee E 16 Baumann, Coralie P 17

26.58 54.80 1:48.211:20.38
2:13.89 2:42.43 3:08.77 3:37.20

AFOX-IL9 3:37.69
Belter, Andrea L 14 Alden, Sarah A 17
Mason, Meghan L 16 Lange, Betsy J 17

26.16 54.40 1:50.771:20.41
2:15.87 2:44.20 3:09.68 3:37.69

APAC-IL10 3:39.06
O'Brien, Maggie E 15 Gill, Nicole M 14
Lynch, Erin M 15 VanLieshout, Martha R 

25.40 53.01 1:48.641:19.20
2:14.51 2:43.71 3:10.15 3:39.06

ATWIN-MN11 3:39.86
Friedlander, Annie E 16 Fichtel, Elizabeth A 17
Steege, Jennifer J 15 Belk, Molly E 15

25.86 54.34 1:49.611:20.87
2:15.74 2:45.51 3:11.69 3:39.86

AM3F-MN12 3:40.30
Johnson, Shelby E 15 Yeager, Erin O 18
Ney, Rebecca L 16 Gundersen, Carrie S 17

26.27 54.89 1:51.201:21.46
2:17.24 2:46.13 3:12.45 3:40.30

BLFSC-IL13 3:40.34
Heller, Becky E 41 Brand, Allyce M 16
Adams, Courtney L 14 Murphy, Jackie E 18

26.16 55.17 1:50.501:21.57
2:17.02 2:46.27 3:12.26 3:40.34

APPD-IL14 3:40.35
Anderson, Chelsea R 17 Hall, Courtney E 18
McConnell, Jennifer S 1 Funk, Amy L 16

26.83 56.22 1:50.291:22.18
2:17.54 2:47.16 3:12.58 3:40.35

AEBSC-WI15 3:40.81
Wallen, Natalie F 15 Toelle, Lisa J 16
Twitchell, Katie M 17 Wyman, Stephanie L 17

25.91 54.19 1:49.131:20.56
2:15.52 2:44.54 3:11.54 3:40.81

BTWIN-MN16 3:41.51
Steadman, Sarah C 16 Friedlander, Jennifer L 1
Lallier, Cori R 15 Carlson, Jessica L 16

26.18 55.11 1:50.091:20.96
2:16.48 2:45.49 3:12.50 3:41.51

ADMSF-IA17 3:41.63
Doerge, Ella J 16 Kubat, Katie M 15
Bowcutt, Kayla J 17 Wubbena, Johanna R 15

25.74 53.54 1:49.981:20.09
2:16.90 2:45.90 3:12.17 3:41.63

AMCA-MN18 3:41.85
Shaughnessy, Jenny A 1 Wood, Mary L 13
Juncos, Natalie G 14 Caflisch, Erin L 13

25.46 52.68 1:50.911:20.12
2:17.50 2:47.02 3:12.31 3:41.85

AFOXJ-MN19 3:42.05
Goetz, Erin C 17 Braun, Megan O 16
Hilstrom, Steph M 15 Goff, Sara L 16

26.80 55.62 1:49.271:20.98
2:16.15 2:45.21 3:11.93 3:42.05

AMV-MN20 3:42.07
Beardsley, Allison S 16 Meyer, Maggie J 15
Thoen, Molly M 17 Peterson, Lauren B 16

26.53 54.95 1:48.711:20.70
2:15.85 2:45.63 3:11.72 3:42.07

BACAD-IL21 3:42.10
Descenza, Patty R 16 Pircon, Michelle N 16
Halloran, Beverly K 17 Frodyma, Lindsey D 16

27.22 55.54 1:50.171:21.11
2:16.90 2:46.35 3:12.72 3:42.10
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(Women 400 Yard Free Relay)

ACRAA-IA22 3:43.31
Fry, Hayley M 17 Allen, April E 14
Kolsrud, Kari A 16 Mangrich, April N 16

26.59 54.58 1:49.591:20.55
2:16.51 2:46.45 3:13.66 3:43.31

BNAPV-IL23 3:43.49
Woodruff, Erin L 18 Bratsos, Bethany G 16
Klinge, Christina M 15 Piranian, Lexi M 13

26.24 55.45 1:49.421:20.98
2:16.53 2:46.47 3:13.38 3:43.49

AWEST-WI24 3:43.54
Armstrong, Stephanie A Streater, Katie A 14
Gorenc, Arianna M 13 Schaefer, Lindsay M 15

26.16 55.43 1:50.841:21.99
2:17.07 2:46.99 3:13.86 3:43.54

ACATS-IL25 3:43.71
Davidsen, Dana B 15 Kiluk, Heather L 18
Neubauer, Kelsie M 15 Mroz, Katie E 16

26.81 55.67 1:49.861:21.69
2:17.26 2:47.07 3:14.19 3:43.71

ABAC-WI26 3:44.42
Drives, Nicole L 15 Soderholm, Abby K 15
Hartung, Katelyn M 16 Sorber, Lily G 17

26.55 55.14 1:51.671:22.29
2:18.71 2:47.84 3:14.62 3:44.42

ALAKE-WI27 3:44.64
Neary, Melissa M 16 Priegnitz, Adria L 17
Wenger, Danielle E 15 Hansen, Kristina L 17

26.54 55.52 1:52.041:21.96
2:18.67 2:48.82 3:04.07 3:44.64

AAA-IL28 3:45.03
Miklius, Tina M 17 Rodriguez, Erin G 13
Holmes, Elizabeth A 16 Filipp, Danielle A 18

26.73 56.06 1:52.401:23.05
2:18.59 2:48.46 3:15.39 3:45.03

BWEST-WI29 3:45.05
Cook, Gretchen A 16 Sarandos, Stephanie N 1
Martin, Clair E 15 Schwabe, Emily A 12

26.41 56.07 1:52.081:22.63
2:19.03 2:48.83 3:16.18 3:45.05

BBAC-WI30 3:45.17
Perlkin, Hannah R 14 Schleisman, Carlene S 1
Powell, Jackie M 13 Franco, Elizabeth H 17

26.68 54.90 1:51.901:22.09
2:18.30 2:48.00 3:15.45 3:45.17

ANHCP-MN31 3:45.20
Bailey, Marreya I 17 Bailey, Kaylan D 14
Maxwell, Allison C 13 Bodin, Heather K 14

27.38 57.39 1:53.061:23.93
2:19.38 2:49.25 3:16.12 3:45.20

AWEST-IL32 3:45.35
Rentner, Tiffany D 17 Werkema, Amy E 16
Barron, Meghan E 15 Cusack, Ashley N 16

27.26 57.16 1:53.571:23.55
2:20.53 2:50.54 3:16.43 3:45.35

BEBSC-WI33 3:45.51
Robinson, Kelly D 14 Kapke, Jess M 15
Winius, Ali R 16 Obradovich, Katie L 16

27.40 57.85 1:53.361:24.00
2:20.44 2:49.55 3:16.04 3:45.51

ATIDE-WI34 3:46.50
Gajewski, Jenny M 15 Keefe, Andee M 16
Gajewski, Anna M 16 Gibbons, Jessie M 17

27.11 57.27 1:54.441:23.43
2:20.73 2:50.78 3:17.05 3:46.50

AHSSB-WI35 3:46.66
Van Egeren, Jordan C 15 Dorvinen, Nicole C 15
Nero, Diandra M 15 Keuler, Megan M 16

26.93 58.33 1:55.071:25.59
2:22.28 2:52.02 3:18.04 3:46.66

ASHOR-WI36 3:46.70
Hanney, Danielle M 16 Peterson-Huber, Cassie M
Brotton, Julia C 16 O'Brien, Megan A 15

28.19 58.74 1:53.751:25.19
2:20.27 2:50.08 3:16.84 3:46.70

ASFX-SD37 3:46.87
Dalin, Dalonda L 15 Claycomb, Morgan E 15
Gordon, Haley J 12 Dalin, Devonne A 14

26.87 56.18 1:53.841:23.97
2:21.07 2:52.17 3:18.09 3:46.87

AEXPR-IL38 3:47.89
Redig, Kayla A 16 Bicek, Adrienne L 14
Broker, Sarah A 17 May, Ashley N 14

25.92 54.55 1:52.661:21.99
2:19.45 2:49.10 3:16.91 3:47.89

ASWAT-WI39 3:48.62
Pardi, Caitlin M 14 Holton, Sarah J 18
Larsen, Jamie L 15 Herrema, Gretchen A 17

27.56 57.43 1:53.411:23.75
2:20.17 2:50.29 3:17.65 3:48.62

AMGM*-WI40 3:49.04
Lickel, Kirsten L 15 Tobakos, Missy I 16
Richardson, Samantha L Schenck, Siera M 15

27.09 56.82 1:54.481:24.38
2:22.19 2:52.64 3:19.40 3:49.04

AJ-HK-WI41 3:50.12
Schober, Jennifer K 15 Snyder, Jamie L 18
Schneider, Hailey L 12 Klotz, Melissa A 17

27.57 57.63 1:54.051:24.57
2:22.64 2:53.28 3:20.29 3:50.12

BSCST-IL42 3:50.58
Gordey, Christine A 16 Beebe, Meredith A 17
Van Oss, Sarah E 16 Leavy, Brigid E 17

27.93 58.46 1:55.511:25.25
2:22.47 2:52.67 3:20.34 3:50.58

ARCR-SD43 3:50.63
Ferley, Jessica A 14 Kammert, Katie E 13
Pfeifle, Annie M 13 Godbe, Jacquie M 14

27.16 56.13 1:55.181:24.33
2:23.37 2:55.38 3:21.46 3:50.63

ABTS-IL44 3:50.68
Holbrook, Hannah C 15 Bowen, Tammy R 14
Erickson, Keri C 15 Kettler, Kim A 19

27.17 58.75 1:57.381:26.50
2:24.04 2:53.75 3:20.84 3:50.68

BLAKE-WI45 3:50.76
Crain, Meghan K 17 Hashoian, Kelly V 15
Olson, Jillian C 15 Trudell, Kristen E 16

28.40 59.09 1:54.421:25.62
2:21.79 2:52.30 3:20.15 3:50.76

BSWAT-WI46 3:57.83
Budnik, Caitlin N 13 Schaafsman, Becky M 1
Ranta, Kelsey S 17 Schultz, Selena R 17

28.78 59.34 1:57.391:26.85
2:25.70 2:57.96 3:25.95 3:57.83

BAA-IL47 3:58.02
Monaghan, Kari M 17 Andracki, Amy L 15
Andracki, Julia M 14 Spacapan, Margaret E 13

28.40 58.29 1:58.711:26.60
2:26.48 2:57.51 3:26.40 3:58.02

ASCST-IL--- DQ
Nosal, Catherine A 17 Dauw, Caitlin M 14
Desormey, Claire K 16 Jamison, Kaylee R 15

25.88 53.73 1:47.581:19.62
2:13.23 2:42.09 3:07.14 DQ

BWHTN-IL--- DQ
Zafir, Lauren A 16 Wilkinson, Elaine C 15
Bonistalli, Amy N 15 Lynch, Kristin L 15

27.80 58.08 1:55.181:25.10
2:23.71 2:54.95 3:20.48 DQ

Women 800 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ANTSC-IL1 7:37.67
Dominski, Emily E 15 Clarke, Elizabeth A 14
Shumway, Kate T 14 Kuczek, Christine B 17

26.62 55.07 1:53.081:24.13
2:18.87 2:47.94 3:18.16 3:48.53
4:14.64 4:43.93 5:14.81 5:44.92
6:10.65 6:39.36 7:08.53 7:37.67

AACAD-IL2 7:38.79
Hare, Emily C 15 Krzemienski, Kelly J 16
Fayhee, Kally P 13 Schaefer, Amy L 16

27.55 56.93 1:55.031:26.05
2:21.36 2:50.28 3:19.75 3:48.63
4:14.36 4:42.97 5:12.73 5:42.34
6:08.64 6:37.91 7:08.29 7:38.79

ANAPV-IL3 7:41.96
Fiene, Meghan L 18 Truxes, Nicole C 14
Prestinario, Amy N 15 Marik, Melissa A 16

27.32 56.59 1:56.991:26.68
2:24.47 2:54.09 3:24.89 3:55.34
4:21.22 4:50.23 5:20.20 5:49.95
6:14.59 6:42.61 7:12.10 7:41.96
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ALFSC-IL4 7:42.33
Orbon, Kate A 17 Gaither, Marisa T 16
Michelau, Katie G 17 Osborn, Kaitlynn A 17

27.43 56.71 1:54.821:25.96
2:21.75 2:51.80 3:22.13 3:52.73
4:19.55 4:49.26 5:19.36 5:49.03
6:14.83 6:43.46 7:12.67 7:42.33

ASCST-IL5 7:45.24
Dauw, Caitlin M 14 Nosal, Catherine A 17
Desormey, Claire K 16 Jamison, Kaylee R 15

26.44 55.81 1:55.701:26.07
2:21.33 2:50.47 3:20.28 3:49.98
4:16.92 4:45.98 5:15.75 5:45.91
6:12.09 6:41.43 7:12.35 7:45.24

ABAC-WI6 7:47.68
Soderholm, Abby K 15 Veerman, Courtney J 15
Clauss, Eulalia A 17 Davis, Brenna L 17

27.69 57.48 1:57.731:27.78
2:24.19 2:53.50 3:23.28 3:52.93
4:19.88 4:49.43 5:19.46 5:49.64
6:16.10 6:46.04 7:16.92 7:47.68

ATWIN-MN7 7:47.89
Belk, Molly E 15 Steege, Jennifer J 15
Lallier, Cori R 15 Carlson, Jessica L 16

26.95 55.79 1:54.351:25.15
2:21.53 2:51.03 3:21.89 3:52.87
4:19.10 4:48.56 5:18.63 5:48.56
6:15.26 6:45.09 7:16.50 7:47.89

BLFSC-IL8 7:49.37
Mauro, Christine F 15 Dell, Ashley W 18
Alland, Tori R 14 Murphy, Jackie E 18

26.96 56.80 1:57.971:27.58
2:25.07 2:54.88 3:25.35 3:55.67
4:22.66 4:52.52 5:23.32 5:53.96
6:20.50 6:49.67 7:19.49 7:49.37

AWHTN-IL9 7:49.42
Herrmann, Danielle M 1 Hoefler, Emily A 17
Lynch, Kristin L 15 Zafir, Taylor H 14

26.78 55.58 1:55.351:25.49
2:21.89 2:52.07 3:22.99 3:53.65
4:20.67 4:50.82 5:22.40 5:56.45
6:20.73 6:49.78 7:19.82 7:49.42

ASST-IL10 7:52.00
Johnson, Amy-Lee E 16 Baumann, Coralie P 17
Johnson, Anna-Lee E 16 Adrian, Laura M 15

27.43 57.68 1:59.241:28.56
2:26.97 2:57.27 3:28.01 3:58.49
4:25.24 4:55.28 5:26.09 5:56.84
6:22.90 6:51.70 7:21.44 7:52.00

AMAVS-IL11 7:54.66
Patterson, Meghan C 18 Patterson, Kathleen M 14
DeBruin, Julie A 16 McNICHOLS, Kelly N 1

27.69 57.58 1:59.371:28.01
2:26.43 2:56.74 3:27.81 3:58.32
4:25.69 4:56.72 5:29.23 6:02.17
6:27.66 6:56.37 7:25.64 7:54.66

BACAD-IL12 7:56.80
Schmidt, Malarie M 18 Glaser, Abby X 17
Descenza, Patty R 16 Frodyma, Lindsey D 16

27.07 56.51 1:57.461:26.63
2:24.22 2:54.24 3:25.90 3:57.66
4:24.59 4:54.82 5:24.94 5:54.45
6:21.95 6:53.11 7:25.25 7:56.80

APAC-IL13 7:57.16
Gill, Nicole M 14 Lynch, Erin M 15
Koto, Melanie I 15 VanLieshout, Martha R 

27.89 57.85 2:00.291:29.05
2:28.00 2:58.84 3:29.82 4:00.33
4:27.52 4:57.77 5:29.27 6:01.17
6:28.38 6:57.91 7:27.58 7:57.16

ACATS-IL14 7:57.82
Kiluk, Heather L 18 Davidsen, Dana B 15
Neubauer, Kelsie M 15 Mroz, Katie E 16

27.53 57.25 1:57.631:27.31
2:24.89 2:55.25 3:26.18 3:56.61
4:24.52 4:55.23 5:26.81 5:57.29
6:24.88 6:55.48 7:26.93 7:57.82

AEBSC-WI15 7:58.49
Wallen, Natalie F 15 Toelle, Lisa J 16
Winius, Ali R 16 Twitchell, Katie M 17

27.83 57.76 1:59.251:28.24
2:27.03 2:57.71 3:28.37 3:58.20
4:25.67 4:55.81 5:26.61 5:57.69
6:25.01 6:55.42 7:26.89 7:58.49

ABETT-IA16 7:59.52
Lehenbauer, Lauren N 1 Horvat, Liz M 16
Mykleby, Erin K 15 Lonergan, Megan M 18

27.74 57.89 1:59.861:28.90
2:27.85 2:58.69 3:29.97 4:01.38
4:28.16 4:58.33 5:29.60 6:00.83
6:28.47 6:58.69 7:29.36 7:59.52

AWSO-IL17 8:00.96
Reams, Amy E 16 Wadden, Laura P 18
Kheshgi, Yasi L 17 Hostalet, Sara E 18

27.06 57.86 1:59.771:29.10
2:26.57 2:56.42 3:26.20 3:55.93
4:23.43 4:54.29 5:26.42 5:57.66
6:24.91 6:56.38 7:28.46 8:00.96

ALAKE-WI18 8:01.41
Priegnitz, Adria L 17 Neary, Melissa M 16
Hashoian, Kelly V 15 Hansen, Kristina L 17

27.67 57.89 2:01.911:29.85
2:27.67 2:57.12 3:28.62 4:00.63
4:28.33 4:59.64 5:31.90 6:03.38
6:29.91 6:59.43 7:30.29 8:01.41

AFOX-IL19 8:03.99
Belter, Andrea L 14 Mason, Meghan L 16
King, Erin M 16 Schleebs, Hannika V 14

27.58 57.89 2:00.491:29.26
2:26.54 2:55.86 3:26.54 3:58.46
4:26.16 4:57.71 5:30.95 6:04.44
6:31.53 7:01.77 7:33.23 8:03.99

AHSSB-WI20 8:04.61
Dorvinen, Nicole C 15 Nero, Diandra M 15
Kuffel, Krisa A 13 Keuler, Megan M 16

27.51 58.03 2:01.231:29.81
2:28.97 2:59.63 3:31.62 4:03.49
4:30.30 5:01.42 5:34.13 6:06.61
6:33.07 7:03.08 7:34.02 8:04.61

BEBSC-WI21 8:05.87
Paasch, Susanne C 15 Kapke, Jess M 15
Borden, Kelly M 17 Wyman, Stephanie L 17

28.17 58.86 2:00.761:29.89
2:27.79 2:58.16 3:29.56 4:01.82
4:29.47 5:00.36 5:32.56 6:05.22
6:21.23 7:03.38 7:34.54 8:05.87

ABLA-MN22 8:05.97
Vance, Katie M 16 O'Brien, Alex H 15
Anderson, Rachael L 14 Girard, Rachael C 16

27.67 58.28 2:01.741:29.80
2:29.54 2:59.66 3:30.52 4:01.57
4:29.93 5:00.92 5:33.19 6:04.56
6:31.92 7:03.31 7:35.25 8:05.97

BBAC-WI23 8:06.20
Hartung, Katelyn M 16 Hubbard, Erika J 18
Drives, Nicole L 15 Debrauske, Margaret N 

28.51 59.69 2:02.811:31.46
2:30.62 3:01.42 3:32.82 4:04.07
4:32.34 5:02.78 5:33.43 6:03.89
6:32.05 7:03.45 7:35.43 8:06.20

AWEST-WI24 8:07.70
Sarandos, Stephanie N 1 Streater, Katie A 14
Martin, Clair E 15 Schwabe, Emily A 12

28.04 58.13 2:00.421:29.10
2:28.27 2:59.53 3:30.70 4:02.16
4:29.59 5:00.30 5:31.78 6:02.66
6:30.84 7:02.97 7:36.37 8:07.70

AMV-MN25 8:07.96
Thoen, Molly M 17 Crandall, Heather N 15
Peterson, Lauren B 16 Beardsley, Allison S 16

28.20 59.67 2:03.421:31.64
2:30.85 3:01.83 3:33.89 4:05.52
4:32.95 5:03.72 5:35.79 6:08.23
6:35.35 7:05.36 7:36.75 8:07.96

APPD-IL26 8:08.57
McConnell, Jennifer S 1 Funk, Amy L 16
Anderson, Chelsea R 17 Hall, Courtney E 18

29.12 1:00.88 2:06.661:33.67
2:32.96 3:02.50 3:33.37 4:04.39
4:32.94 5:05.45 5:38.21 6:10.56
6:37.03 7:07.14 7:38.19 8:08.57
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AWEST-IL27 8:10.32
Werkema, Amy E 16 Rentner, Tiffany D 17
Barron, Meghan E 15 Cusack, Ashley N 16

28.12 59.42 2:04.601:31.93
2:31.30 3:02.33 3:35.47 4:09.58
4:37.26 5:08.62 5:41.17 6:13.24
6:39.54 7:09.17 7:39.84 8:10.32

BWHTN-IL28 8:10.79
Johnson, Katie G 14 Zafir, Lauren A 16
Wilkinson, Elaine C 15 Hasenberg, Stephanie A 

28.39 58.76 1:59.381:29.43
2:27.69 2:58.61 3:30.43 4:01.95
4:30.16 5:02.10 5:35.59 6:07.51
6:35.32 7:06.39 7:38.79 8:10.79

ACRAA-IA29 8:10.97
Mangrich, April N 16 Fry, Hayley M 17
Kolsrud, Kari A 16 Allen, April E 14

28.39 58.88 2:01.051:30.18
2:28.27 2:58.57 3:29.95 4:01.13
4:28.92 5:00.58 5:34.13 6:07.62
6:35.00 7:05.99 7:38.74 8:10.97

ANHCP-MN30 8:12.54
Bodin, Heather K 14 Karr, Kelle T 16
Schmidgall, Christina M Bailey, Kaylan D 14

28.17 58.90 2:00.951:30.34
2:30.15 3:01.49 3:34.20 4:06.14
4:35.28 5:07.07 5:38.78 6:09.09
6:36.99 7:08.23 7:41.09 8:12.54

AMGM*-WI31 8:13.06
Tobakos, Missy I 16 Schenck, Siera M 15
Richardson, Samantha L Lickel, Kirsten L 15

28.83 59.98 2:03.171:32.00
2:31.86 3:04.12 3:37.19 4:09.72
4:38.14 5:09.75 5:42.43 6:15.24
6:31.08 7:12.33 7:43.00 8:13.06

AEXPR-IL32 8:15.10
Redig, Kayla A 16 Broker, Sarah A 17
Bicek, Adrienne L 14 May, Ashley N 14

27.88 58.44 1:59.441:29.03
2:27.14 2:58.29 3:30.30 4:00.82
4:29.75 5:02.31 5:35.19 6:05.69
6:34.90 7:07.89 7:41.59 8:15.10

BSCST-IL33 8:15.45
Gordey, Christine A 16 Reynolds, Taylor L 15
Beebe, Meredith A 17 Leavy, Brigid E 17

28.21 58.97 2:01.671:30.30
2:29.63 3:01.19 3:34.06 4:06.07
4:34.88 5:06.57 5:38.81 6:10.33
6:39.58 7:11.98 7:44.15 8:15.45

AAA-IL34 8:19.69
Monaghan, Kari M 17 Miklius, Tina M 17
Holmes, Elizabeth A 16 Andracki, Julia M 14

29.45 1:02.09 2:07.071:34.54
2:34.45 3:05.64 3:37.39 4:08.19
4:35.36 5:06.43 5:38.94 6:11.30
6:40.14 7:13.31 7:46.77 8:19.69

BAA-IL35 8:19.81
Filipp, Danielle A 18 Andracki, Amy L 15
Rodriguez, Erin G 13 Spacapan, Margaret E 13

27.69 58.56 2:03.021:30.69
2:32.41 3:05.69 3:39.01 4:11.17
4:37.71 5:07.37 5:39.09 6:10.17
6:39.27 7:12.30 7:46.17 8:19.81

AJ-HK-WI36 8:19.92
Schober, Jennifer K 15 Schneider, Hailey L 12
Klotz, Melissa A 17 Snyder, Jamie L 18

28.39 59.82 2:04.911:32.50
2:33.80 3:05.35 3:38.08 4:09.95
4:39.20 5:10.70 5:43.55 6:16.87
6:44.73 7:16.06 7:48.17 8:19.92

ASFX-SD37 8:22.49
Dalin, Dalonda L 15 Claycomb, Morgan E 15
Gordon, Haley J 12 Dalin, Devonne A 14

28.03 58.78 2:02.131:30.21
2:30.39 3:02.51 3:35.55 4:07.64
4:37.17 5:11.23 5:46.65 6:19.55
6:46.92 7:17.84 7:50.01 8:22.49

ASWAT-WI38 8:26.62
Schaafsman, Becky M 1 Pardi, Caitlin M 14
Herrema, Gretchen A 17 Holton, Sarah J 18

28.80 1:00.26 2:04.531:32.25
2:33.17 3:05.99 3:39.20 4:10.83
4:38.75 5:10.79 5:44.07 6:18.00
6:45.09 7:17.38 7:51.44 8:26.62

ASHOR-WI--- DQ
Hanney, Danielle M 16 Peterson-Huber, Cassie M
Brotton, Julia C 16 O'Brien, Megan A 15

28.74 59.64 2:04.671:32.02
2:31.76 3:01.52 3:31.58 4:01.82
4:29.71 5:00.64 5:33.58 6:06.83
6:23.52 7:05.95 7:39.57 DQ

BNAPV-IL--- DQ
Woodruff, Erin L 18 Bratsos, Bethany G 16
Klinge, Christina M 15 Piranian, Lexi M 13

27.36 57.89 2:00.421:29.15
2:26.73 2:56.61 3:27.96 4:00.54
4:16.28 4:58.16 5:30.67 6:01.72
6:29.23 7:00.53 7:32.31 DQ

Women 400 Yard Medley Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ANAPV-IL1 3:51.01
Marik, Melissa A 16 Fiene, Meghan L 18
Truxes, Nicole C 14 Prestinario, Amy N 15

27.06 55.63 2:00.951:25.96
2:27.82 2:59.00 3:23.70 3:51.01

AFOXJ-MN2 3:51.04
Goff, Sara L 16 Jensen, Alicia M 18
Braun, Megan O 16 Goetz, Erin C 17

27.99 58.64 2:01.451:28.19
2:27.97 2:57.86 3:23.39 3:51.04

AACAD-IL3 3:53.50
Schmidt, Malarie M 18 Doss, Brittany N 16
Descenza, Patty R 16 Krzemienski, Kelly J 16

28.52 58.79 2:05.121:29.73
2:31.10 3:01.42 3:26.19 3:53.50

ANTSC-IL4 3:54.50
Shumway, Kate T 14 Finn, Alisa M 13
Dominski, Emily E 15 Kuczek, Christine B 17

29.99 1:01.96 2:06.331:32.11
2:32.54 3:02.35 3:27.12 3:54.50

AWHTN-IL5 3:56.31
Herrmann, Danielle M 1 Zafir, Taylor H 14
Zafir, Lauren A 16 Hoefler, Emily A 17

28.43 58.59 2:04.691:29.41
2:31.50 3:02.50 3:27.89 3:56.31

ASCST-IL6 3:57.70
Leavy, Brigid E 17 Jamison, Kaylee R 15
Dauw, Caitlin M 14 Nosal, Catherine A 17

29.27 59.91 2:08.351:31.54
2:34.53 3:05.74 3:30.51 3:57.70

AFOX-IL7 3:59.00
Schleebs, Hannika V 14 King, Erin M 16
Lange, Betsy J 17 Mason, Meghan L 16

29.33 59.86 2:09.171:32.39
2:36.00 3:06.42 3:31.10 3:59.00

ASST-IL8 3:59.44
Adrian, Laura M 15 Johnson, Amy-Lee E 16
Baumann, Coralie P 17 Johnson, Anna-Lee E 16

29.23 59.04 2:07.381:30.74
2:34.40 3:05.48 3:30.91 3:59.44

AWSO-IL9 4:00.41
Wadden, Laura P 18 Hostalet, Sara E 18
Kheshgi, Yasi L 17 Reams, Amy E 16

27.44 56.65 2:06.211:28.44
2:33.96 3:07.02 3:32.52 4:00.41

ATWIN-MN10 4:00.77
Steadman, Sarah C 16 Krutsch, Hannah S 14
Lallier, Cori R 15 Belk, Molly E 15

28.66 59.80 2:08.421:31.45
2:35.17 3:06.98 3:32.50 4:00.77

AM3F-MN11 4:00.92
Ney, Rebecca L 16 Yeager, Erin O 18
Madden, Kasey M 16 Johnson, Shelby E 15

28.88 59.82 2:05.971:30.94
2:33.53 3:06.60 3:32.15 4:00.92

BACAD-IL12 4:01.68
Glaser, Abby X 17 DeSalle, Rebecca L 15
Schaefer, Amy L 16 Hare, Emily C 15

29.72 1:01.67 2:09.591:33.19
2:36.81 3:08.57 3:33.84 4:01.68
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AMAVS-IL13 4:01.91
Patterson, Meghan C 18 Patterson, Kathleen M 14
DeBruin, Julie A 16 McNICHOLS, Kelly N 1

30.67 1:02.83 2:10.301:34.13
2:38.24 3:11.21 3:35.34 4:01.91

ADMSF-IA14 4:02.93
Kubat, Katie M 15 Bowcutt, Kayla J 17
Doerge, Ella J 16 Wubbena, Johanna R 15

29.37 1:01.01 2:08.851:32.82
2:35.82 3:08.05 3:34.00 4:02.93

ALFSC-IL15 4:04.32
Mauro, Christine F 15 Stauder, Carey L 15
Michelau, Katie G 17 Heller, Becky E 41

29.94 1:00.82 2:11.111:33.20
2:38.51 3:09.60 3:34.62 4:04.32

BLFSC-IL16 4:05.69
Stoehr, Ellen M 14 Brand, Allyce M 16
Gaither, Marisa T 16 Murphy, Jackie E 18

29.42 1:00.92 2:11.581:33.95
2:39.09 3:10.77 3:36.75 4:05.69

ABAC-WI17 4:06.20
Perlkin, Hannah R 14 Geier, Alison J 14
Hartung, Katelyn M 16 Drives, Nicole L 15

28.69 59.17 2:10.171:32.27
2:38.60 3:11.38 3:37.25 4:06.20

BWHTN-IL18 4:06.39
Wilkinson, Elaine C 15 Lynch, Kristin L 15
Bonistalli, Amy N 15 Johnson, Katie G 14

29.52 1:00.28 2:08.541:32.01
2:38.11 3:11.60 3:37.63 4:06.39

AAA-IL19 4:06.71
Monaghan, Kari M 17 Andracki, Amy L 15
Rodriguez, Erin G 13 Miklius, Tina M 17

30.32 1:02.64 2:10.121:33.79
2:38.88 3:12.08 3:37.62 4:06.71

ACRAA-IA20 4:07.12
Baker, Catie M 14 Fry, Hayley M 17
Allen, April E 14 Mangrich, April N 16

30.60 1:02.94 2:09.511:34.35
2:37.29 3:10.31 3:37.57 4:07.12

ALAKE-WI21 4:07.63
Hansen, Kristina L 17 Anderson, Jessica L 14
Crain, Meghan K 17 Neary, Melissa M 16

29.77 1:01.57 2:13.831:35.12
2:41.36 3:13.24 3:38.86 4:07.63

AWEST-WI22 4:08.43
Sarandos, Stephanie N 1 Schwabe, Emily A 12
Martin, Clair E 15 Armstrong, Stephanie A 

29.14 59.81 2:09.951:32.91
2:39.89 3:14.58 3:39.74 4:08.43

BNAPV-IL23 4:09.24
Bratsos, Bethany G 16 Campbell, Sydney M 16
Piranian, Lexi M 13 Woodruff, Erin L 18

29.09 59.67 2:11.251:32.73
2:40.65 3:14.70 3:40.32 4:09.24

AMV-MN24 4:09.56
Meyer, Maggie J 15 Beardsley, Allison S 16
Crandall, Heather N 15 Thoen, Molly M 17

28.85 59.89 2:11.431:32.80
2:39.64 3:13.24 3:40.02 4:09.56

AEBSC-WI25 4:09.92
Toelle, Lisa J 16 Wallen, Natalie F 15
Kapke, Jess M 15 Wyman, Stephanie L 17

29.60 1:00.79 2:12.221:33.62
2:40.55 3:13.94 3:40.84 4:09.92

ACATS-IL26 4:10.03
Neubauer, Kelsie M 15 Davidsen, Dana B 15
Kiluk, Heather L 18 Mroz, Katie E 16

30.79 1:03.38 2:11.621:35.55
2:40.06 3:13.25 3:40.27 4:10.03

BLAKE-WI27 4:10.05
Olson, Jillian C 15 Mueller, Amy L 16
Trudell, Kristen E 16 Priegnitz, Adria L 17

29.64 1:00.81 2:11.701:33.95
2:40.93 3:14.53 3:40.76 4:10.05

BAA-IL28 4:10.15
Spacapan, Margaret E 13 Andracki, Julia M 14
Filipp, Danielle A 18 Holmes, Elizabeth A 16

31.49 1:05.67 2:12.321:37.20
2:41.25 3:14.52 3:40.43 4:10.15

BTWIN-MN29 4:10.24
Baker, Dorothy E 14 Biery, Laura E 14
Carlson, Jessica L 16 Fichtel, Elizabeth A 17

29.92 1:01.77 2:11.861:35.11
2:41.01 3:14.90 3:41.20 4:10.24

AHSSB-WI30 4:10.69
Keuler, Megan M 16 Kuffel, Krisa A 13
Dorvinen, Nicole C 15 Nero, Diandra M 15

29.53 1:00.52 2:12.541:33.61
2:41.14 3:14.32 3:41.06 4:10.69

ANHCP-MN31 4:10.73
Bauer, Amy E 16 Bodin, Heather K 14
Bodin, Katelyn R 16 Bailey, Kaylan D 14

31.38 1:04.06 2:12.981:36.85
2:41.71 3:15.18 3:41.77 4:10.73

APPD-IL32 4:11.33
McConnell, Jennifer S 1 Anderson, Chelsea R 17
Funk, Amy L 16 Hall, Courtney E 18

30.70 1:03.21 2:16.321:36.91
2:43.60 3:15.94 3:42.45 4:11.33

BSCST-IL33 4:11.40
Reynolds, Taylor L 15 Beebe, Meredith A 17
Desormey, Claire K 16 Gordey, Christine A 16

29.50 1:01.74 2:16.301:37.03
2:44.17 3:15.91 3:42.33 4:11.40

ASHOR-WI34 4:11.68
Peterson-Huber, Cassie MYeazel, Kiersten E 16
Brotton, Julia C 16 O'Brien, Megan A 15

29.32 1:00.47 2:12.231:34.27
2:41.13 3:15.11 3:41.54 4:11.68

AWEST-IL35 4:11.72
Cusack, Ashley N 16 Barron, Meghan E 15
Rentner, Tiffany D 17 Werkema, Amy E 16

29.23 1:00.80 2:11.251:33.62
2:40.75 3:16.01 3:42.44 4:11.72

AJ-HK-WI36 4:11.94
Schober, Jennifer K 15 Klotz, Melissa A 17
Snyder, Jamie L 18 Schneider, Hailey L 12

30.42 1:01.73 2:11.241:34.40
2:40.68 3:14.92 3:42.32 4:11.94

AOZ-WI37 4:12.55
Ellmaker, Amanda K 15 Merryfield, Taylor M 14
Cowle, Kirstyn 17 Piepenburg, Lisa C 15

29.81 1:02.68 2:12.121:35.00
2:41.17 3:15.87 3:43.08 4:12.55

AVAC-WI38 4:12.58
Osten, Amie C 15 Misener, Elisabeth K 16
Ritt, Cassie A 15 Shturmakov, Marina 15

28.93 1:00.18 2:12.701:33.99
2:41.44 3:16.10 3:42.53 4:12.58

BBAC-WI39 4:13.25
Schleisman, Carlene S 1 Rhude, Kirsten S 15
Debrauske, Margaret N Powell, Jackie M 13

30.41 1:03.17 2:14.871:37.03
2:43.56 3:17.13 3:43.23 4:13.25

ASFX-SD40 4:13.88
Claycomb, Morgan E 15 Gordon, Haley J 12
Dalin, Devonne A 14 Dalin, Dalonda L 15

29.43 1:00.33 2:12.081:32.96
2:41.69 3:17.74 3:44.07 4:13.88

ASWAT-WI41 4:13.92
Holton, Sarah J 18 Ranta, Kelsey S 17
Herrema, Gretchen A 17 Larsen, Jamie L 15

31.00 1:04.90 2:16.091:38.17
2:44.46 3:17.34 3:43.95 4:13.92

ALWSA-IL42 4:14.11
Wymer, Stacey M 14 Japp, Rachel A 15
Pomranky, Sharon A 16 Reilly, Erin K 16

31.44 1:04.42 1:36.871:20.66
2:14.59 2:43.80 3:33.63 4:14.11

AMGM*-WI43 4:14.15
Schenck, Siera M 15 Lickel, Kirsten L 15
Richardson, Samantha L Tobakos, Missy I 16

31.28 1:04.07 2:12.531:35.75
2:42.03 3:16.66 3:44.32 4:14.15

BWEST-WI44 4:15.98
Schaefer, Lindsay M 15 Streater, Katie A 14
Gorenc, Arianna M 13 Cook, Gretchen A 16

30.42 1:01.72 2:13.361:35.24
2:42.80 3:22.44 3:46.03 4:15.98

AMCA-MN45 4:16.37
Kuramoto, Sydney K 16 Dunemann, Lisa M 17
Shaughnessy, Jenny A 1 Caflisch, Erin L 13

32.62 1:06.97 2:23.271:42.34
2:50.16 3:21.50 3:47.22 4:16.37
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(Women 400 Yard Medley Relay)

BBLA-MN46 4:16.42
Girard, Rachael C 16 Michienzi, Avery E 15
Sathre, Rachel F 13 Kazika, Kimberly A 17

31.75 1:05.39 2:14.531:38.12
2:44.34 3:19.76 3:46.73 4:16.42

BSWAT-WI47 4:16.67
Pardi, Caitlin M 14 Bishop, Liz A 13
Schaafsman, Becky M 1 Schultz, Selena R 17

31.26 1:04.92 2:16.471:38.87
2:44.74 3:18.43 3:45.69 4:16.67

BEBSC-WI48 4:16.73
Borden, Kelly M 17 Van Cleave, Ellen G 17
Winius, Ali R 16 Robinson, Kelly D 14

30.94 1:03.17 2:15.421:36.50
2:31.56 3:20.16 3:47.19 4:16.73

AEXPR-IL49 4:18.25
Redig, Kayla A 16 May, Ashley N 14
Bicek, Adrienne L 14 Broker, Sarah A 17

29.51 1:01.43 2:19.041:37.28
2:48.54 3:23.15 3:48.92 4:18.25

ABTS-IL50 4:18.74
Dallman, Karli D 13 Holbrook, Hannah C 15
Kettler, Kim A 19 Erickson, Keri C 15

30.28 1:03.84 2:18.121:37.84
2:47.24 3:22.05 3:48.40 4:18.74

ABLA-MN--- DQ
O'Brien, Alex H 15 Bussey, Jenny L 16
Gabriel, Emily J 14 Vance, Katie M 16

31.11 1:03.55 2:13.721:36.26
2:42.34 3:15.47 3:41.39 DQ

Men 50 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
WA-WI 22Rogers, Dale E1 20.41
WA-WI 22Marshall, Matt T2 20.43
BLST-IA 15Cordes, Nick J3 20.87
UN--MN 18Engel, Matthew J4 20.92
UN--MN 19Schmidt, Tyler L5 20.97
UN--WI 21Fyock, Kyle L6 21.00
UN--MN 20Ochalek, Kiel E7 21.06
SCST-IL 17Dauw, Curtis M8 21.10

B - Final
M3F-MN 17Lee-To, Colin H9 20.75
UN--MN 19Woodson, Michael J10 20.86
STAR-MN 24Arnold, Jim P11 21.16
M3F-MN 16Carlson, Curt L12 21.45
FOX-IL 19Bonucchi, Nick M13 21.61
BLA-MN 17Buhr, Anthony G14 21.72
MAVS-IL 19McNICHOLS, Matt J15 21.75
BLST-IA 15Wessels, Jordan D16 21.91

C - Final
AA-IL 25Clementi, Adam N17 21.66
SCST-IL 16Grosser, Jake W18 21.77

FOX-IL 15Alden, Brian A19 21.80
CIA-IA 16Lennon, Cameron J20 22.01
NTSC-IL 16Pendleton, Stephen20 22.01
MV-MN 17Fulton, Nick J22 22.04
TIDE-WI 18Koch, Jacob L23 22.06
TIDE-WI 16Schnitzler, Rob A24 22.36

Men 50 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WA-WI 22Rogers, Dale E1 20.57
WA-WI 22Marshall, Matt T2 20.62
UN--MN 19Schmidt, Tyler L3 20.93
UN--MN 18Engel, Matthew J4 20.99
BLST-IA 15Cordes, Nick J5 21.01
UN--WI 21Fyock, Kyle L6 21.09
SCST-IL 17Dauw, Curtis M7 21.11
UN--MN 20Ochalek, Kiel E8 21.12
UN--MN 19Berve, Dan M9 21.14
UN--MN 19Woodson, Michael J10 21.16
M3F-MN 17Lee-To, Colin H11 21.18
STAR-MN 24Arnold, Jim P12 21.38
M3F-MN 16Carlson, Curt L13 21.41
MAVS-IL 19McNICHOLS, Matt J14 21.46
BLA-MN 17Buhr, Anthony G15 21.63
BLST-IA 15Wessels, Jordan D15 21.63
FOX-IL 19Bonucchi, Nick M17 21.67
AA-IL 25Clementi, Adam N18 21.68
FOX-IL 15Alden, Brian A19 21.70
SCST-IL 16Grosser, Jake W20 21.89
CIA-IA 16Lennon, Cameron J21 21.90
MV-MN 17Fulton, Nick J22 21.93
NTSC-IL 16Pendleton, Stephen23 21.98
TIDE-WI 16Schnitzler, Rob A24 21.99
WILD-IL 18Johnson, Jacob H25 22.01
TIDE-WI 18Koch, Jacob L26 22.02
MCA-MN 16Fluegel, Luke W27 22.14
WEST-IL 18McGrath, Pat R28 22.20
WEST-WI 16Kittilstad, Jake L29 22.22
MGM*-WI 16Trevorrow, Scott T29 22.22
SEMS-MN 17Burgess, Jake R31 22.23
NSSC-WI 16Scanlan, Tim P32 22.26
CATS-IL 16Mitchell, Jason C32 22.26
TWIN-MN 17Mahoney, Neil D34 22.27
CIA-IA 17Lichinsky, Ed A35 22.29
RKSA-IL 16Farris, Brian S36 22.31
WEST-WI 18Dwyer, Andy R37 22.33
BASS-WI 17Salzwedel, Nick R38 22.36
UN--MN 19Ziegler, Connor G39 22.48
HAST-MN 16Gallagher, Matt P40 22.54
AURY-IL 18Kostos, Steve M41 22.55
WSO-IL 16Silkaitis, Tim D42 22.58
OZ-WI 18Davis, Bryce B43 22.62
SWAT-WI 16Arteaga, Danny F44 22.67
SCST-IL 17Rowland, Matt J45 22.71

ICE-IA 25Osweiler, Adam L46 22.74
LFSC-IL 18Sershon, Bobby A47 22.75
BB-WI 18Edgerton, Brendan R48 22.77
FOX-IL 18O'Bryan, Justin M49 22.79
OZ-WI 18Graham, Scott S50 22.87
NSSC-WI 17Beilman, Mike A51 22.89
BTS-IL 15Vavra, Ben E52 22.92
DUND-IL 16Chan, Nick K52 22.92
BETT-IA 17Horvat, Tim W54 23.00
EDI-MN 17Kelly, Spencer R55 23.09
BLA-MN 17Bauleke, Peter C56 23.14
WEST-IL 15Wanta, Lenny C57 23.25
SST-IL 18Olson, Brett D58 23.28
SCST-IL 15Brooks, Jimmy L59 23.43

Men 100 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
UN--MN 18Engel, Matthew J1 45.66

21.88 45.66
STRM-IL 17McGill, Tyler T2 45.70

22.42 45.70
UN--MN 20Ochalek, Kiel E3 45.84

21.70 45.84
SCST-IL 17Dauw, Curtis M4 45.93

21.97 45.93
BLST-IA 15Cordes, Nick J5 46.20

22.01 46.20
M3F-MN 17Lee-To, Colin H6 46.49

22.32 46.49
UN--MN 21Zhuravlev, Pavel V7 46.59

22.68 46.59
UN--MN 19Schmidt, Tyler L--- DQ

21.66 DQ
B - Final

STAR-MN 24Arnold, Jim P9 45.94
22.03 45.94

UN--MN 20Dorweiler, Jimmer G10 46.81
22.44 46.81

M3F-MN 16Carlson, Curt L11 47.23
22.71 47.23

SCST-IL 16Grosser, Jake W12 47.56
22.82 47.56

BLST-IA 15Wessels, Jordan D13 47.60
22.65 47.60

AURY-IL 18Kostos, Steve M14 47.73
22.60 47.73

FOX-IL 19Bonucchi, Nick M15 47.77
22.56 47.77

NSSC-WI 18Beilman, Matt R16 48.11
22.93 48.11

C - Final
MSS-WI 16O'Donnell, Derrick L17 47.44

22.40 47.44
SFX-SD 15Gordon, Paul R18 48.26

23.39 48.26
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C - Final ...   (Men 100 Yard Free)

TWIN-MN 17Mahoney, Neil D19 48.51
23.51 48.51

Men 100 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WA-WI 22Rogers, Dale E1 44.40

21.23 44.40
UN--MN 19Schmidt, Tyler L2 45.56

21.99 45.56
STRM-IL 17McGill, Tyler T3 45.86

22.49 45.86
UN--MN 18Engel, Matthew J4 45.88

22.16 45.88
UN--MN 18Timmer, Jason D5 45.95

21.58 45.95
UN--MN 20Ochalek, Kiel E6 46.01

21.89 46.01
WA-WI 22Marshall, Matt T7 46.07

21.83 46.07
UN--MN 19Berve, Dan M8 46.25

21.93 46.25
SCST-IL 17Dauw, Curtis M9 46.28

22.48 46.28
M3F-MN 17Lee-To, Colin H10 46.44

21.94 46.44
BLST-IA 15Cordes, Nick J11 46.53

22.17 46.53
UN--MN 21Zhuravlev, Pavel V11 46.53

22.50 46.53
STAR-MN 24Arnold, Jim P13 46.64

22.65 46.64
BLST-IA 15Wessels, Jordan D14 46.74

22.79 46.74
M3F-MN 16Carlson, Curt L15 46.90

22.61 46.90
MAVS-IL 19McNICHOLS, Matt J16 46.93

22.56 46.93
AURY-IL 18Kostos, Steve M17 47.23

22.69 47.23
WILD-IL 18Johnson, Jacob H18 47.30

22.51 47.30
UN--MN 19Wood, Zach J19 47.52

22.89 47.52
NSSC-WI 18Beilman, Matt R20 47.53

22.93 47.53
SCST-IL 16Grosser, Jake W21 47.65

22.43 47.65
WEST-IL 18McGrath, Pat R22 47.86

22.94 47.86
CATS-IL 16Mitchell, Jason C22 47.86

22.84 47.86
UN--MN 20Dorweiler, Jimmer G24 47.87

23.32 47.87

FOX-IL 19Bonucchi, Nick M25 47.93
23.31 47.93

UN--WI 21Fyock, Kyle L26 48.02
22.31 48.02

CIA-IA 16Lennon, Cameron J27 48.23
23.07 48.23

MSS-WI 16O'Donnell, Derrick L28 48.25
23.02 48.25

TWIN-MN 17Mahoney, Neil D29 48.41
23.39 48.41

OZ-WI 18Davis, Bryce B29 48.41
23.31 48.41

SEMS-MN 17Burgess, Jake R31 48.54
23.04 48.54

NTSC-IL 16Pendleton, Stephen32 48.55
23.35 48.55

FOXJ-MN 15Kennedy, Neal H33 48.56
23.17 48.56

SFX-SD 15Gordon, Paul R34 48.59
23.56 48.59

WEST-WI 16Kittilstad, Jake L35 48.67
23.22 48.67

TIDE-WI 18Koch, Jacob L36 48.76
23.34 48.76

FOX-IL 15Alden, Brian A37 48.90
23.06 48.90

FOXJ-MN 15Piza, Ryan A38 48.92
23.68 48.92

MV-MN 17Fulton, Nick J39 48.93
23.80 48.93

CIA-IA 17Lichinsky, Ed A40 48.95
23.57 48.95

M3F-MN 17Reilly, Brendan P41 49.04
23.53 49.04

ICE-IA 25Osweiler, Adam L42 49.14
23.75 49.14

TIDE-WI 16Schnitzler, Rob A43 49.29
23.58 49.29

OBS-IL 17Schaefer, John L44 49.39
23.90 49.39

MFSC-WI 17Tanel, Lucas A45 49.41
23.63 49.41

FOXJ-MN 16Crees, Matt M46 49.57
24.25 49.57

SCST-IL 17Rowland, Matt J47 49.59
23.60 49.59

MFSC-WI 16Hanson, Erik S48 49.61
23.98 49.61

BETT-IA 16Clark, Alex J49 49.62
23.65 49.62

GYD-WI 18O'Connor, Casey J50 49.63
23.88 49.63

SWAT-WI 16Arteaga, Danny F51 49.68
24.00 49.68

WEST-IL 15Wanta, Lenny C52 49.71
23.67 49.71

MGM*-WI 16Trevorrow, Scott T53 49.90
23.62 49.90

FOX-IL 16Cox, Stephen M54 49.94
24.13 49.94

RKSA-IL 16Farris, Brian S55 49.96
24.23 49.96

WEST-WI 18Dwyer, Andy R56 49.97
23.51 49.97

DDST-IL 17Cady, Terry T57 50.16
23.96 50.16

AA-IL 25Clementi, Adam N58 50.21
24.12 50.21

BLA-MN 17Buhr, Anthony G59 50.35
24.41 50.35

BETT-IA 17Horvat, Tim W60 50.44
24.18 50.44

SWAT-WI 16Haeger, Alex J61 50.46
23.99 50.46

SST-IL 18Olson, Brett D62 50.52
24.42 50.52

DDST-IL 17Coates, Brian W63 50.63
24.26 50.63

WEST-WI 17Plutz, John M64 51.06
24.13 51.06

LFSC-IL 18Sershon, Bobby A--- DQ
SWAT-WI 23Chmielewski, Jack M--- DQ

Men 200 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
UN--MN 19Schmidt, Tyler L1 1:38.83

23.18 48.55 1:38.831:13.95
STRM-IL 17McGill, Tyler T2 1:39.00

23.69 48.72 1:39.001:13.85
UN--MN 19Woodson, Michael J3 1:39.62

23.13 48.57 1:39.621:14.02
UN--MN 19Wood, Zach J4 1:40.66

24.12 49.83 1:40.661:15.62
WHTN-IL 17Schaffer, Will J5 1:40.75

23.87 49.46 1:40.751:15.47
UN--MN 21Zhuravlev, Pavel V6 1:40.93

23.84 49.24 1:40.931:15.06
UN--MN 20Ochalek, Kiel E7 1:40.97

23.45 49.00 1:40.971:14.81
FOXJ-MN 17Solfelt, Mark J8 1:41.73

23.42 49.33 1:41.731:15.20
B - Final

UN--MN 18Welton, Erich J9 1:42.19
23.49 49.44 1:42.191:15.86

MAVS-IL 19McNICHOLS, Matt J10 1:42.24
24.18 50.13 1:42.241:16.28

STAR-MN 24Arnold, Jim P11 1:43.54
23.62 50.07 1:43.541:16.89

UN--MN 20Toth, Fabian A12 1:43.61
24.28 50.41 1:43.611:17.03
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B - Final ...   (Men 200 Yard Free)

DMET-IA 15Brus, Steven R13 1:43.97
23.93 49.56 1:43.971:16.73

MAVS-IL 16Lullo, Brett R14 1:44.45
25.19 51.76 1:44.451:18.17

UN--MN 20Dorweiler, Jimmer G15 1:45.44
24.32 50.80 1:45.441:17.96

HAST-MN 16Seleskie, Philip A16 1:47.74
24.21 50.89 1:47.741:18.85

C - Final
UN--MN 18Loeffler, Timothy M17 1:43.23

23.87 49.88 1:43.231:16.89
AA-IL 16Wilcher, Sam R R18 1:44.43

24.22 50.72 1:44.431:17.95
BLA-MN 17Vandam, Nick G19 1:44.55

24.67 50.86 1:44.551:17.56
M3F-MN 16Carlson, Curt L20 1:44.69

23.90 50.77 1:44.691:17.97
BAC-WI 16Graves, Jimmy N21 1:44.87

24.95 51.96 1:44.871:18.88
SCST-IL 16Grosser, Jake W22 1:45.40

24.77 51.38 1:45.401:18.64
BLST-IA 15Wessels, Jordan D23 1:45.69

24.14 50.69 1:45.691:18.38
RKSA-IL 16Farris, Brian S24 1:46.44

24.48 51.41 1:46.441:19.01

Men 200 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UN--MN 19Woodson, Michael J1 1:40.00

23.53 49.15 1:40.001:14.29
UN--MN 19Schmidt, Tyler L2 1:40.16

23.26 49.59 1:40.161:15.30
STRM-IL 17McGill, Tyler T3 1:40.19

23.78 49.00 1:40.191:14.38
WHTN-IL 17Schaffer, Will J4 1:40.50

24.13 49.37 1:40.501:15.03
UN--MN 19Wood, Zach J5 1:41.00

24.29 49.91 1:41.001:15.60
UN--MN 21Zhuravlev, Pavel V6 1:41.60

24.13 49.39 1:41.601:15.08
FOXJ-MN 17Solfelt, Mark J7 1:42.01

23.88 49.80 1:42.011:15.42
UN--MN 20Ochalek, Kiel E8 1:42.08

23.86 50.14 1:42.081:16.04
WA-WI 22Rogers, Dale E9 1:42.23

15.31 49.72 1:42.231:16.40
UN--MN 18Welton, Erich J10 1:42.79

24.00 50.22 1:42.791:16.94
MAVS-IL 19McNICHOLS, Matt J11 1:42.89

24.32 50.21 1:42.891:16.17
HAST-MN 16Seleskie, Philip A12 1:43.42

23.62 49.61 1:43.421:16.39

STAR-MN 24Arnold, Jim P13 1:43.44
23.78 50.23 1:43.441:16.90

UN--MN 20Dorweiler, Jimmer G14 1:43.83
24.67 51.07 1:43.831:17.41

UN--MN 20Toth, Fabian A15 1:43.94
24.39 50.79 1:43.941:17.76

MAVS-IL 16Lullo, Brett R16 1:44.15
24.68 51.20 1:44.151:17.78

DMET-IA 15Brus, Steven R17 1:44.19
24.14 50.06 1:44.191:17.08

UN--MN 18Loeffler, Timothy M18 1:44.31
24.73 51.33 1:44.311:18.28

RKSA-IL 16Farris, Brian S19 1:44.36
24.22 50.55 1:44.361:17.48

BLST-IA 15Wessels, Jordan D20 1:44.44
24.04 51.03 1:44.441:17.87

M3F-MN 16Carlson, Curt L21 1:44.49
24.12 51.15 1:44.491:18.03

BLA-MN 17Vandam, Nick G22 1:44.56
24.62 51.09 1:44.561:17.59

AA-IL 16Wilcher, Sam R R23 1:45.25
24.65 51.32 1:45.251:18.31

SCST-IL 16Grosser, Jake W24 1:45.44
24.84 51.66 1:45.441:18.66

BAC-WI 16Graves, Jimmy N25 1:45.45
24.91 51.61 1:45.451:18.34

SFX-SD 15Gordon, Paul R26 1:45.61
24.39 51.29 1:45.611:18.60

WEST-IL 18McGrath, Pat R27 1:45.70
24.25 51.11 1:45.701:18.48

LFSC-IL 16Alland, Kevin D28 1:45.79
24.29 51.09 1:45.791:18.74

CATS-IL 17Hedge, Michael J29 1:46.07
24.73 51.60 1:46.071:18.37

MFSC-WI 16Hanson, Erik S30 1:46.16
24.24 51.01 1:46.161:18.51

WEST-WI 16Kittilstad, Jake L31 1:46.18
24.25 50.89 1:46.181:18.34

SWAT-WI 23Chmielewski, Jack M32 1:46.25
24.87 51.48 1:46.251:18.79

TWIN-MN 17Mahoney, Neil D33 1:46.28
24.99 52.46 1:46.281:19.70

ICE-IA 25Osweiler, Adam L34 1:46.46
24.57 51.26 1:46.461:18.62

SEMS-MN 17Cuevas, Billy A35 1:46.52
25.08 52.58 1:46.521:19.59

NTSC-IL 15Raynard, Dan M36 1:46.57
25.30 51.98 1:46.571:19.17

SHOR-WI 17Bentley, Nate J37 1:46.88
24.94 52.11 1:46.881:19.46

SCST-IL 15Peterson, Chris L38 1:46.96
24.55 51.74 1:46.961:19.59

UN--MN 19Abrahamson, Daniel V39 1:46.98
25.13 52.87 1:46.981:20.71

SST-IL 17Schnack, Andy C40 1:47.11
24.78 52.06 1:47.111:20.10

FOXJ-MN 16Crees, Matt M41 1:47.13
25.30 52.92 1:47.131:20.37

M3F-MN 17Reilly, Brendan P42 1:47.18
24.79 51.85 1:47.181:19.53

NSSC-WI 16Scanlan, Tim P43 1:47.19
24.32 51.67 1:47.191:19.97

NTSC-IL 16Pendleton, Stephen44 1:47.25
25.36 52.42 1:47.251:19.55

LFSC-IL 18Sershon, Bobby A45 1:47.43
24.85 51.94 1:47.431:19.71

SPDY-WI 16Potter, Phillip J46 1:47.50
25.19 52.56 1:47.501:20.16

AA-IL 25Clementi, Adam N47 1:48.00
24.30 51.87 1:48.001:19.99

BLST-IA 17Verink, Tyler S48 1:48.22
25.25 53.04 1:48.221:20.83

UN--MN 19Ziegler, Connor G48 1:48.22
25.36 53.14 1:48.221:20.77

TIDE-WI 16Hawker, David J50 1:48.29
25.27 52.75 1:48.291:20.70

WEST-IL 15Wanta, Lenny C51 1:48.35
24.60 52.09 1:48.351:20.55

GYD-WI 18O'Connor, Casey J52 1:48.55
24.71 52.19 1:48.551:20.06

AA-IL 17Bengtsen, Andrew M53 1:48.57
24.81 52.34 1:48.571:20.60

M3F-MN 17Johnson, Daniel D54 1:48.60
24.28 51.12 1:48.601:19.71

OZ-WI 18Davis, Bryce B55 1:48.61
25.13 52.86 1:48.611:20.19

SEMS-MN 17Burgess, Jake R56 1:48.72
24.51 51.67 1:48.721:19.61

BLA-MN 16Paterson, Edward A57 1:49.06
25.57 53.35 1:49.061:21.37

NSSC-WI 18Beilman, Matt R58 1:49.10
24.94 52.50 1:49.101:21.00

CATS-IL 16Mitchell, Jason C59 1:49.22
24.27 51.89 1:49.221:20.30

NSSC-WI 17Beilman, Mike A60 1:49.41
25.22 52.80 1:49.411:21.04

DDST-IL 17Allen, Corey D61 1:49.44
25.37 52.69 1:49.441:20.78

NBSC-WI 15Schultz, Michael G62 1:49.47
24.78 52.74 1:49.471:21.52

DDST-IL 17Cady, Terry T63 1:49.73
24.99 52.54 1:49.731:21.26

WSO-IL 17Mustoe, Tony M64 1:50.07
25.52 52.99 1:50.071:21.32

BETT-IA 17Horvat, Tim W65 1:51.22
24.79 52.29 1:51.221:21.73

PPD-IL 17Davis, Skylar J66 1:52.86
25.63 54.22 1:52.861:23.83



Midwestern Swimming Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 30
2005 Speedo Champions Series - 3/10/2005 to 3/13/2005

2005 Speedo Champions Series, Sanction #: MN05-01-13Y /111Y
University of Minnesota Aquatic Center

Results
Men 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

UN--MN 19Wood, Zach J1 4:27.51
24.72 51.79 1:45.551:18.82

2:12.26 2:39.10 3:06.24 3:33.58
4:00.73 4:27.51

STRM-IL 17McGill, Tyler T2 4:32.11
24.81 51.60 1:47.401:19.35

2:15.61 2:43.91 3:11.83 3:39.64
4:06.77 4:32.11

UN--MN 18Loeffler, Timothy M3 4:32.42
25.05 52.24 1:47.411:19.85

2:15.31 2:43.38 3:10.96 3:38.84
4:06.37 4:32.42

UN--MN 20Toth, Fabian A4 4:33.95
25.13 52.60 1:47.651:20.21

2:15.36 2:42.98 3:10.87 3:38.90
4:06.84 4:33.95

WHTN-IL 17Schaffer, Will J5 4:34.30
24.98 52.83 1:48.991:20.78

2:16.87 2:44.90 3:12.97 3:41.27
4:08.43 4:34.30

LFSC-IL 17Lennox, Doug C6 4:37.17
24.95 52.57 1:48.921:20.87

2:17.27 2:45.39 3:13.75 3:42.12
4:10.14 4:37.17

UN--MN 18Welton, Erich J7 4:38.30
24.89 52.24 1:48.371:20.32

2:16.67 2:45.05 3:13.62 3:42.30
4:10.75 4:38.30

BAC-WI 16Graves, Jimmy N8 4:40.73
25.89 53.80 1:49.291:21.54

2:17.87 2:45.92 3:14.24 3:43.16
4:12.23 4:40.73

B - Final
DMET-IA 15Brus, Steven R9 4:40.19

24.69 51.37 1:47.091:18.70
2:15.61 2:44.38 3:13.44 3:42.57
4:11.76 4:40.19

UN--MN 21Zhuravlev, Pavel V10 4:40.34
25.08 51.96 1:47.341:19.41

2:15.92 2:44.98 3:14.64 3:44.33
4:13.41 4:40.34

LFSC-IL 16Alland, Kevin D11 4:41.34
25.55 53.46 1:50.551:21.89

2:19.37 2:48.11 3:17.03 3:45.52
4:14.21 4:41.34

UN--MN 19Natali, Mike W12 4:42.90
25.07 52.73 1:49.921:21.19

2:18.74 2:47.70 3:16.64 3:45.71
4:14.59 4:42.90

SST-IL 17Schnack, Andy C13 4:44.03
25.97 54.36 1:53.231:23.69

2:22.89 2:52.07 3:20.80 3:49.02
4:17.10 4:44.03

AA-IL 16Wilcher, Sam R R14 4:44.85
25.75 53.80 1:51.931:22.65

2:21.32 2:50.62 3:19.83 3:48.96
4:17.67 4:44.85

BLA-MN 17Vandam, Nick G15 4:44.95
25.94 53.88 1:51.301:22.47

2:20.11 2:49.16 3:18.29 3:47.40
4:16.57 4:44.95

SEMS-MN 17Cuevas, Billy A16 4:47.98
25.79 54.03 1:51.701:22.67

2:20.88 2:50.59 3:19.85 3:49.09
4:18.63 4:47.98

C - Final
BSC-SD 18Zabler, Dan R17 4:39.12

25.15 52.87 1:49.521:21.02
2:18.22 2:46.41 3:14.60 3:42.96
4:11.32 4:39.12

BLA-MN 16Daup, Michael R18 4:43.20
25.65 53.09 1:49.951:21.35

2:18.63 2:47.44 3:16.52 3:45.69
4:14.83 4:43.20

BLST-IA 17Verink, Tyler S19 4:45.82
25.19 52.54 1:49.951:20.88

2:19.17 2:48.27 3:17.70 3:47.33
4:16.64 4:45.82

BLA-MN 17Anderson, Erik D20 4:47.52
26.51 55.29 1:53.321:24.37

2:22.38 2:51.69 3:20.76 3:49.92
4:18.82 4:47.52

UN--MN 20Dorweiler, Jimmer G21 4:48.48
24.99 52.23 1:48.301:19.78

2:17.36 2:47.36 3:17.97 3:48.77
4:19.10 4:48.48

AA-IL 17Bengtsen, Andrew M22 4:49.41
25.82 54.44 1:51.921:23.81

2:21.20 2:50.94 3:21.20 3:51.67
4:21.47 4:49.41

TIDE-WI 16Hawker, David J23 4:54.81
26.36 54.85 1:53.161:23.81

2:22.55 2:52.89 3:23.31 3:54.05
4:24.95 4:54.81

M3F-MN 16Carlson, Curt L24 4:54.95
25.76 54.66 1:54.311:24.38

2:24.18 2:54.35 3:24.90 3:55.61
4:25.70 4:54.95

Men 500 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UN--MN 19Wood, Zach J1 4:29.92

24.85 51.86 1:45.911:18.87
2:12.96 2:40.00 3:07.27 3:35.04
4:02.77 4:29.92

UN--MN 18Loeffler, Timothy M2 4:32.34
25.18 52.88 1:48.501:20.70

2:16.50 2:44.63 3:11.86 3:39.30
4:06.69 4:32.34

WHTN-IL 17Schaffer, Will J3 4:34.75
24.96 52.66 1:49.561:20.98

2:17.85 2:45.92 3:14.17 3:42.15
4:09.53 4:34.75

STRM-IL 17McGill, Tyler T4 4:35.61
25.12 52.30 1:48.861:20.21

2:17.24 2:45.75 3:14.01 3:41.95
4:09.52 4:35.61

UN--MN 20Toth, Fabian A5 4:36.92
25.33 53.14 1:49.261:20.96

2:17.06 2:45.00 3:12.76 3:40.96
4:09.32 4:36.92

UN--MN 18Welton, Erich J6 4:37.08
25.04 52.56 1:49.311:20.67

2:17.67 2:46.16 3:14.73 3:42.81
4:10.37 4:37.08

UN--MN 20Ochalek, Kiel E7 4:39.02
25.14 52.56 1:49.471:21.05

2:17.72 2:46.14 3:14.53 3:43.03
4:11.47 4:39.02

BAC-WI 16Graves, Jimmy N8 4:39.07
26.24 54.23 1:50.161:22.23

2:18.84 2:47.03 3:14.89 3:43.12
4:11.40 4:39.07

LFSC-IL 17Lennox, Doug C9 4:39.47
24.91 52.61 1:49.391:20.71

2:17.72 2:46.22 3:15.02 3:43.95
4:12.36 4:39.47

DMET-IA 15Brus, Steven R10 4:40.39
25.09 52.07 1:47.411:19.54

2:15.91 2:44.58 3:13.54 3:42.63
4:11.83 4:40.39

UN--MN 21Zhuravlev, Pavel V11 4:40.93
25.82 53.93 1:50.801:22.17

2:19.35 2:47.90 3:16.73 3:45.48
4:13.66 4:40.93

SEMS-MN 17Cuevas, Billy A12 4:41.84
26.03 54.51 1:51.661:23.01

2:20.54 2:49.42 3:17.87 3:46.05
4:14.06 4:41.84

FOXJ-MN 16Crees, Matt M13 4:42.44
26.42 54.65 1:52.291:23.59

2:21.40 2:49.34 3:17.78 3:46.53
4:15.14 4:42.44
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 500 Yard Free)

LFSC-IL 16Alland, Kevin D14 4:42.46
26.44 54.74 1:52.321:23.59

2:21.11 2:49.88 3:18.47 3:47.18
4:15.12 4:42.46

AA-IL 16Wilcher, Sam R R15 4:42.92
25.47 53.52 1:51.211:21.95

2:20.77 2:50.14 3:18.73 3:47.52
4:16.23 4:42.92

RKSA-IL 16Farris, Brian S16 4:43.04
25.43 53.27 1:49.671:21.40

2:18.15 2:46.86 3:16.03 3:45.10
4:14.36 4:43.04

UN--MN 19Natali, Mike W17 4:43.16
25.33 53.49 1:51.441:22.22

2:20.64 2:49.73 3:18.43 3:47.41
4:16.11 4:43.16

SST-IL 17Schnack, Andy C18 4:43.23
25.49 54.05 1:52.941:23.43

2:22.30 2:50.36 3:18.88 3:47.70
4:16.07 4:43.23

BLA-MN 17Vandam, Nick G19 4:43.47
26.39 55.00 1:52.351:23.63

2:21.32 2:49.82 3:18.34 3:47.17
4:15.63 4:43.47

MAVS-IL 16Lullo, Brett R20 4:44.32
25.94 54.59 1:52.201:23.42

2:20.62 2:49.80 3:18.76 3:47.83
4:16.28 4:44.32

BLA-MN 16Daup, Michael R21 4:45.04
26.23 54.35 1:51.651:22.92

2:20.38 2:49.33 3:18.41 3:47.46
4:16.77 4:45.04

BSC-SD 18Zabler, Dan R22 4:45.67
25.79 53.95 1:51.791:22.77

2:20.67 2:49.72 3:18.72 3:48.05
4:17.48 4:45.67

BLST-IA 17Verink, Tyler S23 4:45.86
26.32 54.86 1:52.241:23.33

2:21.10 2:49.80 3:18.62 3:47.89
4:17.32 4:45.86

WEST-IL 18McGrath, Pat R24 4:47.31
25.48 53.90 1:52.601:22.98

2:22.32 2:51.52 3:20.70 3:50.21
4:19.33 4:47.31

TIDE-WI 16Hawker, David J25 4:47.49
26.77 55.47 1:53.501:24.53

2:22.51 2:51.38 3:20.59 3:50.06
4:19.61 4:47.49

UN--MN 20Dorweiler, Jimmer G26 4:47.50
25.99 54.11 1:51.721:22.62

2:20.14 2:49.00 3:18.08 3:47.66
4:17.95 4:47.50

BLA-MN 17Anderson, Erik D27 4:48.84
26.36 55.19 1:54.091:24.55

2:23.84 2:53.09 3:22.49 3:51.73
4:20.90 4:48.84

M3F-MN 16Carlson, Curt L28 4:49.19
25.95 54.34 1:53.081:23.47

2:22.36 2:51.62 3:21.78 3:51.46
4:20.71 4:49.19

AA-IL 17Bengtsen, Andrew M29 4:49.38
25.28 52.94 1:50.491:21.76

2:19.45 2:49.33 3:19.35 3:49.63
4:20.21 4:49.38

WEST-WI 16Kittilstad, Jake L30 4:49.51
26.13 54.73 1:54.341:24.08

2:23.76 2:53.26 3:22.97 3:52.12
4:21.32 4:49.51

SFX-SD 15Gordon, Paul R31 4:49.61
25.87 54.85 1:53.461:24.01

2:22.79 2:52.24 3:21.83 3:51.23
4:20.88 4:49.61

PPD-IL 17Davis, Skylar J32 4:49.73
26.63 55.67 1:54.671:25.08

2:24.25 2:53.58 3:23.36 3:52.89
4:22.00 4:49.73

SHOR-WI 17Bentley, Nate J33 4:49.91
25.54 54.26 1:53.631:23.76

2:23.24 2:53.08 3:22.92 3:52.61
4:21.76 4:49.91

FOXJ-MN 15Piza, Ryan A34 4:50.99
26.18 55.01 1:54.851:24.91

2:24.00 2:53.05 3:22.54 3:52.15
4:21.46 4:50.99

NTSC-IL 15Raynard, Dan M35 4:51.34
15.14 54.50 1:52.421:23.50

2:21.84 2:51.63 3:21.59 3:51.39
4:21.99 4:51.34

SFX-SD 17Mueller, Josh W36 4:51.35
26.64 55.79 1:55.141:25.34

2:24.83 2:54.25 3:23.69 3:53.44
4:22.97 4:51.35

SCST-IL 15Peterson, Chris L37 4:52.17
25.79 54.90 1:54.201:24.55

2:23.91 2:53.48 3:23.03 3:52.73
4:22.84 4:52.17

NBSC-WI 15Schultz, Michael G38 4:52.74
26.42 55.91 1:55.291:25.47

2:25.25 2:54.97 3:24.92 3:54.92
4:24.38 4:52.74

FOX-IL 17Templeton, Michael D39 4:54.06
25.64 53.88 1:52.981:23.30

2:22.93 2:52.86 3:23.16 3:53.92
4:24.20 4:54.06

SWAT-WI 23Chmielewski, Jack M40 4:54.17
27.01 55.12 1:52.931:23.77

2:22.85 2:52.96 3:23.29 3:54.19
4:24.61 4:54.17

WHTN-IL 18Conrad, Keith R41 4:55.71
26.41 55.99 1:56.641:26.09

2:26.65 2:57.03 3:27.16 3:57.13
4:27.01 4:55.71

NSSC-WI 17Beilman, Mike A42 4:56.44
27.32 56.37 1:56.571:26.63

2:26.46 2:56.74 3:26.13 3:56.26
4:26.49 4:56.44

BLA-MN 16Pete, Nathan J43 4:57.12
27.03 56.50 1:56.741:26.50

2:26.88 2:57.12 3:27.47 3:57.96
4:27.86 4:57.12

GYD-WI 18O'Connor, Casey J44 4:57.56
26.55 55.70 1:53.691:24.17

2:22.98 2:52.55 3:23.14 3:54.80
4:27.20 4:57.56

WEST-WI 15LeClere, Victor C45 4:58.07
26.33 55.46 1:55.701:25.42

2:25.90 2:56.25 3:27.23 3:58.32
4:28.61 4:58.07

WEST-WI 16Schwartz, Brent W46 4:58.37
26.53 55.90 1:55.931:25.93

2:26.46 2:56.63 3:27.50 3:58.42
4:29.48 4:58.37

NTSC-IL 15Welnhofer, Joe W47 4:58.84
26.21 54.99 1:54.241:24.45

2:24.10 2:54.50 3:25.63 3:57.00
4:28.83 4:58.84

SHOR-WI 17Gagne, Paul F48 4:59.10
26.88 56.17 1:55.941:25.96

2:26.27 2:56.50 3:26.77 3:57.00
4:28.52 4:59.10

WSO-IL 17Olsen, Andrew C49 4:59.39
26.52 55.37 1:54.941:24.73

2:25.04 2:56.15 3:27.07 3:58.32
4:29.20 4:59.39

BLA-MN 16Paterson, Edward A50 5:00.61
26.64 56.85 1:57.971:27.65

2:28.55 2:58.83 3:29.23 3:59.73
4:30.51 5:00.61

OZ-WI 17Jajtner, Adam R51 5:00.77
26.59 55.67 1:55.971:25.64

2:26.53 2:56.89 3:27.61 3:58.86
4:30.20 5:00.77

BLA-MN 17O'Connor, Justin R52 5:01.09
27.02 56.48 1:56.091:26.02

2:26.33 2:56.91 3:27.94 3:59.06
4:30.39 5:01.09

MAVS-IL 17Ortega, Dan J53 5:02.04
26.54 55.96 1:56.181:26.03

2:26.76 2:57.42 3:28.47 3:59.74
4:31.02 5:02.04

DDST-IL 17Allen, Corey D54 5:02.99
26.79 56.69 1:58.121:27.41

2:28.94 3:00.11 3:31.02 4:02.03
4:32.98 5:02.99
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Men 500 Yard Free)

WSO-IL 17Mustoe, Tony M55 5:03.79
26.10 55.29 1:55.991:25.59

2:26.63 2:57.44 3:28.54 4:00.26
4:32.12 5:03.79

Men 1000 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN--MN 18Loeffler, Timothy M1 9:18.87
26.01 53.92 1:50.751:22.33

2:19.19 2:47.41 3:15.63 3:44.05
4:12.23 4:40.43 5:08.60 5:36.82
6:05.03 6:33.47 7:02.18 7:29.53
7:57.39 8:25.27 8:52.87 9:18.87

UN--MN 20Toth, Fabian A2 9:19.40
25.67 53.73 1:50.101:21.91

2:18.35 2:46.45 3:14.49 3:42.58
4:10.94 4:39.35 5:07.67 5:36.04
6:04.41 6:32.98 7:01.14 7:29.32
7:57.25 8:24.93 8:52.58 9:19.40

BAC-WI 16Graves, Jimmy N3 9:30.69
26.46 54.73 1:51.791:22.71

2:20.71 2:48.85 3:17.49 3:45.81
4:14.05 4:42.37 5:10.93 5:39.74
6:08.78 6:37.64 7:06.96 7:35.84
8:05.00 8:34.42 9:03.19 9:30.69

UN--MN 18Welton, Erich J4 9:31.37
25.49 53.76 1:50.711:22.24

2:19.10 2:47.75 3:16.16 3:44.70
4:13.44 4:42.26 5:11.25 5:40.30
6:09.25 6:38.45 7:07.67 7:36.64
8:05.67 8:34.88 9:03.59 9:31.37

LFSC-IL 16Alland, Kevin D5 9:37.45
26.35 55.16 1:52.651:24.24

2:21.25 2:49.88 3:18.64 3:47.64
4:16.56 4:45.57 5:14.65 5:43.88
6:13.19 6:42.31 7:11.53 7:40.87
8:10.55 8:39.94 9:09.18 9:37.45

BLA-MN 17Vandam, Nick G6 9:42.42
26.68 55.79 1:52.721:24.47

2:21.55 2:50.26 3:18.87 3:47.76
4:16.46 4:45.53 5:14.55 5:43.84
6:12.97 6:42.52 7:12.05 7:41.74
8:11.94 8:42.31 9:12.81 9:42.42

BLA-MN 16Daup, Michael R7 9:44.14
26.61 55.34 1:53.571:24.56

2:22.82 2:52.10 3:21.47 3:50.87
4:20.31 4:49.92 5:19.38 5:48.92
6:18.45 6:48.18 7:17.80 7:47.34
8:16.66 8:46.10 9:15.77 9:44.14

BSC-SD 18Zabler, Dan R8 9:45.15
25.36 53.81 1:51.411:22.66

2:20.26 2:49.28 3:18.21 3:47.30
4:16.67 4:46.15 5:15.69 5:45.32
6:15.23 6:45.57 7:15.84 7:45.78
8:15.66 8:45.81 9:15.74 9:45.15

RKSA-IL 16Farris, Brian S9 9:45.89
25.66 54.08 1:52.411:23.30

2:21.77 2:51.25 3:20.94 3:50.99
4:20.65 4:50.47 5:20.10 5:49.94
6:19.66 6:49.42 7:18.93 7:48.66
8:18.45 8:48.10 9:17.54 9:45.89

SHOR-WI 17Bentley, Nate J10 9:47.39
26.46 55.37 1:54.641:25.06

2:24.35 2:54.38 3:23.76 3:53.28
4:22.73 4:52.62 5:22.49 5:52.30
6:21.96 6:51.38 7:21.10 7:50.51
8:19.79 8:49.44 9:18.95 9:47.39

SST-IL 17Schnack, Andy C11 9:49.05
56.29 1:56.591:26.55

2:26.56 2:56.81 3:27.20 3:57.55
4:27.92 4:58.10 5:27.06 5:56.33
6:25.73 6:55.31 7:25.30 7:54.90
8:24.26 8:53.34 9:21.58 9:49.05

SFX-SD 15Gordon, Paul R12 9:52.29
26.01 54.98 1:54.341:24.43

2:23.63 2:53.00 3:22.64 3:53.01
4:23.06 4:53.39 5:23.53 5:54.44
6:24.88 6:55.05 7:25.06 7:55.47
8:26.01 8:55.54 9:24.16 9:52.29

PPD-IL 17Davis, Skylar J13 9:52.46
26.42 55.19 1:54.151:24.64

2:23.39 2:53.16 3:23.02 3:52.95
4:22.92 4:52.76 5:22.74 5:52.69
6:22.81 6:52.82 7:22.79 7:52.22
8:22.36 8:52.59 9:23.06 9:52.46

NBSC-WI 15Schultz, Michael G14 9:53.41
55.45 1:54.891:25.00

2:24.96 2:54.87 3:24.70 3:54.72
4:24.76 4:54.77 5:24.80 5:55.08
6:25.29 6:55.51 7:25.66 7:55.89
8:25.76 8:55.94 9:25.31 9:53.41

MFSC-WI 16Gebert, Eric C15 9:55.49
26.18 55.05 1:53.801:24.27

2:23.03 2:52.52 3:22.25 3:52.30
4:22.67 4:52.81 5:22.92 5:52.92
6:23.71 6:53.91 7:24.77 7:54.95
8:25.22 8:55.80 9:25.97 9:55.49

M3F-MN 16Carlson, Curt L16 9:56.64
26.19 55.46 1:55.281:25.23

2:25.10 2:54.92 3:25.09 3:55.27
4:24.88 4:54.81 5:24.52 5:54.71
6:24.73 6:54.66 7:24.85 7:54.46
8:24.95 8:56.55 9:27.39 9:56.64

BLA-MN 17Anderson, Erik D17 9:57.45
57.42 1:58.451:27.86

2:28.74 2:59.09 3:29.40 3:59.65
4:29.85 4:59.92 5:29.56 5:59.58
6:29.75 6:59.85 7:30.09 8:00.08
8:30.12 8:59.45 9:28.81 9:57.45

TIDE-WI 16Hawker, David J18 9:58.91
26.94 55.83 1:54.651:25.23

2:24.14 2:53.64 3:23.54 3:53.23
4:23.28 4:53.66 5:24.24 5:54.58
6:25.23 6:56.12 7:26.70 7:57.63
8:28.53 8:59.59 9:29.61 9:58.91

BLST-IA 17Verink, Tyler S19 10:02.90
26.30 54.81 1:53.111:23.75

2:22.57 2:52.30 3:22.36 3:52.91
4:23.20 4:53.85 5:24.26 5:55.28
6:26.23 6:57.02 7:28.25 7:59.19
8:30.38 9:01.80 9:32.58 10:02.90

SFX-SD 17Mueller, Josh W20 10:03.09
26.76 56.07 1:56.161:26.03

2:26.58 2:57.11 3:27.93 3:58.36
4:28.51 4:58.97 5:29.39 6:00.17
6:30.55 7:01.12 7:31.92 8:02.37
8:33.16 9:03.41 9:34.01 10:03.09

FOX-IL 17Templeton, Michael D21 10:04.20
54.97 1:53.671:24.12

2:23.39 2:53.43 3:23.47 3:53.63
4:23.70 4:54.16 5:24.52 5:55.31
6:25.74 6:56.37 7:27.43 7:58.85
8:30.12 9:01.65 9:33.53 10:04.20

SFX-SD 16Moore, Joey E22 10:17.50
27.33 57.12 1:58.271:27.18

2:28.81 2:59.81 3:31.32 4:02.29
4:33.58 5:04.47 5:35.85 6:07.24
6:38.96 7:10.83 7:42.40 8:14.00
8:45.34 9:16.53 9:46.84 10:17.50

NTSC-IL 15Raynard, Dan M23 10:27.67
26.90 56.62 1:56.821:26.53

2:27.90 2:59.46 3:31.28 4:03.05
4:35.10 5:07.16 5:39.26 6:11.84
6:43.98 7:16.63 7:47.72 8:19.72
8:52.46 9:25.16 9:57.50 10:27.67

Men 1650 Yard Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN--MN 18Loeffler, Timothy M1 15:33.41
25.62 53.69 1:50.991:22.46

2:19.41 2:47.93 3:16.62 3:45.44
4:14.22 4:42.88 5:10.83 5:39.27
6:07.80 6:36.47 7:05.26 7:33.85
8:02.23 8:30.68 8:59.08 9:27.53
9:56.03 10:24.76 10:53.28 11:21.31

11:49.64 12:17.90 12:46.17 13:14.55
13:43.07 14:11.10 14:39.50 15:07.44
15:33.41
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Results
(Men 1650 Yard Free)

UN--MN 20Toth, Fabian A2 15:38.05
25.61 53.93 1:51.391:22.73

2:20.35 2:49.15 3:18.01 3:46.48
4:15.02 4:43.33 5:11.56 5:39.90
6:08.30 6:36.49 7:04.87 7:33.20
8:01.64 8:30.19 8:58.65 9:27.18
9:56.11 10:24.66 10:53.53 11:22.22

11:50.72 12:19.29 12:47.91 13:16.53
13:45.28 14:14.25 14:42.99 15:11.04
15:38.05

DMET-IA 15Brus, Steven R3 15:58.45
25.64 53.53 1:50.161:21.79

2:18.64 2:47.41 3:16.27 3:45.10
4:14.30 4:43.10 5:11.88 5:40.70
6:09.70 6:38.74 7:07.83 7:36.99
8:06.21 8:35.58 9:05.07 9:34.64

10:03.98 10:33.54 11:02.92 11:32.65
12:02.35 12:31.87 13:01.53 13:31.06
14:00.73 14:30.74 15:00.33 15:29.66
15:58.45

LFSC-IL 16Alland, Kevin D4 16:10.11
27.57 56.90 1:57.081:26.76

2:27.01 2:56.57 3:26.65 3:56.78
4:26.48 4:56.11 5:25.87 5:55.65
6:24.98 6:54.87 7:24.75 7:54.25
8:23.52 8:52.87 9:22.06 9:51.60

10:20.93 10:50.25 11:19.40 11:48.31
12:17.50 12:46.57 13:15.80 13:45.05
14:14.53 14:43.89 15:13.19 15:42.18
16:10.11

BLA-MN 16Daup, Michael R5 16:13.43
26.32 54.75 1:53.901:24.19

2:23.82 2:53.59 3:23.38 3:53.12
4:23.14 4:53.12 5:23.09 5:52.77
6:22.47 6:52.16 7:21.93 7:51.81
8:21.76 8:51.32 9:21.23 9:50.92

10:20.53 10:50.12 11:19.90 11:49.43
12:19.03 12:48.53 13:18.04 13:47.49
14:16.99 14:46.44 15:15.75 15:44.88
16:13.43

UN--MN 18Welton, Erich J6 16:15.95
26.64 55.05 1:53.991:24.56

2:23.63 2:53.27 3:22.79 3:52.34
4:22.15 4:52.08 5:21.60 5:51.19
6:20.94 6:50.61 7:20.36 7:50.11
8:19.84 8:49.45 9:19.20 9:48.95

10:18.58 10:48.42 11:18.21 11:48.05
12:17.79 12:47.57 13:17.47 13:47.36
14:17.39 14:47.31 15:17.25 15:46.88
16:15.95

PPD-IL 17Davis, Skylar J7 16:29.05
26.44 55.45 1:54.971:25.03

2:24.72 2:54.10 3:23.71 3:53.83
4:24.10 4:54.30 5:24.66 5:54.84
6:25.65 6:56.02 7:26.10 7:56.57
8:27.10 8:57.11 9:27.87 9:58.48

10:29.14 10:59.66 11:30.58 11:59.71
12:29.34 12:59.32 13:29.75 14:00.19
14:30.54 15:01.16 15:31.81 16:01.43
16:29.05

BLA-MN 17Anderson, Erik D8 16:29.14
27.01 56.35 1:56.701:26.47

2:27.13 2:57.47 3:27.55 3:57.38
4:27.33 4:57.48 5:27.47 5:57.21
6:27.13 6:57.21 7:26.98 7:57.10
8:27.25 8:57.54 9:27.84 9:58.06

10:28.61 10:59.34 11:29.80 12:00.02
12:30.16 13:00.96 13:31.68 14:02.07
14:32.42 15:02.64 15:32.80 16:01.99
16:29.14

SHOR-WI 17Bentley, Nate J9 16:40.39
27.67 57.65 1:59.131:28.48

2:29.56 3:00.21 3:30.76 4:01.34
4:32.13 5:02.64 5:33.02 6:03.92
6:34.52 7:05.02 7:35.58 8:06.30
8:37.15 9:07.34 9:38.08 10:08.41

10:38.90 11:09.28 11:39.58 12:09.72
12:39.82 13:10.23 13:40.66 14:11.20
14:41.48 15:11.84 15:42.12 16:12.01
16:40.39

BLST-IA 17Verink, Tyler S10 16:47.07
27.11 56.19 1:55.441:25.46

2:25.51 2:55.44 3:26.08 3:56.38
4:27.05 4:57.36 5:27.99 5:58.58
6:29.48 7:00.19 7:30.93 8:01.72
8:32.24 9:02.90 9:33.88 10:04.76

10:35.82 11:06.65 11:37.59 12:08.26
12:39.15 13:09.99 13:41.60 14:12.50
14:43.86 15:15.21 15:46.31 16:17.17
16:47.07

SCST-IL 15Peterson, Chris L11 16:52.36
27.45 57.05 1:57.521:26.68

2:28.47 2:59.00 3:29.03 3:59.98
4:30.85 5:01.39 5:31.75 6:02.36
6:33.21 7:03.73 7:34.68 8:05.49
8:36.42 9:07.44 9:38.44 10:09.42

10:40.80 11:11.94 11:43.09 12:14.08
12:45.29 13:16.66 13:47.70 14:18.72
14:50.08 15:21.30 15:52.41 16:22.83
16:52.36

NBSC-WI 15Schultz, Michael G12 16:56.72
26.62 56.36 1:57.141:26.58

2:27.87 2:58.49 3:29.23 4:00.18
4:31.02 5:01.82 5:32.67 6:03.75
6:34.66 7:05.76 7:36.58 8:07.83
8:39.10 9:10.36 9:41.62 10:12.60

10:43.69 11:15.42 11:46.54 12:17.87
12:48.95 13:20.65 13:52.09 14:23.59
14:54.84 15:26.41 15:57.46 16:27.92
16:56.72

TIDE-WI 16Hawker, David J13 16:59.85
27.19 56.75 1:57.801:27.42

2:27.92 2:57.64 3:27.97 3:58.08
4:28.30 4:59.11 5:29.91 6:00.87
6:32.19 7:03.35 7:33.45 8:04.21
8:35.94 9:07.58 9:39.07 10:10.73

10:42.33 11:14.43 11:46.06 12:17.87
12:49.28 13:21.19 13:53.02 14:24.60
14:56.46 15:27.75 15:58.65 16:29.35
16:59.85

GYD-WI 18O'Connor, Casey J14 17:28.04
27.04 56.83 1:57.411:27.11

2:28.12 2:58.91 3:29.68 4:00.70
4:31.73 5:02.77 5:34.49 6:06.26
6:38.77 7:11.73 7:44.93 8:16.58
8:48.07 9:19.64 9:52.14 10:24.66

10:57.11 11:30.57 12:03.25 12:35.03
13:07.62 13:40.44 14:13.85 14:46.67
15:19.79 15:53.64 16:25.66 16:56.78
17:28.04

Men 100 Yard Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
WA-WI 22Marshall, Matt T1 49.14

23.94 49.14
UN--MN 19Woodson, Michael J2 49.51

24.04 49.51
ACAC-IA 20VanMeter, Andrew W3 50.33

24.16 50.33
BLST-IA 15Cordes, Nick J4 51.44

24.79 51.44
HAST-MN 16Seleskie, Philip A5 52.05

25.10 52.05
CATS-IL 17Hedge, Michael J6 52.43

25.55 52.43
WSO-IL 16Silkaitis, Tim D7 53.24

26.05 53.24
SCST-IL 16Grosser, Jake W8 53.40

25.98 53.40
B - Final

WSO-IL 17Kouzmine, Dmitri9 53.01
26.19 53.01

TWIN-MN 17Mahoney, Neil D10 53.48
26.18 53.48
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Results
B - Final ...   (Men 100 Yard Back)

NSSC-WI 16Scanlan, Tim P11 53.76
25.97 53.76

SST-IL 17Schnack, Andy C12 53.81
26.26 53.81

FOX-IL 17Templeton, Michael D13 54.22
26.27 54.22

NSSC-WI 18Beilman, Matt R14 54.40
26.64 54.40

WILD-IL 18Johnson, Jacob H15 54.89
26.80 54.89

FOX-IL 15Alden, Brian A--- DQ
26.51 DQ

C - Final
TWIN-MN 24Vanek, Balint17 54.19

26.73 54.19
UN--MN 19Abrahamson, Daniel V18 54.31

26.28 54.31
MV-MN 17Fulton, Nick J19 54.74

26.92 54.74
CIA-IA 16Hill, Bryan P20 54.98

27.02 54.98
CIA-IA 17Lichinsky, Ed A21 55.18

26.61 55.18
WSO-IL 17Baldwin, Charlie H22 55.32

26.93 55.32
SEMS-MN 17Burgess, Jake R23 55.35

26.66 55.35
BLA-MN 16Pete, Nathan J24 56.00

27.39 56.00

Men 100 Yard Back
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WA-WI 22Marshall, Matt T1 49.51

24.07 49.51
UN--MN 19Woodson, Michael J2 50.03

24.15 50.03
ACAC-IA 20VanMeter, Andrew W3 50.97

24.46 50.97
HAST-MN 16Seleskie, Philip A4 51.43

24.84 51.43
BLST-IA 15Cordes, Nick J5 51.81

24.46 51.81
UN--MN 21Silkaitis, Terry M6 52.15

25.48 52.15
CATS-IL 17Hedge, Michael J7 52.71

25.87 52.71
WSO-IL 16Silkaitis, Tim D8 52.80

25.46 52.80
SCST-IL 16Grosser, Jake W9 53.43

25.99 53.43
WSO-IL 17Kouzmine, Dmitri10 53.45

26.32 53.45

TWIN-MN 17Mahoney, Neil D11 53.70
25.89 53.70

FOX-IL 17Templeton, Michael D12 53.95
26.19 53.95

SST-IL 17Schnack, Andy C13 54.25
26.26 54.25

NSSC-WI 18Beilman, Matt R13 54.25
26.37 54.25

WILD-IL 18Johnson, Jacob H15 54.27
26.57 54.27

FOX-IL 15Alden, Brian A16 54.32
25.77 54.32

NSSC-WI 16Scanlan, Tim P17 54.46
26.53 54.46

TWIN-MN 24Vanek, Balint18 54.57
26.35 54.57

CIA-IA 17Lichinsky, Ed A19 54.62
26.20 54.62

MV-MN 17Fulton, Nick J20 54.64
26.53 54.64

SEMS-MN 17Burgess, Jake R21 54.70
26.14 54.70

CIA-IA 16Hill, Bryan P22 54.80
26.62 54.80

WSO-IL 17Baldwin, Charlie H23 54.93
26.53 54.93

UN--MN 19Abrahamson, Daniel V24 55.04
26.69 55.04

BLA-MN 16Pete, Nathan J25 55.16
26.93 55.16

WHTN-IL 14Doran, Daniel J26 55.17
26.83 55.17

MGM*-WI 16Trevorrow, Scott T27 55.21
26.56 55.21

CATS-IL 16Mitchell, Jason C28 55.39
26.63 55.39

NLAC-WI 13Young, Paul A29 55.54
27.27 55.54

SEMS-MN 17Cuevas, Billy A30 55.59
26.93 55.59

BETT-IA 16Clark, Alex J31 55.89
26.85 55.89

BLA-MN 17Terrien, Ryan C32 56.09
26.99 56.09

MFSC-WI 16Gebert, Eric C33 56.32
27.01 56.32

WEST-WI 14Degiovanni, Alberto34 56.55
27.39 56.55

SPDY-WI 16Potter, Phillip J35 56.68
27.65 56.68

BETT-IA 17Horvat, Tim W36 56.75
27.19 56.75

WEST-WI 15LeClere, Victor C37 57.05
27.65 57.05

SFX-SD 16Moore, Joey E38 57.86
28.11 57.86

Men 200 Yard Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals
UN--MN 19Woodson, Michael J1 1:48.10

25.55 52.40 1:48.101:19.79
CATS-IL 17Hedge, Michael J2 1:52.39

26.09 54.15 1:52.391:22.73
NSSC-WI 18Beilman, Matt R3 1:54.45

26.75 55.45 1:54.451:24.82
SST-IL 17Schnack, Andy C4 1:54.46

27.03 55.99 1:54.461:25.53
WSO-IL 17Kouzmine, Dmitri5 1:54.80

26.57 55.41 1:54.801:24.98
FOX-IL 17Templeton, Michael D6 1:58.08

27.17 56.58 1:58.081:27.12
UN--MN 19Abrahamson, Daniel V7 1:58.70

27.78 57.89 1:58.701:28.52
AA-IL 25Clementi, Adam N8 1:59.84

28.11 58.71 1:59.841:29.64
A - Final

WSO-IL 16Silkaitis, Tim D9 1:57.35
28.01 57.49 1:57.351:27.29

WHTN-IL 14Doran, Daniel J10 1:58.37
27.90 57.97 1:58.371:28.30

TWIN-MN 17Mahoney, Neil D11 2:00.60
28.45 59.18 2:00.601:30.33

BLA-MN 16Pete, Nathan J12 2:01.14
28.17 58.80 2:01.141:30.33

NLAC-WI 13Young, Paul A13 2:01.46
28.79 59.49 2:01.461:30.98

SFX-SD 16Moore, Joey E14 2:03.10
28.29 59.25 2:03.101:31.59

SCST-IL 15Peterson, Chris L15 2:03.67
29.52 1:01.36 2:03.671:33.11

NTSC-IL 15Raynard, Dan M16 2:03.95
28.73 1:00.23 2:03.951:32.89

Men 200 Yard Back
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UN--MN 19Woodson, Michael J1 1:50.43

25.10 52.57 1:50.431:21.13
CATS-IL 17Hedge, Michael J2 1:53.03

27.26 56.21 1:53.031:24.84
FOXJ-MN 17Solfelt, Mark J3 1:54.77

26.29 55.45 1:54.771:25.04
SST-IL 17Schnack, Andy C4 1:54.80

27.49 56.79 1:54.801:26.30
WSO-IL 17Kouzmine, Dmitri5 1:54.94

27.25 56.20 1:54.941:25.55
NSSC-WI 18Beilman, Matt R6 1:56.56

27.15 56.63 1:56.561:26.75
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Men 200 Yard Back)

FOX-IL 17Templeton, Michael D7 1:57.35
27.39 56.43 1:57.351:26.47

AA-IL 25Clementi, Adam N8 1:57.93
27.64 57.31 1:57.931:27.86

UN--MN 19Abrahamson, Daniel V9 1:57.98
28.37 58.21 1:57.981:28.44

ROC-MN 16Stewart, Matthew J10 1:58.75
27.20 56.37 1:58.751:27.24

WSO-IL 16Silkaitis, Tim D11 1:58.79
28.06 58.00 1:58.791:28.76

BLST-IA 15Cordes, Nick J12 1:59.03
27.30 57.79 1:59.031:28.72

WHTN-IL 14Doran, Daniel J13 1:59.12
27.57 57.66 1:59.121:28.54

WILD-IL 18Johnson, Jacob H14 1:59.41
29.14 59.33 1:59.411:29.43

TWIN-MN 17Mahoney, Neil D15 1:59.56
27.38 57.23 1:59.561:28.49

MFSC-WI 16Gebert, Eric C16 2:00.17
27.87 57.74 2:00.171:29.01

NTSC-IL 15Raynard, Dan M17 2:01.21
28.54 59.15 2:01.211:29.90

NLAC-WI 13Young, Paul A18 2:01.26
28.00 58.27 2:01.261:29.79

BLA-MN 16Pete, Nathan J19 2:01.94
28.21 58.71 2:01.941:30.67

MV-MN 17Fulton, Nick J20 2:02.27
27.88 59.33 2:02.271:31.48

CIA-IA 17Lichinsky, Ed A21 2:02.43
27.43 58.48 2:02.431:30.36

SCST-IL 15Peterson, Chris L22 2:02.50
28.27 59.21 2:02.501:31.05

SFX-SD 16Moore, Joey E23 2:03.62
28.34 59.48 2:03.621:31.80

FOX-IL 16Verbus, Brian A24 2:06.08
29.01 1:00.85 2:06.081:33.14

Men 100 Yard Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
WA-WI 22Rogers, Dale E1 55.81

25.88 55.81
UN--WI 21Fyock, Kyle L2 57.82

27.27 57.82
MSS-WI 16O'Donnell, Derrick L3 58.43

27.47 58.43
NSSC-WI 17Grunert, Brice K4 59.07

27.36 59.07
FOX-IL 19Bonucchi, Nick M5 59.25

27.64 59.25
HSC-IL 18Bobo, Scott M6 59.26

28.16 59.26
MAVS-IL 17Hendrix, Christopher L7 1:00.00

28.18 1:00.00

M3F-MN 17Lee-To, Colin H--- DQ
26.51 DQ

B - Final
SCST-IL 17Mondul, Andrew M9 1:00.41

28.80 1:00.41
SWAT-WI 24Lay, Cory C10 1:00.75

27.91 1:00.75
M3F-MN 17Johnson, Daniel D11 1:00.76

28.72 1:00.76
DDST-IL 16Ryan, Matthew J12 1:00.82

28.21 1:00.82
OZ-WI 18Graham, Scott S13 1:00.95

28.80 1:00.95
BLA-MN 17Buhr, Anthony G14 1:01.22

28.87 1:01.22
BAT-WI 18Cooper, Matt A15 1:01.26

28.98 1:01.26
SCST-IL 16Brooks, Doug S--- DQ

28.75 DQ
C - Final

BLA-MN 18Girard, Matthew D17 1:01.18
28.95 1:01.18

MFSC-WI 17Tanel, Lucas A18 1:01.22
28.64 1:01.22

LFSC-IL 17Farrell, Andrew G19 1:01.99
29.25 1:01.99

BLA-MN 15Hoyland, Matt J20 1:02.53
29.42 1:02.53

NSSC-WI 16Linsley, Kevin D21 1:02.73
29.87 1:02.73

MSS-WI 14Bakk, Ian M22 1:03.09
29.50 1:03.09

WHTN-IL 18Conrad, Keith R23 1:03.27
30.11 1:03.27

OBS-IL 17Schaefer, John L24 1:03.86
30.08 1:03.86

Men 100 Yard Breast
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
M3F-MN 17Lee-To, Colin H1 57.69

26.72 57.69
WA-WI 22Rogers, Dale E2 58.39

27.20 58.39
MSS-WI 16O'Donnell, Derrick L3 58.42

27.30 58.42
FOX-IL 19Bonucchi, Nick M4 59.12

27.62 59.12
UN--WI 21Fyock, Kyle L5 59.29

28.14 59.29
HSC-IL 18Bobo, Scott M6 59.30

27.97 59.30
NSSC-WI 17Grunert, Brice K7 59.44

27.74 59.44
MAVS-IL 17Hendrix, Christopher L8 59.61

28.08 59.61

DDST-IL 16Ryan, Matthew J9 59.84
27.97 59.84

SWAT-WI 24Lay, Cory C10 1:00.39
27.98 1:00.39

EDI-MN 17Kelly, Spencer R11 1:00.46
28.44 1:00.46

SCST-IL 17Mondul, Andrew M12 1:00.48
28.75 1:00.48

BLA-MN 17Buhr, Anthony G13 1:00.80
28.76 1:00.80

OZ-WI 18Graham, Scott S13 1:00.80
28.73 1:00.80

BAT-WI 18Cooper, Matt A15 1:01.12
28.67 1:01.12

SCST-IL 16Brooks, Doug S16 1:01.28
28.41 1:01.28

M3F-MN 17Johnson, Daniel D17 1:01.76
29.43 1:01.76

MFSC-WI 17Tanel, Lucas A18 1:01.77
28.89 1:01.77

BLA-MN 15Hoyland, Matt J19 1:02.04
28.87 1:02.04

LFSC-IL 17Farrell, Andrew G20 1:02.19
29.08 1:02.19

WHTN-IL 18Conrad, Keith R21 1:02.55
29.86 1:02.55

BLA-MN 18Girard, Matthew D22 1:02.57
29.62 1:02.57

NSSC-WI 16Linsley, Kevin D23 1:02.76
29.50 1:02.76

MSS-WI 14Bakk, Ian M24 1:02.80
29.65 1:02.80

OBS-IL 17Schaefer, John L25 1:02.92
29.38 1:02.92

FOX-IL 16Lin, Jerry26 1:03.07
29.44 1:03.07

TIDE-WI 16Schnitzler, Rob A27 1:03.32
29.13 1:03.32

FOX-IL 17Kaseska, Scott C28 1:03.34
29.21 1:03.34

WEST-WI 16Schwartz, Brent W29 1:03.43
29.67 1:03.43

WEST-WI 17Plutz, John M30 1:03.77
29.60 1:03.77

BTS-IL 15Vavra, Ben E31 1:04.01
29.24 1:04.01

BB-WI 16Casanova, Chris H32 1:04.05
29.94 1:04.05

DDST-IL 17Coates, Brian W33 1:04.24
30.08 1:04.24

BLST-IA 14Peck, Andy W34 1:04.78
30.48 1:04.78

BTS-IL 14Marks, Alex R35 1:05.41
30.38 1:05.41
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Men 100 Yard Breast)

WSO-IL 16Silkaitis, Tim D36 1:05.59
30.51 1:05.59

OZ-WI 17Ludeman, Kent J37 1:05.78
30.85 1:05.78

Men 200 Yard Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
WA-WI 22Rogers, Dale E1 2:02.79

26.87 58.06 2:02.791:29.96
UN--WI 21Fyock, Kyle L2 2:06.91

28.26 1:00.39 2:06.911:33.29
HSC-IL 18Bobo, Scott M3 2:07.53

28.53 1:00.64 2:07.531:33.89
NSSC-WI 17Grunert, Brice K4 2:08.23

28.26 1:01.11 2:08.231:34.79
SCST-IL 17Mondul, Andrew M5 2:09.56

29.28 1:02.29 2:09.561:36.49
FOXJ-MN 17Solfelt, Mark J6 2:09.91

28.48 1:01.53 2:09.911:35.58
MSS-WI 16O'Donnell, Derrick L7 2:09.98

28.58 1:01.11 2:09.981:35.30
OZ-WI 18Graham, Scott S8 2:11.01

29.47 1:02.46 2:11.011:36.57
B - Final

FOX-IL 19Bonucchi, Nick M9 2:11.01
29.00 1:02.35 2:11.011:36.75

BAT-WI 18Cooper, Matt A10 2:12.65
29.31 1:02.95 2:12.651:38.05

MAVS-IL 17Hendrix, Christopher L11 2:14.55
28.79 1:01.70 2:14.551:37.50

NSSC-WI 16Linsley, Kevin D12 2:14.57
30.09 1:04.04 2:14.571:39.24

FOX-IL 16Lin, Jerry13 2:15.17
30.08 1:04.22 2:15.171:40.04

MFSC-WI 17Tanel, Lucas A14 2:16.89
30.02 1:04.00 2:16.891:40.13

DDST-IL 16Ryan, Matthew J15 2:16.97
29.33 1:04.21 2:16.971:40.07

SWAT-WI 24Lay, Cory C16 2:28.91
30.21 1:08.16 2:28.911:49.01

C - Final
SCST-IL 16Brooks, Doug S17 2:14.81

29.78 1:03.49 2:14.811:38.69
MSS-WI 14Bakk, Ian M18 2:15.47

30.74 1:05.49 2:15.471:40.58
WHTN-IL 18Conrad, Keith R19 2:17.81

30.65 1:05.57 2:17.811:41.78
OBS-IL 17Schaefer, John L20 2:18.55

30.72 1:05.63 2:18.551:42.41
WEST-WI 16Schwartz, Brent W21 2:19.57

31.38 1:07.02 2:19.571:44.05
FOX-IL 17Kaseska, Scott C22 2:20.53

30.69 1:06.45 2:20.531:43.53

FOXJ-MN 14Kelly, Carter R23 2:20.65
31.90 1:07.79 2:20.651:44.61

WEST-WI 17Plutz, John M24 2:23.33
31.63 1:08.48 2:23.331:45.73

Men 200 Yard Breast
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WA-WI 22Rogers, Dale E1 2:07.58

28.10 1:00.43 2:07.581:33.93
NSSC-WI 17Grunert, Brice K2 2:08.17

28.69 1:01.59 2:08.171:34.80
HSC-IL 18Bobo, Scott M3 2:08.23

29.70 1:02.17 2:08.231:35.18
FOXJ-MN 17Solfelt, Mark J4 2:09.92

28.74 1:01.64 2:09.921:35.21
UN--WI 21Fyock, Kyle L5 2:10.06

29.01 1:01.69 2:10.061:35.08
OZ-WI 18Graham, Scott S6 2:10.73

29.78 1:03.04 2:10.731:36.63
MSS-WI 16O'Donnell, Derrick L7 2:10.90

29.06 1:02.13 2:10.901:36.08
SCST-IL 17Mondul, Andrew M8 2:11.27

30.03 1:03.22 2:11.271:37.65
MAVS-IL 17Hendrix, Christopher L9 2:11.77

29.36 1:02.48 2:11.771:36.48
FOX-IL 19Bonucchi, Nick M10 2:11.94

29.50 1:03.15 2:11.941:37.41
BAT-WI 18Cooper, Matt A11 2:13.25

30.32 1:04.26 2:13.251:39.15
NSSC-WI 16Linsley, Kevin D12 2:15.59

30.56 1:04.67 2:15.591:40.25
FOX-IL 16Lin, Jerry13 2:15.88

30.09 1:04.44 2:15.881:39.91
MFSC-WI 17Tanel, Lucas A14 2:16.11

29.79 1:03.67 2:16.111:39.27
DDST-IL 16Ryan, Matthew J15 2:16.19

30.08 1:04.93 2:16.191:40.51
EDI-MN 17Kelly, Spencer R16 2:16.24

30.56 1:05.06 2:16.241:40.69
SWAT-WI 24Lay, Cory C17 2:16.78

29.82 1:03.49 2:16.781:39.10
MSS-WI 14Bakk, Ian M18 2:16.85

30.63 1:05.22 2:16.851:41.46
WHTN-IL 18Conrad, Keith R19 2:17.45

30.56 1:04.96 2:17.451:41.07
WEST-WI 16Schwartz, Brent W20 2:17.88

30.38 1:05.61 2:17.881:40.96
FOX-IL 17Kaseska, Scott C21 2:18.04

30.17 1:04.80 2:18.041:41.06
OBS-IL 17Schaefer, John L22 2:19.61

30.81 1:05.47 2:19.611:42.62
FOXJ-MN 14Kelly, Carter R23 2:19.66

31.66 1:07.31 2:19.661:43.92
SCST-IL 16Brooks, Doug S24 2:20.18

30.65 1:05.84 2:20.181:42.56

LFSC-IL 17Farrell, Andrew G25 2:20.80
30.94 1:06.25 2:20.801:43.41

BLST-IA 14Peck, Andy W26 2:23.48
32.15 1:08.04 2:23.481:45.44

BTS-IL 14Marks, Alex R27 2:23.65
30.73 1:06.39 2:23.651:44.73

BTS-IL 15Vavra, Ben E28 2:25.57
31.52 1:08.77 2:25.571:46.80

WEST-WI 17Plutz, John M29 2:25.97
31.01 1:06.71 2:25.971:45.76

EDI-MN 15Eden, Douglas N--- DQ
TWIN-MN 16Ener, Cjuneyt F--- DQ

30.34 1:04.97 DQ1:41.02

Men 100 Yard Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
WA-WI 22Marshall, Matt T1 48.08

21.94 48.08
LFSC-IL 17Lennox, Doug C2 49.29

23.04 49.29
SCST-IL 17Dauw, Curtis M3 49.46

23.25 49.46
STRM-IL 17McGill, Tyler T4 49.63

23.42 49.63
UN--MN 18Engel, Matthew J5 49.85

23.08 49.85
ACAC-IA 20VanMeter, Andrew W6 49.86

23.06 49.86
UN--MN 19Wood, Zach J7 50.54

23.95 50.54
UN--MN 19Natali, Mike W8 50.63

23.70 50.63
B - Final

BSC-SD 18Zabler, Dan R9 50.97
24.23 50.97

BLST-IA 15Cordes, Nick J10 51.27
23.74 51.27

NSSC-WI 17Grunert, Brice K11 51.40
24.19 51.40

MGM*-WI 16Trevorrow, Scott T12 51.72
24.31 51.72

CIA-IA 16Lennon, Cameron J13 51.85
24.09 51.85

MAVS-IL 19McNICHOLS, Matt J14 51.86
24.54 51.86

WSO-IL 17Kouzmine, Dmitri15 52.25
24.64 52.25

WEST-WI 18Dwyer, Andy R16 53.42
24.56 53.42

C - Final
UN--MN 19Ziegler, Connor G17 52.11

23.98 52.11
FOX-IL 19Bonucchi, Nick M18 52.28

24.13 52.28
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Results
C - Final ...   (Men 100 Yard Fly)

AURY-IL 18Kostos, Steve M19 52.47
23.92 52.47

FOXJ-MN 15Kennedy, Neal H20 52.81
24.62 52.81

SCST-IL 16Grosser, Jake W21 52.87
25.38 52.87

MAVS-IL 16Lullo, Brett R22 53.11
25.28 53.11

SST-IL 18Olson, Brett D23 53.28
24.66 53.28

WHTN-IL 18Donisch, Rob H24 53.32
25.44 53.32

Men 100 Yard Fly
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WA-WI 22Marshall, Matt T1 49.02

22.81 49.02
LFSC-IL 17Lennox, Doug C2 49.65

23.39 49.65
STRM-IL 17McGill, Tyler T3 49.78

23.71 49.78
UN--MN 18Engel, Matthew J4 49.83

22.88 49.83
SCST-IL 17Dauw, Curtis M5 49.87

23.50 49.87
ACAC-IA 20VanMeter, Andrew W6 50.42

23.49 50.42
UN--MN 19Natali, Mike W7 50.54

23.66 50.54
UN--MN 19Wood, Zach J8 50.70

23.96 50.70
UN--MN 18Timmer, Jason D9 51.67

23.65 51.67
CIA-IA 16Lennon, Cameron J9 51.67

24.18 51.67
BSC-SD 18Zabler, Dan R11 51.68

24.44 51.68
BLST-IA 15Cordes, Nick J12 51.76

23.72 51.76
WSO-IL 17Kouzmine, Dmitri13 51.80

24.57 51.80
MGM*-WI 16Trevorrow, Scott T14 51.86

24.18 51.86
WEST-WI 18Dwyer, Andy R15 52.01

24.14 52.01
NSSC-WI 17Grunert, Brice K16 52.02

24.37 52.02
MAVS-IL 19McNICHOLS, Matt J17 52.06

24.19 52.06
FOX-IL 19Bonucchi, Nick M18 52.07

24.25 52.07
AURY-IL 18Kostos, Steve M19 52.19

24.09 52.19

MAVS-IL 16Lullo, Brett R20 52.37
24.88 52.37

UN--MN 19Ziegler, Connor G21 52.57
24.57 52.57

SST-IL 18Olson, Brett D22 52.61
24.41 52.61

FOXJ-MN 15Kennedy, Neal H23 52.65
24.39 52.65

WHTN-IL 18Donisch, Rob H24 52.70
24.70 52.70

SCST-IL 16Grosser, Jake W25 52.73
25.11 52.73

HSC-IL 18Bobo, Scott M26 52.74
25.07 52.74

LFSC-IL 18Sershon, Bobby A27 52.87
24.78 52.87

FOX-IL 18O'Bryan, Justin M28 52.92
24.47 52.92

HAST-MN 16Gallagher, Matt P29 53.18
24.55 53.18

WILD-IL 18Johnson, Jacob H30 53.26
25.18 53.26

ICE-IA 25Osweiler, Adam L31 53.45
25.01 53.45

SCST-IL 15Brooks, Jimmy L32 53.53
24.62 53.53

LFSC-IL 16Alland, Kevin D33 53.58
25.53 53.58

DDST-IL 17Coates, Brian W34 53.81
25.18 53.81

SWAT-WI 23Chmielewski, Jack M35 53.82
25.37 53.82

CIA-IA 17Lichinsky, Ed A36 53.87
24.78 53.87

BETT-IA 16Clark, Alex J37 53.95
25.10 53.95

NSSC-WI 18Beilman, Matt R38 53.96
24.81 53.96

WEST-IL 18McGrath, Pat R39 54.00
25.59 54.00

WEST-WI 15LeClere, Victor C40 54.06
25.27 54.06

BLA-MN 17Hurd, Alex C41 54.15
24.97 54.15

BB-WI 18Edgerton, Brendan R42 54.38
25.39 54.38

ICE-IA 17Schubert, Joshua M43 54.41
24.79 54.41

WHTN-IL 16Wayne, Chris R44 54.46
25.58 54.46

FOX-IL 16Cox, Stephen M45 54.58
25.41 54.58

SFX-SD 17Mueller, Josh W46 54.79
25.67 54.79

BLA-MN 16Daup, Michael R47 54.86
25.85 54.86

OZ-WI 18Davis, Bryce B48 54.87
25.24 54.87

SCST-IL 15Peterson, Chris L49 54.94
26.01 54.94

EST-IL 16Freidheim, Sean M50 55.00
25.53 55.00

MFSC-WI 16Hanson, Erik S51 55.04
25.69 55.04

LFSC-IL 16Mohrmann, Karl A52 55.06
25.62 55.06

SCST-IL 17Lancaster, Tom C53 55.13
26.09 55.13

SCSC-MN 15Adair, Brandon A54 55.24
24.76 55.24

LWSA-IL 16Lilja, Timothy J55 55.26
25.83 55.26

WEST-WI 16Schick, Ben D56 55.58
25.92 55.58

OBS-IL 17Schaefer, John L57 55.72
25.53 55.72

RWSC-MN 15Roesler, Nathaniel W58 55.77
26.58 55.77

SWAT-WI 18Erickson, Grant A59 55.97
25.64 55.97

UN--IL 15Ford, Ross P60 56.20
26.10 56.20

PPD-IL 15Davis, Jeff A61 56.63
26.59 56.63

NSSC-WI 17Beilman, Mike A62 56.66
26.23 56.66

SWAT-WI 16Arteaga, Danny F63 56.86
26.17 56.86

LFSC-IL 17Partridge, Tristan--- DQ
24.74 DQ

Men 200 Yard Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
UN--MN 19Wood, Zach J1 1:49.73

24.70 52.79 1:49.731:20.82
BSC-SD 18Zabler, Dan R2 1:49.89

25.13 52.98 1:49.891:20.97
LFSC-IL 17Lennox, Doug C3 1:51.35

24.65 53.47 1:51.351:22.51
WHTN-IL 17Schaffer, Will J4 1:51.47

24.84 53.76 1:51.471:22.45
SCST-IL 17Dauw, Curtis M5 1:52.48

25.15 54.06 1:52.481:22.89
UN--MN 19Natali, Mike W6 1:52.62

25.12 53.56 1:52.621:22.98
UN--MN 18Loeffler, Timothy M7 1:54.83

26.16 55.43 1:54.831:25.24
MAVS-IL 16Lullo, Brett R8 1:56.68

26.32 55.71 1:56.681:26.11
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Results
B - Final ...   (Men 200 Yard Fly)
B - Final

AA-IL 16Wilcher, Sam R R9 1:54.59
25.85 54.31 1:54.591:24.37

LFSC-IL 18Sershon, Bobby A10 1:55.55
26.00 55.48 1:55.551:25.38

UN--MN 19Ziegler, Connor G11 1:55.69
25.82 54.96 1:55.691:24.52

CATS-IL 17Hedge, Michael J12 1:56.31
25.68 55.30 1:56.311:25.52

LFSC-IL 17Partridge, Tristan13 1:56.76
26.36 56.26 1:56.761:26.21

SEMS-MN 17Cuevas, Billy A14 1:56.96
26.37 55.97 1:56.961:26.34

WSO-IL 17Kouzmine, Dmitri15 1:57.85
26.79 57.49 1:57.851:27.49

BLST-IA 17Verink, Tyler S16 2:00.83
27.07 57.46 2:00.831:28.51

C - Final
SFX-SD 17Mueller, Josh W17 1:58.92

26.89 56.98 1:58.921:27.87
LWSA-IL 16Lilja, Timothy J18 2:00.36

27.02 57.56 2:00.361:28.51
ICE-IA 17Schubert, Joshua M19 2:02.03

25.80 56.20 2:02.031:28.30
SCST-IL 17Lancaster, Tom C20 2:03.42

27.92 59.20 2:03.421:31.19
BLA-MN 16Daup, Michael R21 2:05.33

27.58 58.75 2:05.331:32.01
SCST-IL 15Brooks, Jimmy L22 2:09.74

27.75 59.40 2:09.741:32.85

Men 200 Yard Fly
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UN--MN 19Wood, Zach J1 1:51.34

25.86 54.49 1:51.341:22.80
LFSC-IL 17Lennox, Doug C2 1:51.35

24.24 52.55 1:51.351:22.01
UN--MN 19Natali, Mike W3 1:51.88

25.09 53.24 1:51.881:22.13
WHTN-IL 17Schaffer, Will J4 1:52.28

25.29 54.09 1:52.281:23.25
NSSC-WI 17Grunert, Brice K5 1:52.65

24.90 53.17 1:52.651:22.69
NBSC-WI 15Thompson, Kyle J6 1:53.06

24.47 53.20 1:53.061:22.68
SCST-IL 17Dauw, Curtis M7 1:53.24

25.72 54.32 1:53.241:24.33
BSC-SD 18Zabler, Dan R8 1:53.30

25.43 54.24 1:53.301:23.60
UN--MN 18Loeffler, Timothy M9 1:53.63

26.13 55.11 1:53.631:24.11
MAVS-IL 16Lullo, Brett R10 1:54.61

26.01 55.29 1:54.611:24.69

AA-IL 16Wilcher, Sam R R11 1:54.80
25.58 54.74 1:54.801:24.70

CATS-IL 17Hedge, Michael J12 1:55.86
25.74 55.11 1:55.861:24.72

LFSC-IL 18Sershon, Bobby A13 1:56.27
25.79 55.11 1:56.271:25.45

UN--MN 19Ziegler, Connor G14 1:56.69
25.69 55.41 1:56.691:25.41

LFSC-IL 17Partridge, Tristan15 1:57.19
26.17 55.81 1:57.191:25.99

SEMS-MN 17Cuevas, Billy A16 1:57.25
26.27 55.95 1:57.251:26.67

WSO-IL 17Kouzmine, Dmitri17 1:57.26
26.98 56.79 1:57.261:27.23

BLST-IA 17Verink, Tyler S18 1:58.59
26.90 56.63 1:58.591:27.34

BLA-MN 16Daup, Michael R19 1:58.80
15.19 56.60 1:58.801:27.58

FOXJ-MN 17Solfelt, Mark J20 1:59.10
25.76 55.15 1:59.101:26.52

WEST-WI 15LeClere, Victor C21 1:59.39
26.29 56.27 1:59.391:27.18

SWAT-WI 23Chmielewski, Jack M22 1:59.77
26.15 55.38 1:59.771:26.56

SFX-SD 17Mueller, Josh W23 2:00.09
26.59 56.96 2:00.091:28.12

MGM*-WI 16Trevorrow, Scott T24 2:00.28
26.42 57.39 2:00.281:28.45

LWSA-IL 16Lilja, Timothy J25 2:01.22
26.82 57.63 2:01.221:28.76

SCST-IL 17Lancaster, Tom C26 2:02.27
26.97 57.20 2:02.271:29.43

WEST-WI 16Schick, Ben D27 2:03.68
26.99 58.28 2:03.681:30.58

ICE-IA 17Schubert, Joshua M28 2:04.05
26.46 57.31 2:04.051:30.38

SCST-IL 15Brooks, Jimmy L29 2:04.25
26.49 57.53 2:04.251:29.91

BAC-WI 16Graves, Jimmy N--- DQ
TWIN-MN 18Omar, Sarwat B--- DQ
WEST-WI 18Dwyer, Andy R--- DQ

Men 200 Yard IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
WHTN-IL 17Schaffer, Will J1 1:50.95

24.14 52.26 1:50.951:25.17
SCST-IL 17Dauw, Curtis M2 1:52.03

24.05 52.45 1:52.031:26.38
FOXJ-MN 17Solfelt, Mark J3 1:52.62

23.95 51.93 1:52.621:25.68
STRM-IL 17McGill, Tyler T4 1:53.08

24.36 53.16 1:53.081:27.79
LFSC-IL 17Lennox, Doug C5 1:53.79

23.84 52.34 1:53.791:27.06

MSS-WI 16O'Donnell, Derrick L6 1:53.86
24.54 52.85 1:53.861:26.07

UN--MN 18Timmer, Jason D7 1:55.46
23.72 53.57 1:55.461:26.92

HAST-MN 16Seleskie, Philip A8 2:00.89
25.78 55.01 2:00.891:31.62

B - Final
BLST-IA 15Wessels, Jordan D9 1:56.09

25.51 55.39 1:56.091:30.13
UN--WI 21Fyock, Kyle L10 1:56.81

25.40 56.70 1:56.811:29.38
BLA-MN 17Vandam, Nick G11 1:58.42

25.76 55.20 1:58.421:31.11
DMET-IA 15Brus, Steven R12 1:59.71

25.87 54.95 1:59.711:32.07
AA-IL 16Wilcher, Sam R R13 1:59.96

25.56 56.23 1:59.961:32.69
WHTN-IL 18Donisch, Rob H14 2:00.59

25.73 55.34 2:00.591:32.67
WILD-IL 18Johnson, Jacob H15 2:00.98

25.55 55.27 2:00.981:32.13
WSO-IL 16Silkaitis, Tim D16 2:03.55

26.67 57.36 2:03.551:34.71
C - Final

SFX-SD 15Gordon, Paul R17 1:57.74
25.68 56.05 1:57.741:30.33

LFSC-IL 17Partridge, Tristan18 1:58.34
25.43 55.61 1:58.341:30.59

LFSC-IL 17Farrell, Andrew G19 2:00.13
26.13 56.41 2:00.131:31.70

MFSC-WI 16Gebert, Eric C20 2:00.30
25.64 56.02 2:00.301:32.74

MFSC-WI 17Tanel, Lucas A21 2:00.40
27.02 57.76 2:00.401:32.87

NSSC-WI 16Linsley, Kevin D22 2:03.10
26.26 58.84 2:03.101:34.99

NTSC-IL 15Raynard, Dan M23 2:03.33
26.88 57.56 2:03.331:36.23

BLA-MN 17Hurd, Alex C24 2:04.66
25.77 58.00 2:04.661:35.14

Men 200 Yard IM
Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WHTN-IL 17Schaffer, Will J1 1:51.87

24.18 52.31 1:51.871:25.26
UN--MN 18Timmer, Jason D2 1:53.82

24.67 54.73 1:53.821:27.57
STRM-IL 17McGill, Tyler T3 1:53.86

24.32 53.01 1:53.861:27.54
FOXJ-MN 17Solfelt, Mark J4 1:54.20

24.60 53.52 1:54.201:27.55
SCST-IL 17Dauw, Curtis M5 1:54.25

24.42 54.03 1:54.251:28.16
LFSC-IL 17Lennox, Doug C6 1:54.26

24.01 53.39 1:54.261:27.68
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Men 200 Yard IM)

MSS-WI 16O'Donnell, Derrick L7 1:54.79
24.95 53.67 1:54.791:27.02

HAST-MN 16Seleskie, Philip A8 1:55.11
25.37 53.21 1:55.111:27.60

WILD-IL 18Johnson, Jacob H9 1:56.78
25.40 54.87 1:56.781:30.18

UN--WI 21Fyock, Kyle L10 1:57.71
25.27 55.17 1:57.711:29.04

BLST-IA 15Wessels, Jordan D11 1:58.09
25.73 55.60 1:58.091:31.04

BLA-MN 17Vandam, Nick G12 1:58.15
25.72 54.86 1:58.151:30.99

AA-IL 16Wilcher, Sam R R13 1:58.89
25.27 55.46 1:58.891:31.62

DMET-IA 15Brus, Steven R14 1:59.57
26.11 55.36 1:59.571:32.10

WHTN-IL 18Donisch, Rob H15 2:00.00
25.68 55.28 2:00.001:31.96

WSO-IL 16Silkaitis, Tim D16 2:00.08
26.36 56.66 2:00.081:32.57

SFX-SD 15Gordon, Paul R17 2:00.24
26.26 57.36 2:00.241:32.78

MFSC-WI 17Tanel, Lucas A18 2:00.70
26.98 57.86 2:00.701:32.81

LFSC-IL 17Farrell, Andrew G19 2:00.77
26.41 57.06 2:00.771:32.28

LFSC-IL 17Partridge, Tristan20 2:00.79
25.94 57.06 2:00.791:33.08

MAVS-IL 19McNICHOLS, Matt J21 2:00.94
25.38 56.31 2:00.941:32.22

MFSC-WI 16Gebert, Eric C22 2:01.08
25.80 56.57 2:01.081:33.38

NSSC-WI 16Linsley, Kevin D23 2:01.25
26.12 58.01 2:01.251:33.29

BLA-MN 17Hurd, Alex C24 2:01.43
26.03 56.93 2:01.431:33.21

NTSC-IL 15Raynard, Dan M25 2:01.71
26.88 58.16 2:01.711:35.25

AA-IL 25Clementi, Adam N26 2:01.73
26.43 57.41 2:01.731:33.35

OZ-WI 18Graham, Scott S27 2:02.08
26.56 57.30 2:02.081:31.76

MAVS-IL 17Hendrix, Christopher L28 2:02.19
26.23 58.43 2:02.191:32.52

DDST-IL 16Ryan, Matthew J29 2:02.30
26.32 58.92 2:02.301:33.14

SCST-IL 16Brooks, Doug S30 2:02.36
26.82 58.64 2:02.361:33.67

MV-MN 17Fulton, Nick J31 2:02.43
26.20 57.30 2:02.431:34.33

MFSC-WI 16Hanson, Erik S32 2:02.68
26.32 57.49 2:02.681:34.38

SEMS-MN 17Burgess, Jake R33 2:02.79
25.77 56.45 2:02.791:33.63

FOX-IL 16Lin, Jerry34 2:02.99
26.22 58.36 2:02.991:33.90

M3F-MN 17Johnson, Daniel D35 2:04.39
26.72 59.05 2:04.391:34.77

SCST-IL 17Mondul, Andrew M35 2:04.39
26.77 1:01.11 2:04.391:35.95

WSO-IL 16Terry, Ben T37 2:04.41
26.83 58.35 2:04.411:35.62

FOX-IL 16Verbus, Brian A38 2:04.46
26.01 57.18 2:04.461:35.10

OBS-IL 17Schaefer, John L39 2:04.57
26.96 59.54 2:04.571:36.11

BLST-IA 14Peck, Andy W40 2:04.73
27.64 59.17 2:04.731:36.27

DDST-IL 17Allen, Corey D41 2:04.76
26.87 59.24 2:04.761:35.60

FOX-IL 15Alden, Brian A42 2:04.80
25.78 56.82 2:04.801:35.10

BETT-IA 17Horvat, Tim W43 2:04.82
27.32 58.56 2:04.821:35.70

MSS-WI 14Bakk, Ian M44 2:05.12
27.66 59.77 2:05.121:35.31

CIA-IA 16Hill, Bryan P45 2:05.29
27.05 57.56 2:05.291:36.80

BLA-MN 16Pete, Nathan J46 2:05.41
27.32 58.24 2:05.411:36.71

PPD-IL 15Davis, Jeff A47 2:07.67
26.91 1:01.44 2:07.671:38.24

EDI-MN 17Kelly, Spencer R48 2:08.32
27.94 1:02.18 2:08.321:37.76

SCSC-MN 15Adair, Brandon A49 2:10.40
26.75 1:01.03 2:10.401:40.02

Men 400 Yard IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
WHTN-IL 17Schaffer, Will J1 3:59.38

24.68 53.52 1:55.131:24.14
2:29.56 3:05.10 3:32.72 3:59.38

FOXJ-MN 17Solfelt, Mark J2 4:03.57
24.96 54.20 1:54.981:24.23

2:30.51 3:06.50 3:35.42 4:03.57
LFSC-IL 17Lennox, Doug C3 4:05.39

24.77 54.30 1:58.291:26.52
2:34.50 3:10.84 3:39.60 4:05.39

WILD-IL 18Johnson, Jacob H4 4:06.47
26.05 55.69 1:57.391:26.82

2:34.67 3:12.16 3:39.89 4:06.47
NSSC-WI 17Grunert, Brice K5 4:06.71

25.28 55.19 2:00.641:28.31
2:35.09 3:10.08 3:39.05 4:06.71

MSS-WI 16O'Donnell, Derrick L6 4:07.26
25.60 55.36 1:58.661:27.27

2:33.64 3:09.37 3:38.76 4:07.26

BLA-MN 17Vandam, Nick G7 4:11.49
26.33 56.06 1:59.231:27.94

2:36.39 3:14.84 3:43.26 4:11.49
HAST-MN 16Seleskie, Philip A8 4:13.73

25.45 55.19 1:56.031:25.43
2:33.29 3:12.28 3:43.29 4:13.73

B - Final
BSC-SD 18Zabler, Dan R9 4:03.88

25.13 54.20 1:55.761:25.15
2:31.73 3:08.12 3:36.36 4:03.88

WSO-IL 17Kouzmine, Dmitri10 4:11.47
26.27 55.35 1:58.311:27.13

2:36.09 3:14.26 3:44.12 4:11.47
BLST-IA 15Wessels, Jordan D11 4:11.64

26.76 57.45 2:03.611:30.04
2:40.28 3:17.10 3:45.66 4:11.64

AA-IL 16Wilcher, Sam R R12 4:11.65
25.80 55.67 2:00.041:28.38

2:38.21 3:16.61 3:44.90 4:11.65
MAVS-IL 16Lullo, Brett R13 4:13.32

26.97 57.63 2:03.321:30.47
2:40.30 3:17.53 3:46.74 4:13.32

DMET-IA 15Brus, Steven R14 4:13.57
26.43 56.09 1:57.761:26.89

2:36.50 3:16.19 3:45.43 4:13.57
FOX-IL 17Templeton, Michael D15 4:19.52

27.28 59.11 2:02.631:30.67
2:41.10 3:20.79 3:50.22 4:19.52

NSSC-WI 16Linsley, Kevin D16 4:23.35
27.28 58.80 2:07.801:33.64

2:44.89 3:22.43 3:53.24 4:23.35
C - Final

MFSC-WI 16Gebert, Eric C17 4:14.25
26.45 57.85 2:01.251:29.98

2:39.42 3:17.68 3:46.73 4:14.25
SHOR-WI 17Bentley, Nate J18 4:14.84

26.89 57.55 2:05.381:31.69
2:41.78 3:18.41 3:47.39 4:14.84

MFSC-WI 16Hanson, Erik S19 4:15.75
26.79 58.08 2:03.051:30.69

2:40.15 3:18.17 3:47.47 4:15.75
SFX-SD 17Mueller, Josh W20 4:20.64

26.82 57.77 2:05.081:31.64
2:43.69 3:22.86 3:52.58 4:20.64

SCST-IL 17Mondul, Andrew M21 4:21.32
28.16 1:00.60 2:11.821:36.57

2:47.03 3:22.59 3:53.39 4:21.32
OZ-WI 18Graham, Scott S22 4:21.45

29.63 1:00.82 2:09.311:37.28
2:45.99 3:20.39 3:52.97 4:21.45

MSS-WI 14Bakk, Ian M23 4:26.49
28.47 1:02.32 2:11.641:37.19

2:48.32 3:24.93 3:56.09 4:26.49
GYD-WI 18O'Connor, Casey J24 4:30.27

25.81 57.27 2:04.931:31.12
2:45.49 3:26.99 3:58.86 4:30.27
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Results
Men 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries

WHTN-IL 17Schaffer, Will J1 4:00.63
25.05 54.00 1:55.391:24.56

2:29.97 3:05.37 3:33.63 4:00.63
FOXJ-MN 17Solfelt, Mark J2 4:03.90

25.60 55.50 1:56.591:26.27
2:32.05 3:07.67 3:36.71 4:03.90

LFSC-IL 17Lennox, Doug C3 4:04.41
24.29 53.33 1:56.161:24.99

2:31.97 3:08.14 3:37.13 4:04.41
NSSC-WI 17Grunert, Brice K4 4:08.39

25.99 56.98 2:02.021:29.70
2:36.29 3:11.42 3:40.53 4:08.39

BLA-MN 17Vandam, Nick G5 4:09.57
26.88 57.07 1:59.311:28.39

2:36.62 3:13.56 3:41.82 4:09.57
MSS-WI 16O'Donnell, Derrick L6 4:09.91

26.08 56.33 1:59.611:28.10
2:34.68 3:10.49 3:40.62 4:09.91

WILD-IL 18Johnson, Jacob H7 4:10.11
26.73 57.62 2:00.821:29.52

2:37.41 3:14.04 3:43.68 4:10.11
HAST-MN 16Seleskie, Philip A8 4:10.71

26.15 57.14 1:59.601:28.19
2:36.60 3:13.50 3:43.26 4:10.71

MAVS-IL 16Lullo, Brett R9 4:10.89
26.63 56.80 2:00.001:28.56

2:37.28 3:14.71 3:43.62 4:10.89
BSC-SD 18Zabler, Dan R10 4:11.46

25.88 55.79 1:59.701:27.95
2:37.71 3:14.85 3:43.32 4:11.46

DMET-IA 15Brus, Steven R11 4:11.57
26.51 56.63 1:59.071:26.97

2:35.99 3:14.64 3:43.43 4:11.57
AA-IL 16Wilcher, Sam R R12 4:12.13

25.86 55.62 2:00.621:28.53
2:39.11 3:17.64 3:45.81 4:12.13

WSO-IL 17Kouzmine, Dmitri13 4:12.79
25.96 54.87 1:57.991:26.62

2:35.95 3:13.83 3:44.67 4:12.79
HSC-IL 18Bobo, Scott M14 4:12.87

26.33 56.41 2:01.521:29.27
2:37.34 3:14.38 3:44.16 4:12.87

BLST-IA 15Wessels, Jordan D15 4:13.73
26.63 57.24 2:02.601:29.99

2:39.29 3:15.54 3:45.13 4:13.73
FOXJ-MN 15Kennedy, Neal H16 4:14.00

26.66 57.78 2:00.081:29.36
2:37.84 3:15.68 3:45.73 4:14.00

NSSC-WI 16Linsley, Kevin D17 4:17.22
26.78 57.54 2:05.091:31.30

2:41.94 3:19.00 3:48.61 4:17.22

FOX-IL 17Templeton, Michael D18 4:17.45
27.21 58.46 2:00.731:29.39

2:39.15 3:19.01 3:48.57 4:17.45
MFSC-WI 16Hanson, Erik S19 4:18.19

26.60 57.91 2:03.571:30.63
2:41.04 3:19.31 3:49.51 4:18.19

FOXJ-MN 16Crees, Matt M20 4:18.24
27.47 58.61 2:05.841:32.28

2:44.08 3:22.41 3:50.84 4:18.24
SHOR-WI 17Bentley, Nate J21 4:18.26

27.20 58.08 2:06.191:32.21
2:42.59 3:19.68 3:49.95 4:18.26

MFSC-WI 16Gebert, Eric C22 4:18.35
26.25 57.34 2:02.031:30.09

2:40.48 3:19.69 3:49.37 4:18.35
LFSC-IL 17Partridge, Tristan23 4:19.43

26.62 57.03 2:03.241:30.86
2:40.61 3:18.69 3:49.93 4:19.43

OZ-WI 18Graham, Scott S24 4:20.03
28.91 1:01.34 2:08.291:35.04

2:44.49 3:19.71 3:49.81 4:20.03
SFX-SD 17Mueller, Josh W25 4:22.09

27.03 57.92 2:05.611:32.28
2:44.73 3:23.82 3:53.57 4:22.09

LFSC-IL 17Farrell, Andrew G26 4:23.34
26.90 58.57 2:03.641:31.07

2:42.18 3:21.44 3:52.92 4:23.34
SCST-IL 17Mondul, Andrew M27 4:23.86

27.21 58.31 2:08.861:33.56
2:45.22 3:22.19 3:54.02 4:23.86

GYD-WI 18O'Connor, Casey J28 4:27.29
26.42 57.17 2:02.211:29.54

2:44.09 3:26.08 3:56.75 4:27.29
MSS-WI 14Bakk, Ian M29 4:28.15

28.39 1:02.30 2:11.621:36.95
2:48.54 3:26.14 3:57.52 4:28.15

DDST-IL 17Allen, Corey D30 4:29.24
27.07 59.38 2:08.511:34.16

2:47.66 3:27.07 3:58.83 4:29.24

Men 400 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ASCST-IL1 3:09.74
Grosser, Jake W 16 Peterson, Chris L 15
Rowland, Matt J 17 Dauw, Curtis M 17

22.55 47.17 1:35.851:10.61
1:58.56 2:24.10 2:45.93 3:09.74

AFOXJ-MN2 3:12.00
Solfelt, Mark J 17 Crees, Matt M 16
Kennedy, Neal H 15 Piza, Ryan A 15

22.85 47.10 1:35.531:10.39
1:58.35 2:23.49 2:46.84 3:12.00

ALFSC-IL3 3:12.50
Lennox, Doug C 17 Sershon, Bobby A 18
Partridge, Tristan 17 Alland, Kevin D 16

22.36 46.37 1:35.151:09.70
1:58.47 2:23.55 2:46.86 3:12.50

AWHTN-IL4 3:15.90
Conrad, Keith R 18 Doran, Daniel J 14
Donisch, Rob H 18 Schaffer, Will J 17

24.44 50.46 1:41.041:14.53
2:04.24 2:30.36 2:51.79 3:15.90

AMAVS-IL5 3:16.77
McNICHOLS, Matt J 19 Lullo, Brett R 16
Hendrix, Christopher L 1 Ortega, Dan J 17

22.96 47.59 1:35.341:10.64
1:59.36 2:26.14 2:50.04 3:16.77

AFOX-IL6 3:17.89
Bonucchi, Nick M 19 Alden, Brian A 15
Cox, Stephen M 16 O'Bryan, Justin M 18

23.26 48.21 1:38.211:11.48
2:01.63 2:27.72 2:51.38 3:17.89

AWSO-IL7 3:18.65
Terry, Ben T 16 Kouzmine, Dmitri 17
Silkaitis, Tim D 16 Mustoe, Tony M 17

24.74 51.23 1:39.801:14.33
2:02.81 2:28.21 2:51.93 3:18.65

ATIDE-WI8 3:18.94
Hawker, David J 16 Koch, Jacob L 18
Hallam, Alex K 15 Schnitzler, Rob A 16

24.15 50.44 1:38.311:12.68
2:02.52 2:29.98 2:52.72 3:18.94

AAA-IL9 3:19.54
Pellican, Bob E 16 Bengtsen, Andrew M 17
Wilcher, Sam R R 16 Clementi, Adam N 25

24.96 52.50 1:41.581:15.95
2:05.61 2:30.76 2:54.38 3:19.54

AMFSC-WI10 3:19.58
Hanson, Erik S 16 Tanel, Jake A 15
Gebert, Eric C 16 Tanel, Lucas A 17

24.01 49.89 1:41.021:14.16
2:04.13 2:30.48 2:53.80 3:19.58

ASWAT-WI11 3:19.85
Chmielewski, Jack M 23 Arteaga, Danny F 16
Haeger, Robbie E 18 Haeger, Alex J 16

23.63 48.43 1:38.341:12.21
2:02.57 2:29.67 2:52.93 3:19.85

AOZ-WI12 3:19.96
Jajtner, Adam R 17 Graham, Scott S 18
Janous, Nicholas L 17 Davis, Bryce B 18

24.59 51.25 1:40.611:14.44
2:05.32 2:32.50 2:55.26 3:19.96

ABLA-MN13 3:20.32
Vandam, Nick G 17 Daup, Michael R 16
Paterson, Edward A 16 Pete, Nathan J 16

23.54 49.31 1:38.911:12.92
2:02.22 2:28.58 2:53.41 3:20.32
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Results
(Men 400 Yard Free Relay)

BFOX-IL14 3:20.47
Kaseska, Scott C 17 Lin, Jerry 16
Verbus, Brian A 16 Templeton, Michael D 1

23.56 50.51 1:40.871:13.99
2:04.52 2:31.30 2:54.31 3:20.47

ADDST-IL15 3:20.65
Allen, Corey D 17 Ryan, Matthew J 16
Coates, Brian W 17 Cady, Terry T 17

24.08 50.27 1:40.741:14.13
2:04.39 2:30.45 2:54.10 3:20.65

AWEST-WI16 3:22.36
Kittilstad, Jake L 16 Dwyer, Andy R 18
Plutz, John M 17 LeClere, Victor C 15

23.63 49.55 1:40.011:12.97
2:04.02 2:31.55 2:55.52 3:22.36

BLFSC-IL17 3:25.96
Farrell, Andrew G 17 Mohrmann, Karl A 16
O'Morochoe, Brendan M Burns, Teddy P 15

23.69 50.01 1:40.291:13.39
2:05.00 2:32.11 2:57.47 3:25.96

ANHCP-MN18 3:26.05
Conlin, Michael S 17 Nordquist, Craig J 16
Doran, Erik F 18 Williams, Mike R 16

24.82 51.09 1:42.671:15.63
2:07.71 2:35.48 2:59.38 3:26.05

ASFX-SD19 3:26.50
Mueller, Josh W 17 Moore, Joey E 16
Pruner, Max T 14 Gordon, Paul R 15

24.40 50.70 1:42.811:15.57
2:08.32 2:36.46 3:00.67 3:26.50

BSWAT-WI20 3:30.35
Hanson, Tony P 18 Lay, Cory C 24
Erickson, Grant A 18 Cunningham, Paul A 16

25.35 53.03 1:44.391:17.38
2:09.44 2:38.35 3:03.37 3:30.35

Men 800 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ASCST-IL1 7:01.23
Dauw, Curtis M 17 Peterson, Chris L 15
Brooks, Doug S 16 Grosser, Jake W 16

24.35 50.71 1:43.241:16.90
2:07.10 2:33.91 3:01.47 3:28.57
3:52.29 4:19.51 4:48.43 5:17.93
5:41.35 6:07.71 6:34.56 7:01.23

ALFSC-IL2 7:01.65
Lennox, Doug C 17 Sershon, Bobby A 18
Farrell, Andrew G 17 Alland, Kevin D 16

23.33 49.57 1:41.861:15.55
2:06.00 2:32.80 3:00.29 3:28.10
3:52.47 4:20.17 4:49.35 5:17.36
5:40.83 6:07.53 6:34.86 7:01.65

ANSSC-WI3 7:05.63
Beilman, Matt R 18 Beilman, Mike A 17
Grunert, Brice K 17 Scanlan, Tim P 16

24.03 50.89 1:46.311:18.42
2:10.58 2:38.14 3:06.06 3:34.33
3:58.31 4:25.28 4:53.26 5:21.09
5:44.31 6:10.89 6:38.13 7:05.63

ABLA-MN4 7:08.97
Vandam, Nick G 17 O'Connor, Justin R 17
Daup, Michael R 16 Paterson, Edward A 16

25.01 51.43 1:45.371:18.48
2:10.00 2:37.42 3:05.77 3:33.94
3:58.40 4:25.22 4:52.79 5:20.24
5:45.17 6:12.89 6:40.81 7:08.97

AMAVS-IL5 7:11.18
McNICHOLS, Matt J 19 Lullo, Brett R 16
Hendrix, Christopher L 1 Ortega, Dan J 17

24.51 51.28 1:44.981:18.11
2:09.69 2:36.01 3:02.92 3:29.85
3:53.79 4:21.30 4:50.24 5:20.14
5:44.90 6:12.82 6:41.84 7:11.18

AWHTN-IL6 7:11.71
Conrad, Keith R 18 Doran, Daniel J 14
Donisch, Rob H 18 Schaffer, Will J 17

25.44 53.16 1:50.651:22.13
2:15.76 2:43.62 3:12.04 3:40.27
4:05.76 4:33.85 5:02.42 5:30.08
5:53.27 6:18.93 6:45.17 7:11.71

AFOX-IL7 7:15.84
Templeton, Michael D 1 Alden, Brian A 15
Lin, Jerry 16 Verbus, Brian A 16

23.72 49.99 1:46.261:17.76
2:09.61 2:36.35 3:05.40 3:35.23
3:59.27 4:27.02 4:56.10 5:25.12
5:49.95 6:17.59 6:46.51 7:15.84

AAA-IL8 7:16.49
Pellican, Bob E 16 Wilcher, Sam R R 16
Clementi, Adam N 25 Bengtsen, Andrew M 17

25.43 54.50 1:53.731:24.35
2:18.22 2:45.06 3:12.98 3:40.07
4:04.66 4:33.31 5:02.02 5:29.54
5:54.18 6:20.89 6:48.72 7:16.49

AMFSC-WI9 7:17.45
Gebert, Eric C 16 Tanel, Lucas A 17
Tanel, Jake A 15 Hanson, Erik S 16

24.70 52.04 1:48.541:20.69
2:12.23 2:39.80 3:08.86 3:38.12
4:02.95 4:31.65 5:01.40 5:30.75
5:54.70 6:21.82 6:49.76 7:17.45

AWSO-IL10 7:20.54
Terry, Ben T 16 Kouzmine, Dmitri 17
Olsen, Andrew C 17 Mustoe, Tony M 17

25.81 53.85 1:51.161:22.69
2:15.07 2:42.14 3:10.02 3:37.62
4:02.28 4:30.50 5:00.20 5:29.73
5:54.37 6:22.08 6:51.06 7:20.54

AWEST-WI11 7:21.18
Kittilstad, Jake L 16 Schwartz, Brent W 16
Plutz, John M 17 LeClere, Victor C 15

24.33 51.10 1:46.061:18.33
2:10.75 2:38.96 3:08.03 3:37.59
4:01.72 4:29.98 5:00.58 5:31.53
5:55.44 6:23.09 6:51.94 7:21.18

AOZ-WI12 7:21.87
Jajtner, Adam R 17 Graham, Scott S 18
Janous, Nicholas L 17 Davis, Bryce B 18

25.96 53.72 1:49.941:21.90
2:15.12 2:43.43 3:11.32 3:39.97
4:05.42 4:34.66 5:04.16 5:34.17
5:58.67 6:25.95 6:53.71 7:21.87

ATIDE-WI13 7:25.97
Koch, Jacob L 18 Hallam, Alex K 15
Schnitzler, Rob A 16 Hawker, David J 16

23.65 50.26 1:49.221:19.19
2:14.12 2:42.18 3:11.82 3:41.67
4:05.91 4:34.75 5:05.52 5:36.64
6:01.51 6:28.70 6:57.20 7:25.97

ASWAT-WI14 7:29.61
Arteaga, Danny F 16 Chmielewski, Jack M 23
Haeger, Robbie E 18 Lay, Cory C 24

25.88 54.48 1:54.451:24.61
2:18.80 2:45.34 3:12.31 3:39.62
4:04.70 4:32.94 5:02.52 5:31.62
5:57.01 6:26.49 6:58.27 7:29.61

ASFX-SD15 7:29.85
Mueller, Josh W 17 Moore, Joey E 16
Pruner, Max T 14 Gordon, Paul R 15

25.54 53.14 1:49.211:21.59
2:14.52 2:43.17 3:13.22 3:42.84
4:09.61 4:39.76 5:10.69 5:40.72
6:05.46 6:33.34 7:02.35 7:29.85

BLFSC-IL16 7:34.09
Partridge, Tristan 17 Mohrmann, Karl A 16
O'Morochoe, Brendan M Burns, Teddy P 15

25.17 52.66 1:49.481:21.23
2:14.33 2:41.97 3:10.99 3:39.73
4:05.86 4:34.34 5:03.26 5:32.25
5:59.03 6:30.30 7:02.46 7:34.09

BSCST-IL17 7:36.04
Rowland, Matt J 17 Mondul, Andrew M 17
Lancaster, Tom C 17 Brooks, Jimmy L 15

24.07 52.22 1:51.511:22.19
2:17.03 2:45.79 3:15.74 3:44.80
4:10.77 4:39.81 5:10.07 5:39.96
6:04.56 6:33.23 7:03.84 7:36.04

BSWAT-WI18 7:43.19
Haeger, Alex J 16 Cunningham, Paul A 16
Erickson, Grant A 18 Hanson, Tony P 18

25.32 54.45 1:53.791:24.64
2:18.91 2:47.62 3:17.83 3:48.30
4:14.71 4:44.89 5:15.64 5:46.66
6:11.97 6:40.85 7:12.14 7:43.19
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Results
(Men 800 Yard Free Relay)

ABLST-IA--- DQ
Cordes, Nick J 15 Verink, Tyler S 17
Peck, Andy W 14 Wessels, Jordan D 15

23.94 51.73 1:49.121:20.41
2:13.12 2:40.41 3:08.22 3:35.91
4:00.70 4:29.01 4:58.25 5:27.11
5:51.02 6:17.56 6:45.72 DQ

ADDST-IL--- DQ
Allen, Corey D 17 Ryan, Matthew J 16
Coates, Brian W 17 Cady, Terry T 17

25.51 53.70 1:51.761:22.74
2:17.64 2:46.68 3:16.44 3:45.65
4:12.12 4:41.62 5:11.37 5:40.90
6:05.50 6:33.21 7:02.30 DQ

Men 400 Yard Medley Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ASCST-IL1 3:29.24
Grosser, Jake W 16 Mondul, Andrew M 17
Dauw, Curtis M 17 Peterson, Chris L 15

25.79 53.10 1:52.801:21.17
2:15.27 2:41.58 3:04.25 3:29.24

ANSSC-WI2 3:33.48
Beilman, Matt R 18 Grunert, Brice K 17
Beilman, Mike A 17 Scanlan, Tim P 16

25.96 53.54 1:52.371:20.63
2:17.09 2:46.76 3:08.53 3:33.48

ALFSC-IL3 3:33.89
Lennox, Doug C 17 Farrell, Andrew G 17
Sershon, Bobby A 18 Alland, Kevin D 16

25.14 52.11 1:53.851:20.64
2:18.23 2:45.83 3:08.73 3:33.89

AFOX-IL4 3:33.98
Templeton, Michael D 1 Bonucchi, Nick M 19
O'Bryan, Justin M 18 Alden, Brian A 15

26.44 54.82 1:53.411:21.88
2:17.45 2:46.38 3:08.62 3:33.98

AWHTN-IL5 3:34.65
Doran, Daniel J 14 Conrad, Keith R 18
Donisch, Rob H 18 Schaffer, Will J 17

26.28 54.81 1:57.911:24.12
2:21.67 2:49.28 3:10.88 3:34.65

ABLA-MN6 3:36.50
26.82 54.96 1:54.781:22.71

2:19.24 2:48.45 3:11.08 3:36.50
AFOXJ-MN7 3:37.03

Kennedy, Neal H 15 Solfelt, Mark J 17
Crees, Matt M 16 Piza, Ryan A 15

26.60 54.22 1:53.331:21.63
2:18.87 2:48.56 3:11.84 3:37.03

AWSO-IL8 3:37.10
Baldwin, Charlie H 17 Silkaitis, Tim D 16
Kouzmine, Dmitri 17 Mustoe, Tony M 17

26.68 55.18 1:56.221:23.28
2:19.87 2:47.14 3:10.51 3:37.10

ASWAT-WI9 3:37.87
Haeger, Robbie E 18 Lay, Cory C 24
Chmielewski, Jack M 23 Arteaga, Danny F 16

27.72 57.37 1:56.601:24.58
2:20.91 2:49.07 3:12.28 3:37.87

ABLST-IA10 3:38.27
Cordes, Nick J 15 Peck, Andy W 14
Verink, Tyler S 17 Wessels, Jordan D 15

25.42 53.23 1:57.211:23.05
2:22.55 2:51.40 3:13.35 3:38.27

BBLA-MN11 3:40.20
Pete, Nathan J 16 Girard, Matthew D 18
Hurd, Alex C 17 Buhr, Anthony G 17

27.10 55.53 1:56.851:24.32
2:21.77 2:50.76 3:14.05 3:40.20

AAA-IL12 3:41.26
Pellican, Bob E 16 Clementi, Adam N 25
Wilcher, Sam R R 16 Bengtsen, Andrew M 17

27.65 57.34 1:58.681:26.20
2:23.60 2:51.93 3:15.68 3:41.26

ADDST-IL13 3:42.27
Allen, Corey D 17 Ryan, Matthew J 16
Coates, Brian W 17 Cady, Terry T 17

28.06 58.58 1:58.021:25.94
2:22.36 2:51.71 3:14.82 3:42.27

AMFSC-WI14 3:43.18
Gebert, Eric C 16 Tanel, Lucas A 17
Hanson, Erik S 16 Tanel, Jake A 15

27.05 55.80 1:57.461:24.11
2:22.51 2:51.48 3:15.70 3:43.18

BFOX-IL15 3:43.65
Verbus, Brian A 16 Lin, Jerry 16
Cox, Stephen M 16 Kaseska, Scott C 17

27.69 57.77 1:58.981:25.86
2:23.37 2:52.95 3:16.33 3:43.65

BSCST-IL16 3:44.09
Brooks, Jimmy L 15 Brooks, Doug S 16
Lancaster, Tom C 17 Rowland, Matt J 17

28.05 57.82 2:00.861:26.45
2:26.00 2:55.10 3:18.21 3:44.09

AWEST-WI17 3:44.35
Degiovanni, Alberto 14 Plutz, John M 17
Dwyer, Andy R 18 Kittilstad, Jake L 16

27.50 57.12 2:01.641:26.69
2:26.47 2:56.36 3:19.10 3:44.35

ATIDE-WI18 3:44.43
Hallam, Alex K 15 Schnitzler, Rob A 16
Koch, Jacob L 18 Hawker, David J 16

28.31 58.14 2:00.451:26.52
2:25.16 2:54.39 3:18.16 3:44.43

AOZ-WI19 3:45.12
Ciochen, Sam R 15 Graham, Scott S 18
Davis, Bryce B 18 Jajtner, Adam R 17

28.53 59.59 1:59.631:27.29
2:23.90 2:53.52 3:18.65 3:45.12

BLFSC-IL20 3:47.37
Mohrmann, Karl A 16 Burns, Teddy P 15
Partridge, Tristan 17 O'Morochoe, Brendan M

28.10 58.07 2:02.511:27.98
2:27.01 2:55.43 3:20.26 3:47.37

AMCA-MN21 3:47.39
Klocke, John P 17 Delmundo, John R 15
Chida, Matthew T 14 Fluegel, Luke W 16

28.21 58.70 2:04.151:28.91
2:29.37 2:59.26 3:21.86 3:47.39

AWEST-IL22 3:48.06
Wanta, Lenny C 15 Croucher, Nick W 25
McGrath, Pat R 18 Cremieux, Adam A 23

28.17 58.92 2:04.201:29.28
2:29.19 2:58.52 3:21.07 3:48.06

BOZ-WI23 3:51.12
Mathes, Jordan L 17 Ludeman, Kent J 17
Makstenieks, Marts 17 Janous, Nicholas L 17

27.97 58.05 2:03.781:28.03
2:29.04 2:59.54 3:24.25 3:51.12

BSWAT-WI24 3:51.44
Cunningham, Paul A 16 Hanson, Tony P 18
Erickson, Grant A 18 Haeger, Alex J 16

28.33 58.26 2:03.641:28.49
2:28.85 2:59.51 3:22.93 3:51.44

ASFX-SD25 3:54.00
Moore, Joey E 16 Gordon, Paul R 15
Mueller, Josh W 17 Pruner, Max T 14

28.36 58.24 2:03.221:28.72
2:29.63 3:00.15 3:25.67 3:54.00

AMAVS-IL--- DQ
Lullo, Brett R 16 Hendrix, Christopher L 1
McNICHOLS, Matt J 19 Ortega, Dan J 17

26.26 54.00 1:55.611:22.81
2:18.93 2:47.77 3:11.80 DQ


